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1 11:23AM JAMES OLIVER & BARBARA MCFARLANE QTIS Two-Years-Old 
Handicap  1200M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $56500 2nd: $17000 3rd: $8500

Prizemoney: 1st: $32000 2nd: $10000 3rd: $5000 4th: $2000 5th: $1000

(10) 58 James Orman (a2) R01.        Craiglea Wandoo (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (BAY C) Warhead - Craiglea Symphony (Waterford Road) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (8-2-2-0 $112,150)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $44,600

Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:8-2-2-0 $112,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-2-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

1-6 TOWN 1000 Heavy 8/01/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Peter Cullen (5) 58  $13,000 $4,500 ($8,500),  $2.50 
$2.60

Craiglea Jabiru 59 2, Craiglea Zip, 55, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  34.54 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Leaving the 100 metres was inclined to race greenly, shifted in and made contact with another runner.
DQ-8 MKAY 1100 Soft 22/01/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Adrian Coome (2) 59  R $12,000  $1.80 $2 $2F
 34.89 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:11/03/15 - Disqualified AR177
1-8 DOOM 1110 Good 31/01/2015 2YC&G  HCP (Race 2)  56 James Orman (1) 57.5 (54.5) R $65,000 $40,500 ($24,500),  $8 

$8.50
I'm Belucci 56 2, Lujac, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  34.47 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Shifted out passing the 200m and bumped another runner.
2-6 DOOM 1200 Good 7/02/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Sairyn Fawke (3) 57.5 (54.5) R $65,000 $58,000 ($7,000),  $10 $9
One Standout 54 1, Mishani Honcho 58.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.90 33.63 In Running:  /3/3
5-9 GCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 2Y-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (6) 57  $100,000 $2,000 $10 $9.50 $8
Secret Trail 55 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-09.95 34.37 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Hampered shortly after start.  Held up during early stages of home straight.  A post-race veterinary examination revealed the 
colt to be lame in the near fore leg.

(5) 57.5 Tegan Harrison R02.        The Wildman 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY G) Champions Gallery (GB) - Bevagna (Ombra Della Sera) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (3-1-1-1 $96,100)

Mrs M S Bell & Ms B M Ross ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $35,000
Dark Blue, Gold Checks And Armbands

Career:3-1-1-1 $96,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-10 DOOM 1050 Good 18/10/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55 T Harrison (4) 57.5  R $65,000 $58,000 ($7,000),  $4.20 
$5.50 $5.50

Madotti 54 1, Military Miss 55.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-02.83 35.66 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Steadied from heels passing the 800m. Held up near the 200m.
1-10 DOOM 1050 Good 1/11/2014 2YC&G  HCP (Race 1)  56.5 T Harrison (3) 58  R $65,000 $40,500 ($24,500),  $1.90 

$2.30 $2.30F
Patronizing 55.5 2, Wicked Investment, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-01.35 34.09 In Running:  /3/3
3-8 DOOM 1050 Good 8/11/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 58.5 (57) R $65,000 $61,500 ($3,500),  $1.80 

$1.55 $1.55F
Mishani Di Caprio 52 1, Cookie's Carioca, 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-00.71 34.20 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn and shifted out under pressure in the straight.

(13) 56 Damian Browne R03.   Patronizing (BLKS)
(2) (BAY C) Not a Single Doubt - Patronage (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-2-1 $30,200)

S G Darby, G C Bachell, P Ingerman, N W Honey, A C Burgess, Mrs S E Burgess, M 
Maguire, P Maguire, Mrs O M Oyston, A Mccudden, G J Ladbrook, M Newman, Miss S J 
Smith, D J Dempsey, K A Spear, M J Davis, Ms N K Durant & D O (Mgr A E Oliver)
White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:4-0-2-1 $30,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-2-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-10 DOOM 1050 Good 18/10/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55 Luke Tarrant (6) 57.5 (56) R $65,000 $2,600 $8.50 $9
Madotti 54 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-02.83 35.66 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Rider accidentally dropped his whipnear the 300m.
2-10 DOOM 1050 Good 1/11/2014 2YC&G  HCP (Race 1)  56.5 Luke Tarrant (4) 57 (55.5) R $65,000 $13,000 $7 $5.50 $6
The Wildman 58 1, Wicked Investment 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-01.35 34.09 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
2-10 DOOM 1110 Good 22/11/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 56.5 (55) R $65,000 $13,000 $8.50 $9
Pepperano 54 1, Frequendly 58 3, 2.30 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-04.69 34.25 In Running:  /5/4
3-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/03/2015 2YCGMDN-SW (Race 1)   D Browne (8) 57  $16,000 $1,600 $2.20 $2.60 $2.60F
Fine Fergus 57 1, Boys From the Bush, 57, 2, 0.8 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-58.10 35.20 In Running:  /8/5
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.



1/04/2015 Page 2 of 51

(4) 55 Travis Wolfgram (a2) R04.   Blueberry Hill 
(2) (BAY F) Myboycharlie (IRE) - Perkipsey (Falbrav (IRE)) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (1-1-0-0 $41,600)

Marshall Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P W L Marshall)
White, Maroon Star

Career:1-1-0-0 $41,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-12 DOOM 1050 Soft 28/02/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Larry Cassidy (5) 54  R $65,000 $41,600 $2.80 $3 $3F
Mishani Di Caprio 56.5 2, Man of His Word, 52.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  34.26 In Running:  /2/2

(3) 55 Andrew Spinks R05.   Boys From the Bush 
(2) (BAY G) Keano (NZ) - Back in Town (Charge Forward) Trevor Miller (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-1-0 $3,200)

G L Doolan & Mrs V Doolan
Blue, White Sash, Red And White Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:1-0-1-0 $3,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/03/2015 2YCGMDN-SW (Race 1)   A Spinks (12) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $21 $17
Fine Fergus 57 1, Patronizing 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-58.10 35.20 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Rider A. Spinks reported his mount laid out under pressure in the home straight.

(7) 55 Jim Byrne R06.        Charcuterie (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT C) Snitzel - Pheebles (Encosta de Lago) Kelso Wood (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $800)

D H T Devine, Mrs D M Devine, N Morgan, Mrs J G Morgan, L R Matthews, R W Morgan 
& Mrs L M Morgan
Cerise, Black Striped Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-13 SCST 1000 Good 14/03/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Andrew Spinks (1) 57  $16,000 $800 $5 $5F
Banda Spice 55 1, 2.30 LEN, 0-59.63 35.29 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Shortly after entering the home straight was obliged to alter course when disappointed for a run.

(9) 55 Timothy Bell R07.        Dead Set Jet 
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT C) Jet Spur - Stravain Lady (Strategic) Tony Gollan (Toowoomba) (3-0-1-0 $5,500)

J Cook, N J Morcom, J W Hickey, J P Brooker, D Ost, C P Kelly, A L Gee, P J Cootes, 
Mrs F M Braban, Mrs C M Bachmann, D Bachmann, G R Bachmann, J B English, D W 
Mcneil, M B E Moore, R Moore, D J Morcom, T Robinson, R B White & Mrs P H M Gollan

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300

Lime, Gold Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-0-1-0 $5,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-12 TWBA 1000 Good 27/09/2014 2Y-SWP (Race 2)   Skye Bogenhuber (12) 57  $50,000  $4.80 $5.50 $5.50
Syn City 55 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-03.22 38.25 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Rider reported that after being caught wide in the middle stageds her mount commenced to hang out and proved difficult to ride.
12-12 DOOM 1050 Good 11/10/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  55.5 Tegan 

Harrison
(3) 57.5  R $65,000  $12 $9.50 $9.50

Hot Snippety 56 1, 50.40 LEN, 1-01.82 34.02 In Running:  /8/12
S. Comments:After being brushed by another runner near the 900m, shifted out abruptly after leaving the 800m and then ran wide for some distance.  
Vetted - no abnormalities found.
2-6 GCST 900 Good 7/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 A L Fancourt (4) 56.5 (55) $16,000 $13,700 ($2,300),  $6 $7
Redsson 58 1, Diva Forever 55 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-51.84 33.04 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Leaving the 700m steadied from heels.

(12) 55  R08.        Hallside Rebel 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY C) Jet Spur - Pentagonal (Zeditave) Dennis Heinemann (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

J I Clark, Mrs J D Clark, D W Shellshear, Mrs L J Shellshear, G L Clarkson, Mrs L L 
Clarkson, M A Stack, Ms T A List, D B Martin, Mrs C E Martin, Mrs S J Jones, G M Jones, 
S P Eales & Mrs S M Eales
Green, White And Gold Thirds, Green Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(2) 55  R09.        Show Command 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY G) Show a Heart - Civita (Commands) Pat Duff (Deagon) (1-0-0-1 $2,800)

P Duff, E W Sutton, Mrs K P Sutton, Mrs F H Peterson, B Peterson & M P Duff ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Career:1-0-0-1 $2,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-6 SCST 1000 Soft 30/11/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  56 M J Cahill (5) 58  R $16,000 $14,800 ($1,200),  $4.20 $5 
$5

Sweet Repeat 56 1, Counter Meal, 56.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 0-59.47 34.86 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Obliged to alter course when hampered near the 100m.

Trial - 1 0L DEAG (Trial 9) Tuesday, March 10, 2015 (No Res) 800m J P Stanley Good 0-48.52 
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Match Ups:
7/02/2015 DOOM HCP (Race 7) 1,050M

4 - 12 (4) 54 2.2LEN Craiglea Cruz
12 - 12 (2) 54 6LEN The Conspirator

17/01/2015 SCST BM 80 HCP (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg 1,000M
2 - 11 (6) 58 2.5LEN Craiglea Cruz
4 - 11 (3) 57 4.5LEN Lisa Fashionista

3/01/2015 GCST Qlty (Race 6) 900M
5 - 13 (13) 54 2.9LEN Craiglea Cruz
7 - 13 (10) 54 4.4LEN Lisa Fashionista

20/12/2014 DOOM CL6 (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg 1,050M
4 - 13 (3) 56 2.7LEN Tiger Dimejan
9 - 13 (5) 55 4.9LEN Faith'n'courage
12 - 13 (2) 55.5 7.5LEN Craiglea Cruz

6/12/2014 DOOM BM90 (Race 8) 1,050M
2 - 9 (9) 54 0.1LEN Faith'n'courage
6 - 9 (5) 57.5 3.3LEN Sporting Page

12/10/2014 SCST HCP (Race 4) 1,000M
1 - 7 (5) 59  Sporting Page
5 - 7 (7) 54 5.3LEN Opal Ombra

20/09/2014 DOOM CG&E 1MW (Race 4)  SC +3kg 1,110M
6 - 13 (9) 56.5 1.6LEN Smooth Talker
11 - 13 (5) 59 4.2LEN Sporting Page

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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(14) 54.5  R10.        Get Outa Utah 
*QTIS* (2) (BROWN G) Salt Lake City (USA) - Shezawran (Admiralty (USA)) Ronald Heilbronn (Deagon) (1-0-0-0 $1,300)

Mrs L K Heilbronn, J E Richardt, G Richardt, Mrs P G Townsend, G W Reddicliffe, S D 
Simmons, M Kirkby, S A Banks, Ms M E Buchanan, D Ferguson, B P Jarmey & The Clark 
Kids (Mgr: N F Clark)
White, Red V, Chevrons Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $1,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-9 GCST 900 Good 4/10/2014 2YC&G-SWP (Race 1)   Ric McMahon (7) 56.5  $65,000 $1,300 $31 $31
Wicked Intent 56.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 0-52.10 33.71 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.  Raced greenly in the home straight.

(6) 54.5 Rikki Jamieson (a0) R11.   Showdown Warrior 
(2) (BAY G) Dane Shadow - Boba (Woodman (USA)) John Zielke (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

J W Zielke, P R Jones, Mrs J M Jones & G H Fulton Samdrew Racing (Mgr: S O Johnson)
Pink, White Spots, White Cap With Pink Spots

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-9 SCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Rikki Jamieson (7) 54 (52) R $65,000  $18 $21 $21
Dram of Red 54 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-11.66 34.97 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Clipped heels shortly after the start and blundered.

(8) 54  R12.   Arrogant Boy (BLKS)
(2) (CHESTNUT C) Congrats (USA) - Arrogantly (Flying Spur) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr:G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/03/2015 2YCGMDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Tarrant (4) 57  $16,000  $4.60 $4 $4
Fine Fergus 57 1, 3.40 LEN, 0-58.10 35.20 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room in the middle stages. Raced greenly and laid out under pressure in the home straight.

(11) 54 Luke Tarrant (a0) R13.   Bottega Louie 
(2) (BAY C) Choisir - Infinite Grace (Prince of Birds (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $2,600)

S W Kendrick, N R Douglas, Mrs B J Douglas, P A Neradovsky, Mrs T Kendrick
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $2,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-9 GCST 900 Good 4/10/2014 2YC&G-SWP (Race 1)   Luke Tarrant (5) 56.5  $65,000 $2,600 $8 $7
Wicked Intent 56.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 0-52.10 33.71 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Checked shortly after the start between runners.
9-10 DOOM 1050 Good 18/10/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55 Damian Browne (9) 57  R $65,000  $26 $26
Madotti 54 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-02.83 35.66 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Steadied near 150m.

(1) 54  R14.        Lofn 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Bradbury's Luck - Vienna Blaze (River of Light (USA)) Kelly Schweida (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

S P Flanigan, B K Morris, Mrs S J Morris, D E Irving, J D Crawford, N C E Cairns, S A 
Gray-Spencer, M A Gray-Spencer, J K Torr, Mrs D Moffett, T J Harry, G J Hefferan, T L 
Mcintosh, A D Miller, J D H Maclean, Mrs F M Maclean, W J Ouston, Mrs D P Ouston, G R 
Moffett & Mrs P T Duncan
Silver, Maclean Tartan Band, Armband And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

FF-13 SCST 1000 Good 14/03/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Kelvin Wharton (6) 55  $16,000  $13 $10 $10
 35.29 In Running:  //
S. Comments:After travelling a short distance raced very ungenerously and was retired from the event.  Connections were advised that the filly must 
compete in an official trial prior to racing again.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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(5) (BROWN G) Redoute's Choice - Kakakakatie (Zeditave) Donald Baker (Toowoomba) (14-5-3-2 $63,625)

P Siebenhausen, M Fullarton, J Wardley, L Wardley & A Mitchell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Royal Blue, Pink Duck, Sleeves And Cap

Career:14-5-3-2 $63,625 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-4-3-2 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0

2-10 IPSW 1100 Good 25/07/2014 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Emma Ljung (4) 57.5 (55.5) R66 $15,000 $3,000 $2.50 $2.10 $2.10F
Stellarcraft 57 1, Eliazar 57.5 3, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-03.75 34.39 In Running:  /8/7
1-8 TWBA 1100 Good 2/08/2014 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Les Tilley (6) 59 (56) R66 $10,000 $6,500 $2.70 $2.50 $2.50
Hit the Road Jack 59 2, Women Be Shopping, 54, 3, 2.8 LEN, 3.3 LEN,  36.61 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
1-9 DALB 1100 Soft 16/08/2014 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Faith Elliott (8) 59 (56) R70 $12,000 $7,800 $1.70 $1.60 $1.60F
Writtenintherain 52 2, Amaizing Dragon, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  0 In Running:  /5/6
1-7 TWBA 1100 Good 30/08/2014 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Emma Ljung (2) 59 (57) R73 $12,000 $7,800 $1.80 $1.90 $1.80F
Eliazar 54 2, Don'tcryargentina, 52, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  37.80 In Running:  /6/6
6-13 DOOM 1110 Good 20/09/2014 CG&E 1MW (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Travis Wolfgram (9) 56.5 (54) R76 $45,000  $15 $16
Lucky Meteor 54 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-04.10 34.20 In Running:  /10/8

(13) 54 Robert Thompson R7316.   Headwater Country (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Snitzel - Perkipsey (Falbrav (IRE)) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (10-4-0-1 $78,230)

Marshall Thoroughbreds Synd(Mgr: P W L Marshall)
White, Maroon Star

Career:10-4-0-1 $78,230 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-4-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1

1-9 E FM 1000 Good 9/08/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  SC + 3.5kg  54 L Cassidy (6) 55  R63 $50,000 $32,000 $5.50 $7 $7
Choc Mountain 54.5 2, Upstart Pride, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-57.47 33.59 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Inconvenienced shortly after the start.
1-7 IPSW 1000 Good 27/08/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 L Cassidy (3) 56  R67 $17,000 $11,050 $3.10 $3.60 $3.60
Celestial Dragon 57 2, Choc Mountain, 54.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-59.03 35.11 In Running:  /5/5
8-11 DOOM 1200 Good 20/09/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  SC +4kg  54 Larry Cassidy (7) 59  R71 $50,000  $8 $9 $5.50
Thief of Hearts 56.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-09.70 34.01 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly. Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
4-9 DOOM 1200 Good 11/10/2014 2MW (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Chris Munce (2) 54  R70 $65,000 $2,600 $5 $3.80 $3.80F
Mishani Stealth 55.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-09.09 33.70 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.  Shifted out on the first turn enabling another runner to improve to its inside.
1-8 KCOY 1060 Good 8/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   A Allen (7) 58  R70 $16,000 $10,400 $1.80 $2.10 $1.80F
Screaming Jet 57.5 2, Life's Like That, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-02.85 35.50 In Running:  /3/4

(1) 54 Terry Treichel R6517.  (Em) Opal Ombra (BLKS)
(8) (CHESTNUT G) Ombra Della Sera - Opal Ice (Flying Tycoon) Trevor Miller (Sunshine Coast) (55-6-8-13 $82,950)

T N Miller & Mrs H M Bryce ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
White, Yellow, Blue And Green Stripes, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:55-6-8-13 $82,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 34-5-4-8 Soft: 11-1-4-3 Heavy: 10-0-0-2 First-up: 8-0-1-2 Track: 47-5-7-10 Track and 
Distance: 20-2-3-5 Distance: 23-3-3-6

7-10 SCST 1000 Good 3/09/2014 BM 80 HCP (Race 5)  54 Bridget Grylls (1) 54 (51) R66 $17,000  $26 $15 $15
Miss Mega Herz 54.5 1, 4 LEN, 0-59.08 35.04 In Running:  /4/5
4-7 SCST 1000 Good 26/09/2014 HCP (Race 3)  SC MO+2kg  54 Tegan Harrison (1) 54  R66 $15,000 $750 $41 $41
Rocky King 59 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-58.01 33.33 In Running:  /7/7
5-7 SCST 1000 Good 12/10/2014 HCP (Race 4)  54 Tegan Harrison (7) 54  R66 $16,000  $8 $8
Sporting Page 59 1, 5.30 LEN, 0-56.93 32.80 In Running:  /7/7
4-8 SCST 1200 Heavy 28/11/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Samuel Payne (5) 57 (55.5) R66 $16,000 $800 $10 $13
Menacing 57 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-13.89 36.86 In Running:  /2/2
11-15 SCST 1200 Good 26/12/2014 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Samuel Payne (13) 57 (54) R66 $50,000  $41 $41
True Royal 57 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-10.74 34.97 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.

Trial - 2 0.4L SCSI (Trial 1) Tuesday, March 31, 2015 (No Res) 850m P Romeo Undefined 0-51.60 1st-Henny's Hero

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
20/03/2015 SCST 2YCGMDN-SW (Race 1) 1,000M

2 - 12 (12) 57 0.8LEN Boys From the Bush
3 - 12 (8) 57 3.1LEN Patronizing
5 - 12 (4) 57 3.4LEN Arrogant Boy

14/03/2015 SCST 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,000M
DNF (6) 55  Lofn
4 - 13 (1) 57 2.3LEN Charcuterie

1/11/2014 DOOM 2YC&G  HCP (Race 1) 1,050M
1 - 10 (3) 58  The Wildman
2 - 10 (4) 57 0.2LEN Patronizing

18/10/2014 DOOM 2Y  HCP (Race 1) 1,050M
2 - 10 (4) 57.5 0.5LEN The Wildman
4 - 10 (6) 57.5 2.7LEN Patronizing
9 - 10 (9) 57 6.2LEN Bottega Louie

4/10/2014 GCST 2YC&G-SWP (Race 1) 900M
4 - 9 (5) 56.5 7.9LEN Bottega Louie
5 - 9 (7) 56.5 9.9LEN Get Outa Utah
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Whitby Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: M Whitby) & Mrs C Munce
Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Epaulettes, Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Striped Cap

Career:14-4-2-3 $57,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-3-1-2 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 4-2-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

1-9 IPSW 1350 Good 24/09/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  54 Chris Munce (4) 56  R64 $17,000 $11,050 $1.80 $1.85F
Chariot of Gold 55 2, Toshinaga, 57.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  34.06 In Running:  /2/2
1-7 SCST 1600 Good 19/10/2014 BM75 (Race 5)  54 Chris Munce (5) 56  R68 $16,000 $10,400 $2 $2.10F
Call Me Rusty 59 2, Zellaro, 57, 3, 0.8 LEN, 3.3 LEN,  34.64 In Running:  /2/2
3-6 DOOM 1640 Good 1/11/2014 CL6 (Race 4)  54 Chris Munce (6) 54.5  R72 $65,000 $6,500 $2.50 $2.60 $2.30F
Vaz de Torres 54.5 1, Salut the Solution, 51, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-38.28 34.75 In Running:  /2/1
5-11 DOOM 1350 Good 8/11/2014 CG&E CL6 (Race 6)  54 Chris Munce (2) 54  R72 $65,000 $1,300 $8.50 $7 $7
Abaddon (NZ) 54 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-18.58 34.35 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. C. Munce had to stop riding near the 150m to avoid heels.
1-8 IPSW 1000 Good 4/03/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  54 L Tarrant (6) 57.5 (56) R72 $20,000 $12,800 $4.60 $4 $4EF
Rock Royalty 57 2, Romba Tom, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-56.98 32.77 In Running:  /2/2

(8) 54  R7812.   Lisa Fashionista 
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Oamaru Force - Zedski (Zeditave) Barry P Phillips (Nanango) (21-6-3-2 $92,560)

B P Phillips ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Maroon,Gold Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:21-6-3-2 $92,560 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 16-4-3-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 16-4-2-1

2-6 NNGO 1000 Good 19/04/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Hannah Phillips (1) 59.5 (56.5) R70 $6,000 $1,200 $2.25F
Croftside 55 1, River Georgia 55 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-57.85 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped on a number of occasions rounding the home turn.
1-11 DOOM 1050 Good 5/12/2014 CL4 (Race 6)  SC +1kg  54 Jim Byrne (8) 54  R70 $20,000 $12,800 $15 $17
Beyond Infinity 56 2, Country Command, 54.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  33.56 In Running:  /2/2
1-14 SCST 1000 Good 26/12/2014 0 - 75 (Race 6)  54 Luke Tarrant (3) 56.5 (55) R74 $50,000 $32,000 $8.50 $6.50 $6.50
Say I Won't 58.5 2, Bandit Queen, 51.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  33.55 In Running:  /1/1
7-13 GCST 900 Soft 3/01/2015 Qlty (Race 6)  54 Luke Tarrant (10) 54  R79 $75,000  $21 $21
Plateau Gold 54.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-51.47 33.53 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
4-11 SCST 1000 Good 17/01/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg  54.5 Jim Byrne (3) 57  R79 $65,000 $2,600 $6 $5 $5EF
Smart Cash 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 0-56.33 32.77 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.

(9) 54 Ron Goltz R77.513.   Time to Exceed 
(5) (BAY M) Exceed And Excel - Provoking (Snippets) Lynda Powell (Toowoomba) (16-6-1-1 $63,450)

S E Hilton
Purple And White Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap

Career:16-6-1-1 $63,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-4-1-1 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-0

1-10 TWBA 1050 Good 22/11/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 3)  54 Ron Goltz (6) 55  R58 $14,000 $9,100 $7 $7
Golfing 59 2, Kasey Chelsea, 57, 3, 3 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  36.06 In Running:  /1/1
1-7 TWBA 1050 Good 3/01/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Ron Goltz (7) 54.5  R62 $14,000 $9,100 $5 $6 $6
Pay Zone Princess 55.5 2, Our Gold Rose, 55, 3, 0.5 LEN, 3.0 LEN,  35.76 In Running:  /2/2
1-10 DALB 1000 Good 16/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Ron Goltz (10) 54  R66 $16,000 $10,400 $4 $2.80 $2.80
Foretoken 55.5 2, Tornadoes, 58.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  34.44 In Running:  //1
1-7 GCST 900 Soft 11/02/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Ron Goltz (4) 54.5  R70 $20,000 $12,800 $3 $3.50 $3.50
Shapin Lady 57 2, Boot Shaker, 54, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  33.29 In Running:  //2
1-5 GCST 900 Heavy 28/02/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  54 Beau Appo (1) 59  R74 $16,000 $10,400 $2.30 $2.70 $2.70
Speedy Sam (NZ) 57 2, Nakanai, 57, 3, 4 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.27 In Running:  //1

(11) 54 Daniel Griffin R7614.   Divine Service 
(3) (BROWN G) Haradasun - Countess Dehere (Dehere (USA)) Jason McLachlan (Sunshine Coast) (15-4-2-2 $88,900)

P A Piccone, J L Piccone, Mrs E M Piccone, L Piccone, G E Olufson, P E Campbell, T P 
Jones, J R C Hyslop, B Moller, M D Shakes, Ms M Appi, A S Bhela, B C Grierson, M S 
White, L A Garozzo, W C Stewart & L J Brooks
Maroon, Gold Band, Gold Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:15-4-2-2 $88,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-2-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 7-3-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0

2-13 SCST 1200 Good 21/12/2014 CL4 (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 Daniel Griffin (10) 55  R68 $16,000 $3,200 $5 $6.50 $6
Eight's a Party 59 1, Freerocker 54 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-11.93 34.66 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Shifted in approaching the first turn when overracing badly and made contact with the running rail for a considerable distance.
1-8 SCST 1200 Good 4/01/2015 CL4 (Race 10)  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 54.5  R69 $16,000 $10,400 $2.10 $2.20F
Fast Arrow 57 2, Queen Caesar, 54, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  34.47 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-13 DOOM 1110 Good 31/01/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 7)  SC + 3kg  54 Daniel Griffin (1) 58.5  R73 $65,000  $5.50 $5.50F
Denarius 52.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-03.41 33.75 In Running:  /1/1
3-11 DOOM 1110 Good 28/02/2015 3Y HCP (Race 4)  54 Scott Galloway (4) 56  R72 $65,000 $6,500 $11 $11
Code Noir 54 1, Lady Jetsetter, 53.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-03.81 34.49 In Running:  /6/5
1-7 SCST 1000 Heavy 22/03/2015 CL4 (Race 3)  54 S Eilbeck (3) 58.5 (55.5) R72 $16,000 $10,400 $2.30 $3 $3
Cee the Dragon 55 2, Tisani Tomso, 58.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-59.27 35.27 In Running:  /2/2

(16) 54  R75.515.   Smooth Talker  (Late:Kakakakatchme) 
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2 11:58AM CHARLES WILLIAMS HAIRDRESSING QTIS Three-Years-Old 
Handicap  1600M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $40500 2nd: $12300 3rd: $6200

Prizemoney: 1st: $32000 2nd: $10000 3rd: $5000 4th: $2000 5th: $1000

Scaled +5.5kg

(1) 59 Travis Wolfgram (a2) R6701.   Annaman 
(3) (BAY C) Mossman - Shine On Anna (Anabaa (USA)) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (8-2-1-2 $34,000)

V O'neill,  P T Carter,  M S Watkin,  A F Ray, D J Mackenroth, M A Snowden,  N D 
Rance, A Peters, P D Orrell, J Z Black, Too Many Reds(Mgr: T J Pender), Daymar No 1 
(Mgr: P J Montgomery)
Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap

Career:8-2-1-2 $34,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-2-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-8 IPSW 1100 Good 14/01/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ryan Wiggins (5) 56  $20,000 $2,000 $5 $5.50
Twin Fighter 56 1, Wigglesworth, 56, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-04.13 34.23 In Running:  /5/5
3-9 IPSW 1200 Good 4/02/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ryan Wiggins (7) 56  $20,000 $2,000 $3.80 $4.20 $4.20
Omnibus Christus 57 1, Syamantaka Mani, 56, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.75 34.89 In Running:  /6/6
2-8 SCST 1300 Heavy 18/02/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (8) 57.5  R $20,000 $4,000 $4.80 $4.60
Gothic Might 57.5 1, Bocephus 54 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-25.19 39.73 In Running:  /7/5
1-10 IPSW 1666 Heavy 25/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   R Wiggins (6) 56.5  $20,000 $12,800 $1.70 $2 $2F
Casino Gold 54.5 2, Now Listen, 57.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-43.43 36.75 In Running:  8/7/4
1-9 IPSW 1700 Heavy 18/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   R Wiggins (7) 55  R63 $20,000 $12,800 $4.40 $3.30 $3.30F
Mestalla 57.5 2, Luck And Fame, 59, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-47.23 38.21 In Running:  7/5/5
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.  Bumped near the 150m.

(3) 58 Matthew McGillivray (a3) 
R65

02.        Fusina (BLKS)

*QTIS* (3) (BROWN G) Nicconi - Chenar (Just Awesome) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (9-2-1-1 $87,800)

Mrs V A Heathcote, R S Ciobo & B J Heathcote ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $35,300
Black, Pink Checks

Career:9-2-1-1 $87,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-13 DOOM 1200 Good 1/01/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  SC + 4.5kg  54 Alysha Collett (1) 55.5 (53.5) R62 $50,000  $17 $19 $19
Vienna Royale 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-10.47 34.84 In Running:  /7/11
S. Comments:Had to steady away from heels after passing the 800m.
3-11 GCST 1400 Good 7/02/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 K Wharton (10) 57.5  R61 $16,000 $1,600 $4.60 $5.50 $5.50
Zhuhai (NZ) 59 1, Leroy's Luck, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-23.98 36.63 In Running:  9/9/8
4-11 IPSW 1350 Soft 25/02/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 6)  54 Jim Byrne (1) 54  R61 $20,000 $800 $7.50 $8
Senglea Sun 58 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-21.17 35.47 In Running:  /7/6
9-15 SCST 1600 Good 7/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Jim Byrne (15) 55  R61 $65,000  $31 $15 $16
Whatalovelyday 56.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-36.53 35.24 In Running:  /14/13
1-15 DOOM 2020 Good 21/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  SC +6kg  54 M McGillivray (13) 56 (53) R60 $65,000 $40,500 ($24,500),  $11 $9 

$8.50
Touch of Bella 57.5 2, Canongate, 53, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 2-05.08 36.97 In Running:  14/15/10

(4) 57 Matthew Morris R6303.   Lucky Nic (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Nicconi - Lucky in Love (Lucky Owners (NZ)) Greg Bennett (Scone) (9-1-3-2 $23,155)

F Wong & C H F Wong
Red, Black Hoops, Red Sleeves, Black And Red Hooped Cap

Career:9-1-3-2 $23,155 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-2-0 Soft: 4-1-1-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-13 SCNE 1300 Soft 27/12/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Mitchell Bell (4) 58.5  R58 $20,000 $1,955 $4.40 $5 $5
Prince Manitou 56 1, Duquessa, 56, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-18.24 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
2-11 MWBK 1280 Good 15/01/2015 CL2-SW (Race 8)   Mitchell Bell (6) 55.5  R58 $15,000 $2,900 $4.60 $6 $5
Prince Manitou 57.5 1, Verna's Punt 55.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-15.85 34.90 In Running:  /6/5
7-9 W FM 1300 Good 4/02/2015 3YCG NMW (Race 2)  54 Mitchell Bell (2) 54.5  R58 $40,000 $450 $21 $41 $18
Global Domination 59 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-15.92 35.21 In Running:  /5/4
2-10 TAR 1400 Good 17/02/2015 CL2-SW (Race 7)   Blake Spriggs (1) 55.5  R57 $15,000 $2,900 $2.30 $2 $2.10F
Cash Spinner 53.5 1, Em Double You Bee 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-25.40 37.93 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Held up for clear running rounding the home turn and approaching the 350m was steadied after attempting to improve between Cash Spinner 
and War Princess where there was insufficient room. Following this incident remained help up for some distance until shifting out abruptly into clear running 
passing the 300m.
4-9 SCST 1400 Good 20/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Matthew Morris (4) 57.5  R63 $16,000 $800 $3.60 $3.80 $3.70EF
Gothic Might 56.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-24.86 36.45 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Inconvenienced over the concluding stages and forced wider on the track.

(9) 56.5 Damian Browne R6204.        Henryvonhufeisen 
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN G) Henrythenavigator (USA) - Stolen Thunder (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (7-1-3-0 $46,400)

Miss A Von Papen ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,800
Purple, Green Shamrock, Quartered Cap

Career:7-1-3-0 $46,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-2-0 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 5-1-2-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-8 KCOY 1200 Good 2/01/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 S E Eilbeck (6) 58 (55) R $10,000 $7,700 ($2,300),  $9 $9
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(15) 56 Cassandra Schmidt (a2) 
R83

08.   Tiger Dimejan (BLKS)

(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Falvelon - Kidnapper (Red Ransom (USA)) Kelly Schweida (Eagle Farm) (18-6-2-1 $147,800)

R J Zuttion, Mrs B J Zuttion, P J Zuttion, Mrs K Zuttion, M S Templeton, Mrs F L 
Templeton, C D Wenck & Mrs N L Grant-Taylor

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $26,000

Blue, White Stars On Sleeves, White Cap With Blue Star

Career:18-6-2-1 $147,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-1-0 Soft: 7-1-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 11-5-1-1

4-13 DOOM 1050 Good 20/12/2014 CL6 (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (3) 56 (54.5) R83 $65,000 $2,600 $3.40 $3.30F
Plateau Gold 56 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-00.72 34.30 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Lost a near fore plate in running.
7-12 GCST 1200 Soft 3/01/2015 4UP CL6-SW (Race 5)   Luke Tarrant (1) 55.5 (54) R82 $65,000  $5 $6 $6
Voodoo Blue Magic 53 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-10.68 35.90 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:When questioned re: dissapointing performance - rider stated despite travelling well in the early and middle stages the horse failed to respond 
to his riding upon straightening and proved dissapointing. Trainer expressed dissapointment in this and horse's previous start however was at a loss to explain 
the performance. Indicated he would experiment with a tongue tie at its next start.
1-8 DOOM 1050 Good 21/01/2015 CL5 (Race 5)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(5) 58.5 (55.5) R80 $20,000 $12,800 $3.10 $2.70 $2.70F

Diamond Trail 55.5 2, Ike's Legacy, 56, 3, 4.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  33.17 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Shifted in near the 950m, tightening a number of runners. Apprentice C. Schmidt was reprimanded.
10-10 DOOM 1110 Good 31/01/2015 F&M 1MW (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Bridget Grylls (5) 59 (57) R84 $65,000  $3.30 $4 $4
Espiritu 54 1, 16.70 LEN, 1-03.02 33.64 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Rider B. Grylls made application to the stewards that her mount had been denied a fair start due to it due to it being held by a barrier attendant 
as  the start was effected, which resulted in the horse losing considerable ground.  Stewards established from the starter that a barrier attendant  had been 
requested to attend the mare in the gates, and were satisfied that his actions had not contributed to the mare rearing as the start was effected.
4-7 DOOM 1050 Soft 28/03/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 Priscilla Schmidt (3) 54 (52) R84 $65,000 $2,600 $9 $10 $13
Craftiness 54 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-01.06 34.11 In Running:  /5/6

(7) 56 Larry Cassidy R79.509.   Vo Heart 
(4) (BAY G) Show a Heart - Smile of Desire (Red Ransom (USA)) Steele Ryan (Deagon) (12-3-1-1 $160,800)

M Von Senden & Ms S A Hunt ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,000
Purple, Cerise Horseshoes, Black Sleeves, Cerise Diablo, Cerise And Black Quartered Cap

Career:12-3-1-1 $160,800 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-0 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 5-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

11-15 DOOM 1110 Good 10/05/2014 MICK DITTMAN (Race 3) G4  Tegan Harrison (4) 57  R78 $100,000  $31 $41
Agitate 57 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-04.10 34.39 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced three wide throughout.
8-14 DOOM 1200 Good 24/05/2014 QLD DAY (Race 2) G4  Eddie Wilkinson (11) 57  R77.5 $100,000  $51 $61
Eastern Prince 57 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-09.14 35.31 In Running:  /7/7
3-10 SCST 1200 Soft 7/06/2014 BM75 (Race 3)  54 Dale Missen (2) 59  R76.5 $15,000 $1,500 $5 $8 $5.50
Good Job Bro 57 1, Substation, 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-13.55 36.56 In Running:  /3/3
4-10 SCST 1400 Soft 14/06/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 3)  54 Dale Missen (4) 59  R76.5 $15,000 $750 $3.20 $3.80 $3.50
Reckon I'm Ransom 54 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-26.62 36.43 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Rider reported that  it overraced for a short distance leaving the 1000m.
1-10 BDST 1050 Firm 6/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 9)  54 L Cassidy (1) 59  R75 $16,000 $10,400 $2.80 $3.40 $3.20F
Mishani Gladiator 58 2, Bam's Boy, 53.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-01.06 34.66 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn.

(2) 54.5 Travis Wolfgram (a2) 
R80

10.   Faith'n'courage (BLKS)

(6) (BAY OR BROWN M) Foreplay - Red Centre (Rubiton) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (37-5-10-10 $147,370)

J V O'Neill, Bungy Syndicate (Mgr R.L. Williams),Too Many Reds Syndicate (T Pender), A 
Peters, Recurpen Syndicate (T Pender), Ms M G Eggington, P Selleck, N Rance, Daymar 
No 1 Syndicate (P Montgomery)
Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap

Career:37-5-10-10 $147,370 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-4-6-3 Soft: 12-1-3-6 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-4-3

1-11 DOOM 1110 Good 18/10/2014 CL6-SW (Race 8)   Jim Byrne (1) 54  R72.5 $65,000 $41,600 $16 $16
Londehero 56 2, Gojo Mimo, 57.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.11 In Running:  /3/3
2-11 DOOM 1200 Good 1/11/2014 CL6-SW (Race 8)   Jim Byrne (9) 55.5  R77.5 $65,000 $13,000 $13 $13
Tear It Up 54 1, Double Impact 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.07 34.92 In Running:  /2/3
7-9 GCST 1100 Good 15/11/2014 F&M  HCP (Race 3)  SC +6kg  54 Jim Byrne (9) 55.5  R79 $65,000  $6 $6.50
Tukiyo 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-03.29 34.18 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Connections advised intention to attempt to obtain cover from wide barrier so may settle further back in the field than expected. Rider reported 
he was obliged to restrain mare to rear of the field to comply with instructions and due to the slow tempo the mare failed to finish off the race as expected.
2-9 DOOM 1050 Soft 6/12/2014 BM90 (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (9) 54  R79 $65,000 $13,000 $13 $16 $16
The Storeman 6 1, Natural Dancer 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.92 34.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Had to be restrained off heels passing the 800m. Bled from the nearside nostril. Must gallop satisfactorily over 1000m in the presence of a 
steward before being permitted to race again.
9-13 DOOM 1050 Good 20/12/2014 CL6 (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (5) 55  R81 $65,000  $6 $5.50
Plateau Gold 56 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-00.72 34.30 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly.  Tightened for room near the 900m.  Had to steady away from heels near the 600m.

(4) 54.5  R7611.   Lucky Black 
(4) (BROWN G) Octagonal (NZ) - Sparkling Black (Lucky Owners (NZ)) Chris Munce (Eagle Farm) (14-4-2-3 $57,100)



1/04/2015 Page 6 of 51

Butcher Blue 56.5 1, Nazar Royale 57 3, 0.40 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-11.25 36.32 In Running:  /7/4
1-11 SCST 1200 Soft 30/01/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 1)   D Browne (1) 57  $16,000 $7,500 ($8,500),  $3 $3.60
Flinders Dragon 57 2, Chelsea Dagger, 57, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-14.07 37.10 In Running:  /4/4
2-10 SCST 1200 Soft 27/02/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (10) 56  R60 $16,000 $3,200 $9 $9
Tongue of Fire 54 1, Solitaire Babe 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-13.51 36.54 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
2-15 SCST 1600 Good 7/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Tegan Harrison (8) 55  R61 $65,000 $58,000 ($7,000),  $19 $19
Whatalovelyday 56.5 1, Umgeni 54.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-36.53 35.24 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Became unbalanced near the 100m when contacted by another runner.
8-15 DOOM 2020 Good 21/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  SC +6kg  54 Glen Colless (14) 57.5  R63 $65,000  $5 $5F
Fusina 53 1, 6.80 LEN, 2-05.08 36.97 In Running:  6/5/4
S. Comments:Raced three wide throughout. Rider dropped his whip approaching the 100m.

(8) 56 Michael Cahill R6105.   Grey Rock (BLKS)
(3) (GREY G) Murtajill - Cut in Stone (Snippets) Shane Iverson (Toowoomba) (8-1-2-0 $21,550)

E N Jonson
Cerise, Blue Braces

Career:8-1-2-0 $21,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-13 NCLE 1300 Good 27/09/2014 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  54 Peter Wells (4) 54  $22,000  $21 $31 $31
Two Ronnys 55 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-18.51 34.84 In Running:  /7/8
7-10 GCST 1100 Good 11/02/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 5)   Skye Bogenhuber (8) 56  $20,000  $21 $26
Nudgee 54 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-03.92 34.24 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Hampered on jumping away.  Hampered near the 500m.
2-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 25/02/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Jim Byrne (9) 54.5  R $20,000 $4,000 $13 $13
Zettfidaa 53.5 1, Grey Not Black 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-23.33 36.58 In Running:  /3/3
2-14 SCST 1300 Good 11/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Michael Cahill (10) 56.5  $20,000 $4,000 $12 $13
Silent Duke 56.5 1, Canongate 54.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-18.05 35.44 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Inconvenienced when disappointed for a run near the 400m. Rider dropped his whip near the 100m.
1-11 IPSW 1350 Heavy 18/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 56.5  R $20,000 $12,800 $2 $2.40 $2.40F
Omega 56 2, Red's the Go, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  38.20 In Running:  /3/3

(5) 55.5 Bridget Grylls (a2) R6006.        Sir Albert 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Choisir - Albertina (Magic Albert) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (8-1-1-2 $12,700)

M G Nolan, R S Jewell, D J Hynes, Mrs J M Casey & S W Laracy
Purple White Omega, Purple Cap White Omega

Career:8-1-1-2 $12,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

2-11 GCST 1200 Good 31/01/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  54 Chris Whiteley (4) 55.5  R $16,000 $3,200 $6 $8 $8
Windsea 57 1, Ruffo 56.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.85 36.00 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-9 IPSW 1350 Good 13/02/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 C Whiteley (9) 57.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $3 $3.20F
Bentles 59 1, Harniliam, 58.5, 2, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-20.07 35.14 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at the start and lost considerable ground. Connections were advised that a warning would be placed on the horse's barrier 
manners.
8-11 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Emma Ljung (6) 58.5 (57) $14,000  $2.30 $2.50F
Burmese Ruby 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-22.36 00.00 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Stod flatfooted at start and lost ground. Inquiry re poor performance. Rider said her mount stood flatfooted at the start and lost valuable 
ground, and then never travelled at any stage, but did run on fairly in the home straight. She felt it would be better suited to races over further distances 
than that of today's event.
3-10 WARW 1500 Good 14/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Manabu Kai (6) 56.5 (53.5) $14,000 $1,400 $2 $2.60 $2.60F
Latchy's Girl 55.5 1, Outback Wrangler, 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-29.81 00.00 In Running:  8/7/8
1-8 TWBI 1650 Good 21/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Skye Bogenhuber (7) 56.5  $10,000 $6,500 $2.60 $3 $3F
Now Listen 54.5 2, Bulldog's Pride, 55.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 7.5 LEN,  37.53 In Running:  /8/3
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and as a result lost ground.

(2) 54.5 Tegan Harrison R5807.   Lost Thief (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Time Thief - Lost Cause (Giant's Causeway (USA)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (15-1-2-3 $20,900)

G N Johnson
Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Career:15-1-2-3 $20,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-2 Soft: 6-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 8-1-1-2 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-13 DOOM 1350 Good 21/01/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   Cassandra 
Schmidt

(1) 56 (54) $20,000  $31 $31

Rocklord 56 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-20.25 35.43 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Checked and shifted out away from heels near the 600m.
4-16 SCST 1400 Soft 30/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Rikki Jamieson (11) 56.5  $16,000 $800 $10 $12
Gundy Storm 56.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-27.28 37.76 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
1-10 SCST 1400 Soft 15/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 G Cooksley (7) 55  R $16,000 $10,400 $5 $5
Step Potential 54 2, I Am Bruse, 56.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-27.35 37.28 In Running:  /1/1
2-12 SCST 1400 Soft 1/03/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Jeff Lloyd (5) 54.5  R57 $16,000 $3,200 $9 $10
Caledonia's Call 54.5 1, Refustress 51 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-25.70 37.35 In Running:  /1/1
3-9 SCST 1400 Good 20/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 T Harrison (5) 55  R58 $16,000 $1,600 $5.50 $5 $6
Gothic Might 56.5 1, True Prince, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-24.86 36.45 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced in the early stages and after leaving the 700m improved onto heels and had to be checked before shifting wider on 
the track, inconveniencing another horse.  Inconvenienced over the concluding stages and forced wider on the track.
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Architect 58.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-09.20 33.74 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide without cover.
2-7 DALB 1200 Good 7/03/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Brooke Stower (6) 59 (57.5) R81 $15,000 $2,900 $8 $11
Real Favulous 54 1, Thinkhesaurus 58 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 2-10.36 35.52 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
1-5 TWBI 1000 Good 21/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 4)  54 Brooke Stower (1) 59.5 (58) R81.5 $10,000 $6,500 $1.90 $1.80 $1.85F
Four Iron 55 2, Wicked Babe, 52.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 3.3 LEN,  34.79 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(14) 58 Sairyn Fawke (a3) R8305.   Craiglea Cruz 
(4) (BROWN G) Warhead - Craiglea Miss (Waterford Road) Brenden Mackay (Gold Coast) (27-7-3-5 $270,100)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, L J Cowell, J P Stirling & Mrs L 
Stirling

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $54,000

Pink, Maroon Stripes, White Cap

Career:27-7-3-5 $270,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-5-2-3 Soft: 6-2-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-2 Track: 3-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-1-1 Distance: 14-3-2-4

12-13 DOOM 1050 Good 20/12/2014 CL6 (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg  54 James Orman (2) 55.5 (53) R78 $65,000  $10 $12 $12
Plateau Gold 56 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-00.72 34.30 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly.
5-13 GCST 900 Soft 3/01/2015 Qlty (Race 6)  54 James Orman (13) 54  R77.5 $75,000 $1,500 $61 $81
Plateau Gold 54.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-51.47 33.53 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
2-11 SCST 1000 Good 17/01/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg  54.5 J Orman (6) 58 (55) R77.5 $65,000 $13,000 $7 $9
Smart Cash 56.5 1, Jet Down On It 57 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-56.33 32.77 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Hung in under pressure in the home straight, placing  its rider at a disadvantage in fully testing the horse.
1-6 SCST 1000 Soft 26/01/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 James Orman (5) 54 (51) R77.5 $50,000 $32,000 $4 $4
Mr Favulous 53.5 2, Seeking More, 56.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  33.77 In Running:  /1/1
4-12 DOOM 1050 Good 7/02/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 James Orman (4) 54 (53) R83 $65,000 $2,600 $9 $6.50 $6.50
Just a Girl 54 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-59.88 33.89 In Running:  /1/1

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 12) Thursday, March 19, 2015 (No Res) 900m J Orman Soft 0-56.32 

(10) 57 Tegan Harrison R8506.   Endless Shadow (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Dane Shadow - Endless Maize (End Sweep (USA)) Peter Hulbert (Eagle Farm) (44-7-9-8 $278,395)

S & Dr J Barr
Red, White Diamond, White And Red Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:44-7-9-8 $278,395 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 34-5-5-6 Soft: 5-2-1-0 Heavy: 5-0-3-2 First-up: 8-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

3-13 DOOM 1350 Good 22/11/2014 CL6 (Race 9)  SC +1kg  54 Beau Appo (5) 54.5 (51.5) R81 $65,000 $6,500 $17 $18
Magic in Motion 54 1, Tornado Miss, 54, 2, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-19.30 35.21 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
12-16 DOOM 1350 Soft 13/12/2014 CL6 (Race 8)  54 Beau Appo (10) 55 (52) R81 $65,000  $18 $21 $21
Handyman Bob 54 1, 8 LEN, 1-20.71 35.25 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Had to be eased approaching the 900m to avoid the heels of another runner.  Raced wide without cover throughout.
2-7 GCST 1400 Soft 27/12/2014 FMBM85HCP (Race 4)  54 Brad Stewart (6) 56  R79.5 $65,000 $13,000 $10 $8.50 $8.50
Breakfast in Bed 56.5 1, Playtime 57.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-24.80 35.39 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Near the 1000m steadied from heels.
1-16 GCST 1300 Good 10/01/2015 MM F&M QLTY (Race 3)  54 Tegan Harrison (13) 54  R80 $168,850 $116,425 $20 $19 $19
Anna Lizzie 56.5 2, Champagne Cath, 59, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.51 In Running:  /12/7
S. Comments:Tightened for room short distance after the start. Raced fiercely passing the 1000m and had to be steadied from heels and as such shifted out 
and raced wide for the remainder of the race.
9-11 DOOM 1200 Good 31/01/2015 NUDGEE F&M-Qlty (Race 8)  SC + 
4kg 

G4 54 Brad Stewart (4) 57  R86 $100,000  $11 $15 $15

Saturn Rock 54 1, 4 LEN, 1-09.52 34.21 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:off heels  when overracing after leaving the 800m.

(3) 56 Bridget Grylls (a2) R7907.   Heart Smart 
(4) (BAY G) Show a Heart - Splendorous (Honours List (IRE)) Steven O'dea (Eagle Farm) (11-4-4-2 $122,550)

A J Parry & J C Parry ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,300
White, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap

Career:11-4-4-2 $122,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-2-2 Soft: 4-2-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-1-0 Track: 3-2-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-2-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0

3-10 E FM 1400 Good 6/08/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 8)  54 Timothy Bell (2) 57.5  R67 $17,000 $1,700 $3.60 $3.30 $3.50F
Kingtantes 55.5 1, Dousaichi, 57.5, 2, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-23.47 34.63 In Running:  /4/5
5-10 E FM 1300 Good 20/08/2014 CG&E CL4 (Race 6)  54 Timothy Bell (1) 55.5  R67 $17,000  $4.80 $5
Great Game 57 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-16.81 36.00 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance approaching the 200m.
1-7 SCST 1000 Good 4/01/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Jake Hull (5) 59 (57) R66 $16,000 $10,400 $3 $4.80 $4.80
Tongue of Fire 54 2, Monochrome, 55.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  33.49 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-8 SCST 1000 Soft 26/01/2015 NMW (Race 2)  54 B Grylls (4) 56 (54) R70 $50,000 $32,000 $2.60 $2.20 $2.20F
Queen of Georgia 54 2, Lily My Girl, 54, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-58.97 34.70 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
1-13 DOOM 1110 Soft 28/02/2015 1MW (Race 3)  54 Bridget Grylls (2) 54 (52) R74.5 $65,000 $41,600 $10 $10
Ike's Legacy 54 2, Vienna Queen, 51, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  34.60 In Running:  /9/8
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(7) 54  08.        Lakota Sioux 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Elvstroem - Miss Fireball (Rory's Jester) Brian Wakefield (Eagle Farm) (3-0-0-0 $400)

F R, Mrs D L, Miss L E & Miss E J Godwin, Mrs N Wakefield, Dr J W & Mrs C A Lumley
Orange And Dark Green Halves, Halved Sleeves And Dark Green Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-11 GCST 900 Good 14/06/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Terry Treichel (9) 57  $13,000  $14 $15
Jetasan 57 1, 10 LEN, 0-52.00 33.16 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Jockey reported hung out for the majority of the race and proved difficult to ride out in the home straight.
5-15 IPSW 1200 Good 4/03/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   Travis Wolfgram (3) 56 (54) $20,000 $400 $7 $10 $9
Marlon's Lad 57 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-10.07 34.50 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Shifted out abruptly near the 200m.
5-12 SCST 1400 Heavy 22/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Travis Wolfgram (11) 57  R $16,000  $4.80 $6 $4.20
Punters Journey 54.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-27.75 39.45 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:The start was delayed when the horse proved difficult to load. A warning was placed on the horse regarding its pre-race manners.  Raced 
greenly and leaving the 800m improved onto heels and hung out.  The horse then continued to race greenly and hang out and was unable to be fully tested in 
the home straight, resulting in the  rider being obliged  to stop riding on a number of occasions. Trainer Mr B. Wakefield was advised that a warning would be 
placed on the horse regarding its racing manners.

(6) 54 Timothy Bell 09.        Tale of Fortune (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Fortunair (Air Express (IRE)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (8-0-0-2 $13,650)

Fraser Thoroughbreds (Mgr: T J Fraser) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
Royal Blue, White Vee, Quartered Cap

Career:8-0-0-2 $13,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-12 E FM 1200 Good 30/04/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Timothy Bell (3) 55  $17,000  $7 $7
Bambino Clementine 55 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-12.01 35.92 In Running:  /4/4
4-8 KCOY 1200 Good 2/01/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 56.5  R $10,000 $500 $5 $5.50
Butcher Blue 56.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-11.25 36.32 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-13 SCST 1200 Soft 1/02/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 3)   Kenji Yoshida (2) 57  $16,000  $7 $16
Boomi Dazzler 57 1, 4 LEN, 1-13.00 35.85 In Running:  /7/6
3-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 25/02/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Luke Tarrant (3) 55 (53.5) $20,000 $19,000 ($1,000),  $31 $31
Umgeni 54 1, Bocephus, 55, 2, 3.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-22.24 36.80 In Running:  /8/6
4-10 SCST 1600 Good 20/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ric McMahon (8) 54.5  $16,000 $800 $3.60 $4.60 $4.40
Miss Bella Rosa 54.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-38.00 36.67 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Held up for clear running from the 500m until approaching the 300m.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
21/03/2015 DOOM 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  SC +6kg 2,020M

1 - 15 (13) 56  Fusina
8 - 15 (14) 57.5 6.8LEN Henryvonhufeisen

20/03/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg 1,400M
3 - 9 (5) 55 1.7LEN Lost Thief
4 - 9 (4) 57.5 2LEN Lucky Nic

7/03/2015 SCST 3Y  HCP (Race 4) 1,600M
2 - 15 (8) 55 0.8LEN Henryvonhufeisen
9 - 15 (15) 55 6.8LEN Fusina

2/01/2015 KCOY 3Y MDN (Race 1) 1,200M
2 - 8 (6) 58 0.4LEN Henryvonhufeisen
4 - 8 (7) 56.5 3.4LEN Tale of Fortune
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10 04:58PM NORTH-WEST ISLAND BM85 Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $32000 2nd: $10000 3rd: $5000 4th: $2000 5th: $1000

(6) 60 Matthew McGillivray (a3) 
R87

01.   The Conspirator (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Immovable Option (IRE) - Impediment (Canny Lad) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (26-10-1-1 $155,350)

Mrs T M Burnitt & Mrs L J Sears ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $30,000
Pink, Purple Star, Checked Sleeves, and Quartered Cap

Career:26-10-1-1 $155,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-9-1-1 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-1-1

3-9 E FM 1000 Good 9/08/2014 HCP (Race 3)  54 Tegan Harrison (8) 54  R84 $50,000 $5,000 $16 $17
Falino 54 1, Mr Favulous, 54, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-56.29 33.88 In Running:  /3/4
9-13 DOOM 1110 Good 6/09/2014 HCP (Race 8)  54 Timothy Bell (4) 54  R85 $50,000  $17 $21 $21
Adebisi 57 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-04.23 33.91 In Running:  /4/4
1-6 TWBA 1100 Good 27/09/2014 BM 85 HCP (Race 7)  54 Brooke Stower (6) 59 (57) R85 $15,000 $9,750 $1.90 $2.15 $2.15F
Golden Trinkets 55 2, Clever Boy, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  36.67 In Running:  /1/1
12-12 DOOM 1050 Good 7/02/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 54  R88 $65,000  $19 $19
Just a Girl 54 1, 6 LEN, 0-59.88 33.89 In Running:  /6/9
1-8 DALB 800 Good 7/03/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 B Stower (5) 61 (59.5) R87 $10,000 $6,500 $3.30 $4 $4
Tisani Tomso 52.5 2, Speeding Dragon, 58, 3, 0.4 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-45.36 32.47 In Running:  //3

(5) 59.5 James Orman (a2) R8602.   Sporting Page (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Written Tycoon - Desert Strike (NZ) (Straight Strike (USA)) Pat Donnollan (Sunshine Coast) (19-10-1-2 $135,250)

R R Johnston & P M Donnollan
White, Red Stripes, Black Sleeves And Cap

Career:19-10-1-2 $135,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-10-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-4-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-2-0-0 Distance: 9-5-1-1

11-13 DOOM 1110 Good 20/09/2014 CG&E 1MW (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Matthew 
McGuren

(5) 59 (56) R81 $45,000  $7 $8 $8

Lucky Meteor 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-04.10 34.20 In Running:  /4/4
1-7 SCST 1000 Good 12/10/2014 HCP (Race 4)  54 B Stewart (5) 59  R80.5 $16,000 $10,400 $2.50 $2.05 $2.05F
Textiles 55 2, Explore the World, 56, 3, 3.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-56.93 32.80 In Running:  /1/1
3-11 DOOM 1200 Good 25/10/2014 NMW (Race 8)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(6) 59 (57) R83 $65,000 $6,500 $6.50 $8 $8

Dream of Slips 52 1, Rock Royalty, 54.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-09.46 34.58 In Running:  /1/1
1-11 DOOM 1110 Good 22/11/2014 NMW (Race 3)  SC +1kg  54 James Orman (3) 59 (56) R83 $65,000 $41,600 $4.40 $5 $5EF
Emperor of Oz 52 2, Glenbawn Dame, 54, 3, 2 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  33.88 In Running:  /1/1
6-9 DOOM 1050 Soft 6/12/2014 BM90 (Race 8)  54 James Orman (5) 57.5 (54.5) R87 $65,000  $5.50 $7 $7
The Storeman 6 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-00.92 34.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Checked off heels whilst overracing at the 700m. Buffeted when tightened for room near the 500m.

(12) 59 Jim Byrne R8503.   Mount Nebo 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Dubawi (IRE) - Spy Hill (Danehill (USA)) Allan Denham (Wyong) (27-4-5-10 $287,050)

Mrs P M Thompson, Miss R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton & Thommo's Synd 
(Mgr J Thompson)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $40,000

Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap

Career:27-4-5-10 $287,050 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 16-1-2-5 Soft: 6-1-3-2 Heavy: 4-2-0-2 First-up: 5-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-3

3-8 RAND 1000 Soft 21/06/2014 BM80 (Race 3)  53 Lester Grace (2) 60 (58) R82 $85,000 $8,350 $11 $15 $12
Texan Lad 56 1, Miss Alibi, 53, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-58.25 34.96 In Running:  /7/7
3-8 RHIL 1200 Good 19/07/2014 BM80 (Race 2)  54 Taylor Marshall (2) 60 (57) R82 $85,000 $8,350 $10 $16 $14
Cluster 56.5 1, Rock Sturdy, 56.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.33 34.34 In Running:  /5/4
3-11 RAND 1000 Good 9/08/2014 BM85 (Race 7)  54 Taylor Marshall (5) 57.5 (54.5) R82 $85,000 $8,350 $8 $9.50 $8
Target in Sight 59 1, Rifleman, 55.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-56.66 33.91 In Running:  /4/4
3-12 RAND 1000 Heavy 23/08/2014 BM80 (Race 8)  54 Taylor Marshall (4) 60 (57) R82 $85,000 $8,350 $3.50 $4.20 $3.70F
Diamond Oasis 58 1, Green Beret, 61, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-59.13 36.08 In Running:  /5/5
3-12 RHIL 1200 Heavy 30/08/2014 BM85 (Race 8)  54 Ms Winona 

Costin
(5) 57.5 (54.5) R82 $85,000 $8,350 $5 $6.50 $4.60EF

Weinholt 56 1, Cluster, 57, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.77 36.06 In Running:  /4/3

(17) 58.5 Alannah Fancourt (a3) 
R84

04.   Bahsa 

(6) (CHESTNUT G) Sequalo - Mystic Garden (Shinko Forest (IRE)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (39-10-7-3 $171,350)

D H B Giesemann, E H Giesemann, Mrs L J Sears, W B Davison, Mrs S A Mcdonald, G A 
M Maynard & A G Minasi

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,000

Yellow, Cerise Stars, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cerise Cap

Career:39-10-7-3 $171,350 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 33-9-6-3 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 6-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-5-4-1

1-11 TWBA 1100 Heavy 6/12/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 B M Stower (8) 61 (59.5) R79 $14,000 $9,100 $4.20 $5 $5EF
Sezwho 56 2, Starstreamed, 54, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-07.34 36.29 In Running:  /1/1
3-9 ROCK 1200 Good 3/01/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Brooke Stower (8) 59 (57.5) R82 $13,000 $1,300 $3.20 $3.50F
Mythologist 54 1, Motorised, 61.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.56 34.60 In Running:  /1/1
11-14 DOOM 1200 Good 7/02/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 8)  54 James Orman (12) 57.5 (54.5) R82 $65,000  $26 $31
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3 12:33PM CLARE WILLIAMS PIANO TUITION Maiden Plate  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $32000 2nd: $10000 3rd: $5000 4th: $2000 5th: $1000

(17) 57.5 Damian Browne 01.   Deeks (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Oratorio (IRE) - Ezza (Snippets) Andrew Williamson (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-2-0 $6,900)

A S Wilson & Mrs V M Wilson
Red, Yellow Star, Yellow Sleeves With Red Stars, Yellow Cap With Red Stars, Red Pom Pom

Career:6-0-2-0 $6,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-13 SCST 1000 Good 13/09/2014 MDN (Race 4)  54 Eddie Wilkinson (12) 59  R $10,000  $5 $6
Nivali 57 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-58.99 34.56 In Running:  /10/12
S. Comments:Bumped heavily near 200m and forced wider.
8-11 KCOY 1200 Good 5/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Travis Wolfgram (4) 57.5  $12,000  $2.20 $1.70 $1.70F
Broken Dreams 54 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-10.96 36.15 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Steadied near the 400m and lost ground. Rider reported the horse failed to handle the tight turning track and proved most disappointing.
6-13 SCST 1200 Good 19/10/2014 MDN (Race 3)  54 Eddie Wilkinson (4) 58  R $16,000  $9 $9
Classic Element 53 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-12.23 35.88 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Overraced for  a short distance passing the 800m.
2-12 SCST 1000 Good 14/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   S Galloway (12) 57.5  $16,000 $3,200 $13 $12
Ad Maiora Semper 54.5 1, Lady Denman 54.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-59.07 35.03 In Running:  /9/6
2-16 SCST 1200 Soft 29/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   D Browne (15) 57.5  $16,000 $3,200 $6 $7 $6.50
Poetic Saga 54.5 1, I Am Bruse 56.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-14.02 35.62 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(11) 57.5  02.   Eulo (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Fastnet Rock - Amanusa (Alzao (USA)) Geoff Burns (Deagon) (2-0-0-0 $0)

W B Andrews Breeding & Racing Synd (Mgr: W B Andrews)
Blue, Yellow Hoops And Armbands, Hooped Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-13 SCST 1000 Good 20/07/2014 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ric McMahon (11) 59  R $10,000  $15 $31 $31
Malibu Dancer 57 1, 8.70 LEN, 0-58.17 34.21 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Tightened for room and had to be checked, losing significant ground at the start.
7-12 SCST 1200 Good 20/03/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Andrew Spinks (10) 59  R $16,000  $31 $41
Monster of Energy 58.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-12.51 35.82 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.

(4) 57.5  03.   Makas King Ruler 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Kingston Rule (USA) - Hartnell's Hustle (Mr. Henrysee (USA)) Ben Ahrens (Beaudesert) (1-0-0-0 $0)

P E Makowiecki ,D J Makowiecki, Mrs G D Makowiecki & E Makowiecki
White And Blue Checks, Gold Crowns

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-11 IPSW 1350 Heavy 18/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ryan Wiggins (8) 59  R $20,000  $31 $41
Grey Rock 56.5 1, 6.40 LEN,  38.20 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly.

(12) 57.5 Matthew Morris 04.   Pinterra (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Pins - Candy (NZ) (Grosvenor (NZ)) Shane Barling (Sunshine Coast) (18-0-1-3 $6,800)

S R Barling, Mrs L R Barling, A J Barling, L & Mrs M Karger & J Sherman
Yellow, Green Stars, Blue Sleeves

Career:18-0-1-3 $6,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-1-3 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
4-0-0-1 Distance: 8-0-0-1

8-10 SCST 1400 Good 16/11/2014 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (10) 54  R $16,000  $17 $21
Kariega (NZ) 59 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-24.37 35.35 In Running:  /10/8
9-9 SCST 1600 Soft 30/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Geoffrey Goold (9) 57.5  $16,000  $15 $15
That's Magic 57.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-38.53 36.73 In Running:  /9/9
7-12 KCOY 1200 Soft 26/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Geoffrey Goold (6) 57.5  $12,000  $7 $12
Moringa's Tootsie 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-12.78 37.82 In Running:  /4/4
4-8 KCOY 1200 Good 8/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +0.5kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (8) 54  R $16,000 $800 $10 $13 $13
Ruffo 57.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-10.18 35.92 In Running:  /6/6
3-9 SCST 1400 Good 14/03/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Matthew 

Morris
(9) 54.5  $16,000 $1,600 $31 $18 $18

Three Rondavels (NZ) 58 1, Decibel Dan, 51.5, 2, 5.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-26.05 37.09 In Running:  /8/7

(13) 57.5  05.   Sackful 
(4) (BAY G) Starcraft (NZ) - Ladakh (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Chris Jordan (Eagle Farm) (15-0-0-1 $2,125)

Ms W F Zeremes, D J Tracey, B E Winslett, Mrs M Winslett, T N Quinn, Mrs D Quinn, 
Hagen Kange Synd (Mgr: G Hinds)
Grey, Orange Epaulettes, Black Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:15-0-0-1 $2,125 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1
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Trial - 4 1.9L DEAG (Trial 5) Tuesday, March 10, 2015 (CL2) 800m C Schmidt Good 0-47.80 1st-Our Rock O'reilly

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
28/03/2015 DOOM BM 80 HCP (Race 8) 1,200M

3 - 10 (8) 55 3.4LEN Cheapskater
10 - 10 (4) 55.5 10.9LEN Mac's Addiction

22/03/2015 SCST CL2 (Race 7) 1,400M
1 - 12 (7) 57  Unbowed
2 - 12 (8) 58.5 1LEN All Things in Time

11/03/2015 SCST CL3-SW (Race 6) 1,400M
1 - 14 (7) 59  Mr Alfranco
2 - 14 (10) 57.5 0.5LEN Good Job Bro

7/03/2015 SCST CG&E NMW (Race 8) 1,400M
2 - 15 (10) 54 0.2LEN Feltre
4 - 15 (13) 54 1.8LEN All Things in Time
13 - 15 (2) 55.5 7.5LEN Pasquinel

4/02/2015 IPSW CG&E CL3 (Race 8) 1,350M
5 - 12 (2) 54 3.1LEN All Things in Time
9 - 12 (3) 57 6.9LEN Earnest Desire

21/01/2015 DOOM 0-70 HCP (Race 8) 1,650M
2 - 10 (1) 57 1LEN Mr Alfranco
8 - 10 (7) 57 6.5LEN Umasaga

3/01/2015 GCST CG&E BM75 (Race 8) 1,400M
5 - 14 (13) 59 4.8LEN Here's Roger
8 - 14 (7) 60.5 5.7LEN Hludowig

12/10/2014 SCST CL3-SW (Race 3) 1,800M
1 - 8 (2) 57.5  Colour Charge
3 - 8 (1) 54.5 3.3LEN Rogali

30/08/2014 DOOM NMW (Race 6) 1,615M
9 - 14 (8) 58.5 8.3LEN Pasquinel
13 - 14 (13) 59 10.8LEN Mac's Addiction

20/08/2014 E FM CG&E CL4 (Race 6) 1,300M
4 - 10 (10) 59 1.6LEN Pasquinel
8 - 10 (3) 54 4.2LEN Unbowed
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12-16 IPSW 1666 Good 1/10/2014 MDN (Race 2)  SC +3kg  54 Ric McMahon (6) 56  R $20,000  $12 $15 $15
Rogali 57 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-42.18 36.27 In Running:  5/6/5
8-8 IPSW 1200 Good 22/10/2014 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ben Looker (5) 54  R $20,000  $21 $26
Stay in Vegas 57.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-10.46 34.67 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start. Raced ungenerously and raced wide throughout.
14-15 SCST 1200 Soft 1/02/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Bridget Grylls (3) 54  R $16,000  $21 $26
Johnny Feedback (NZ) 57.5 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-13.38 36.38 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start, losing ground at the start. Overraced during the early stages.
SB-8 KCOY 1200 Good 8/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +0.5kg  54 Michael Hellyer (4) 54  R $16,000  $21
 35.92 In Running:  //
10-11 IPSW 1100 Good 13/03/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Luke Tarrant (8) 54  R $16,000  $21 $21
Out Late 59 1, 7.50 LEN,  34.77 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Improved onto heels near 900m and had to be continually steadied until 800m.

(10) 57  06.   Bigmordrive (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Purrealist - Miss Breanna (Tobougg (IRE)) John Holcombe (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $400)

C J Wundenberg & Mrs C J Wundenberg
Maroon, White Stars And Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-14 SCST 1300 Good 11/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Geoffrey Goold (13) 56.5 (54.5) $20,000 $400 $26 $31
Silent Duke 56.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-18.05 35.44 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced wide until the 600m.

(8) 57 Robert Thompson 07.   Duke of Staghurst (BLKS)
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Mosayter (USA) - Asaleeb (GB) (Alhaarth (IRE)) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

Marshall Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P W L Marshall)
White, Maroon Star

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 5.5L DEAG (Trial 3) Tuesday, March 10, 2015 (MDN) 1000m A Holt Good 1-04.75 1st-Mr Moonbeam

(15) 57 Geoffrey Goold (a2)08.   Ensign (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT C) Wicked Style (USA) - Jerash (Mukaddamah (USA)) Mark F Webb (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-1-1 $6,000)

N C Stewart ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Red, Black Star, Black And White Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:6-0-1-1 $6,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

3-10 GCST 1200 Good 11/10/2014 3Y MDN (Race 5)  SC +3kg  55 Adam Best (4) 58.5  R $16,000 $14,800 ($1,200),  $26 $26
Dureeza 56.5 1, Special Jay, 58.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.42 34.67 In Running:  /4/3
8-11 SCST 1200 Good 19/10/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Adam Best (1) 57  $16,000  $12 $11
Lady Sioux 55 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-11.98 35.11 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-11 SCST 1000 Soft 27/02/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2.5kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (7) 58  $16,000 $800 $7.50 $9 $9
Kurkova 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-00.21 35.83 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:After being bumped over the final stages shifted in and had to be eased off heels.
6-11 SCST 1200 Good 11/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Geoffrey Goold (9) 57 (55) $20,000  $7 $12
Old Smokey 58 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-12.59 35.64 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels when the pace slackened leaving the 900m, and then continued to overrace until approaching the 600m
2-12 SCST 1400 Heavy 22/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 G Goold (2) 57  R $16,000 $2,400 $6.50 $6.50
Punters Journey 54.5 1, Rose of Woorim 56 2, 2 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-27.75 39.45 In Running:  /2/2

(9) 57  09.   Knight Errant 
(3) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Knight's Emotion (Sunday Knight) Darren Bell (Deagon) (3-0-0-0 $0)

H Y Foo, T Matthews, R L Matthews, R B Matthews & T D Trivett
Aqua, White Bell, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Aqua Cap With Red Pom Pom

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

15-16 E FM 1000 Good 20/08/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Michael Hellyer (8) 57  $17,000  $31 $31
Katelette 55 1, 8.40 LEN, 0-58.56 35.32 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Steadied near the 200m, and again nearing the 100m when awkwardly placed at heels.
10-14 SCST 1200 Good 3/09/2014 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Eddie Wilkinson (13) 57  R $17,000  $26 $31
Trubia 55 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-13.63 37.12 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
6-12 SCST 1200 Good 20/03/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Damian Browne (3) 57  R $16,000  $6.50 $5.50 $5.50
Monster of Energy 58.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-12.51 35.82 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:After leaving the 500m was held up and obliged to steady from heels approaching the 400m and continued to be held up until approaching the 
300m.   Inconvenienced by another runner approaching the 200m.

(1) 57  10.   Nandine Road 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Zaha (CAN) - Initials (Sea Road) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (5-0-0-1 $2,200)

J J Kelly & Mrs Y J Kelly ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Lime, Purple Shamrock And Hooped Sleeves

1/04/2015 Page 44 of 51

Great Game 57 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-16.81 36.00 In Running:  /6/9
6-11 IPSW 1350 Good 5/09/2014 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Justin P Stanley (6) 56  R61 $15,000  $10 $11
Laserjack 54 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-20.04 35.86 In Running:  /10/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin and hampered at the start. Checked leaving the 800m.
4-10 GCST 1400 Good 20/09/2014 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg  54 Grant Cooksley (1) 56  R61 $13,000 $650 $7 $6
Sister Emma 55 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-24.07 34.28 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Over-raced early and middle stages.
10-10 BLNA 1400 Good 18/01/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Grant Cooksley (3) 56.5  R53 $15,000 $275 $4.40 $5
Canny Be Famous 58.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-25.70 36.20 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Pulled in the early and middle stages and hung out roudning the turn near the 1000m.
1-12 SCST 1400 Heavy 22/03/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 D Browne (7) 57  R59 $16,000 $10,400 $8 $8
All Things in Time 58.5 2, Lightning Drift, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-27.41 39.05 In Running:  /11/6
S. Comments:Steadied when tightened for room shortly after the start.  When asked to explain the poor performance last start at Balina, trainer Mr P. Duff 
indicated that the horse was taken wider near the 1000m and raced very wide from that point onwards and this caused the horse to have an extremely hard 
race and as it was its first start back from a spell did not finish the race off well.

(11) 54 Bridget Grylls (a2) R6319.  (Em) All Things in Time (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Casino Prince - Boudi Woudi (Easy Rocking) John P Thompson (Eagle Farm) (16-2-2-0 $24,725)

G C Thompson & N Huntley
Royal Blue And White Hoops, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:16-2-2-0 $24,725 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-0 Soft: 5-2-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
3-1-1-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0

11-11 E FM 1600 Good 7/06/2014 DAYBREAK LOVER (Race 3) G4  Hugh Bowman (5) 57  R60 $125,000  $61 $91 $101
Sir Moments 57 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-34.90 35.04 In Running:  /10/9
4-12 DOOM 1350 Good 21/01/2015 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 9)   Ric McMahon (7) 57.5  R60 $20,000 $800 $10 $12
Iron Meteorite 57.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-20.15 34.51 In Running:  /10/9
5-12 IPSW 1350 Good 4/02/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 8)  54 Ric McMahon (2) 54  R60 $20,000 $400 $6 $6
Royal Occasion 55.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-19.02 34.56 In Running:  /8/8
4-15 SCST 1400 Good 7/03/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 8)  54 James Orman (13) 54 (52) R60 $65,000 $2,600 $26 $26
Loyalist 52 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-23.12 35.74 In Running:  /14/13
2-12 SCST 1400 Heavy 22/03/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 M McGillivray (8) 58.5  R62 $16,000 $3,200 $2.20 $2.30F
Unbowed 57 1, Lightning Drift 54 3, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-27.41 39.05 In Running:  /9/5

(18) 54  R5920.  (Em) On Demand (BLKS)
(3) (BAY C) Snippetson - She's in Demand (Commands) Pat Duff (Deagon) (15-1-4-1 $24,500)

P Duff, Ms A Ruyters, C R Harrison, G D Harrison, Mrs E A Harrison, Mrs B E Emmerton 
& R B Emmerton
Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Career:15-1-4-1 $24,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-2-0 Soft: 6-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 7-1-2-1 Track and Distance: 
3-1-0-1 Distance: 8-1-2-1

5-11 SCST 1400 Soft 14/12/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brad Stewart (3) 57  $16,000  $7 $9 $8.50
Gotyacovered 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-27.03 37.32 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
2-10 SCST 1300 Soft 28/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Brad Stewart (1) 56.5  $16,000 $3,200 $4.60 $4.60
Banksy (NZ) 56.5 1, Canongate 55 3, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-20.04 35.83 In Running:  /3/4
6-13 DOOM 1350 Good 21/01/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   Justin P Stanley (4) 56  $20,000  $8.50 $9
Rocklord 56 1, 4 LEN, 1-20.25 35.43 In Running:  /5/5
3-16 SCST 1400 Soft 30/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Brad Stewart (9) 56.5  $16,000 $1,600 $5 $3.60 $3.60
Gundy Storm 56.5 1, Billesse, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-27.28 37.76 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Inconvenienced near the 1300m.
1-11 SCST 1400 Good 8/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brad Stewart (5) 56.5  $16,000 $10,400 $5 $9 $10
Apegasus 54 2, Noosa Heads, 56.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.44 In Running:  /2/2

(14) 54  R5721.  (Em) Rogali (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Henrythenavigator (USA) - Eisteddfod (Carnegie (IRE)) Danny J Bougoure (Eagle Farm) (11-1-0-1 $17,625)

Mrs A McDonald & R G McDonald
Red, White Chevrons, Black Sleeves With White Stars And Cap

Career:11-1-0-1 $17,625 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

3-8 SCST 1800 Good 12/10/2014 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Cassandra 
Schmidt

(1) 54.5  R60 $16,000 $1,600 $7 $7

Colour Charge 57.5 1, Salerio, 57.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-48.91 34.66 In Running:  3/4/2
9-11 DOOM 1640 Good 18/10/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Brad Stewart (6) 56.5  R60 $65,000  $6.50 $7.50 $7.50
Walk to the Bar 58.5 1, 14.30 LEN, 1-40.02 34.82 In Running:  /9/3
S. Comments:Bumped leaving the 300m and shifted in and bumped again.
5-10 BLNA 1900 Soft 3/11/2014 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(8) 56.5  R55 $15,000 $425 $2.80 $3.50 $3.50EF

Nujooloo Road 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 2-03.20 36.60 In Running:  2/2/4
S. Comments:ran wide rounding the 
first turn.
4-15 SCST 1800 Good 14/11/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(11) 55.5  R58 $16,000 $800 $10 $10

Next Era 58 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-50.56 36.90 In Running:  11/12/9
6-11 DOOM 2200 Good 22/11/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(8) 54 (53) R57 $65,000  $41 $41

Salerio 57.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 2-15.74 36.86 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Held up for clear running rounding the home turn. Lost both front plates in running.
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Career:5-0-0-1 $2,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-6 TWBA 1050 Good 15/03/2014 2YC&G MDN (Race 5)  56.5 Chris Maund (1) 57.5  R $10,000 $8,800 ($1,200),  $10 $9.50 
$9.50

Sovereign Son 54.5 1, Fashion App, 58, 2, 4.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-04.88 36.61 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Bumped on 2 occasions rounding the home turn.
7-10 TWBA 1000 Good 29/03/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Emma Ljung (1) 56 (54) R $10,000  $6.50 $7
Vulcanic Dragon 57 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-02.35 36.07 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Bumped at start.
9-11 GCST 1200 Heavy 28/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Chris Whiteley (9) 57  $16,000  $41 $41
Starocity 56 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-15.09 36.48 In Running:  /8/10
6-8 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  55.5 Rebecca 

Williams
(6) 57.5 (56) R $10,000  $12 $17 $17

Massive Attack 55.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-07.66 36.00 In Running:  /7/6

(14) 57  11.   Rough Kiss (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Wicked Style (USA) - Sweet Lips (Greenlander (GB)) Paul Butterworth (Eagle Farm) (6-0-0-0 $300)

K M Conlon & Ms J Murphy
Orange And White Quarters, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom

Career:6-0-0-0 $300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-16 SCST 1400 Soft 30/08/2014 MDN (Race 5)  54 Jackson Morris (2) 57  R $10,000  $26 $41 $41
Iririki 57 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-27.00 37.00 In Running:  /13/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and bumped another runer.
5-11 GCST 1300 Good 7/02/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  54 Anthony Allen (3) 56.5  R $16,000  $17 $17
Benico's Prince 57 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-17.83 35.04 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Steadied when tightened for room shortly after the start.  Near the 1100m had to be steadied when tightened for room and lost ground.
7-10 IPSW 1666 Heavy 25/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Timothy Bell (10) 56.5  $20,000  $21 $21
Annaman 56.5 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-43.43 36.75 In Running:  3/5/6
10-10 SCST 1800 Good 11/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Michael Cahill (6) 56.5  $20,000  $21 $21
Gotta Zip 55.5 1, 8.70 LEN,  35.52 In Running:  2/2/4
4-13 LISM 1516 Good 21/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  55 Ben Looker (5) 55.5  $8,000 $300 $7 $9 $9
Restricted 55.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-32.34 36.91 In Running:  /2/2

(2) 55.5 Cassandra Schmidt (a2)12.   Another Girl 
(4) (BAY M) Bel Esprit - Aranta (NZ) (Tale of the Cat (USA)) Dwayne Schmidt (Eagle Farm) (12-0-2-5 $20,370)

D D Schmidt, B P Collins, S W Steele & M Speers ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,400
Pink, Black Horseshoe, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap, Black Pom Pom

Career:12-0-2-5 $20,370 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-11 GEES 1300 Synthetic 29/07/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Nicholas Hall (10) 56  $15,000 $14,100 ($900),  $2.50 
$2.80 $2.70F

Gift From Henry 56 1, Spiritual Manner, 58, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-18.59 35.64 In Running:  /9/10
5-11 GEES 1300 Synthetic 17/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jack Hill (1) 56.5  $17,500 $350 $2.80 $4.40 $4.40
Jimbaran 56 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-17.13 35.56 In Running:  /3/5
2-12 GEES 1300 Synthetic 5/09/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 4)   Mark Zahra (6) 58  $17,500 $2,975 $6 $9 $9
Refer 58 1, Sound Advice 55.5 3, 4.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-17.29 35.08 In Running:  /7/6
6-13 IPSW 1100 Good 13/03/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(5) 59  R $16,000  $5 $7

My Little Flicka 58.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-04.04 33.80 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Hung in and had to be steadied near the 900m.
3-9 IPSW 1200 Good 25/03/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   C Schmidt (9) 57 (54) $20,000 $2,000 $6 $7.50 $7.50
Bernindi 57 1, Near the City, 53, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.02 35.70 In Running:  /6/6

(3) 55.5 Jeff Lloyd 13.   Shantico (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Snippetson - Chosen Goddess (Redoute's Choice) Pat Duff (Deagon) (10-0-1-3 $7,200)

R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford
Pale Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:10-0-1-3 $7,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-2 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

3-10 SCST 1000 Good 26/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Bridget Grylls (9) 55.5  $10,000 $1,000 $10 $10
Laugh a Little 55.5 1, Just Keep Giving, 55.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-59.01 34.64 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Crowded for room near the 150m. Shifted in under pressure in the home straight.
2-13 SCST 1200 Good 19/10/2014 MDN (Race 3)  54 Bridget Grylls (7) 55  R $16,000 $3,200 $7 $8
Classic Element 53 1, Cat's Miaow 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.23 35.88 In Running:  /11/9
3-8 IPSW 1350 Good 29/10/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   B Grylls (3) 57 (55) $20,000 $2,000 $4.60 $4.60
Ready Reply 57 1, Lochlee, 55.5, 2, 4.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-20.81 34.62 In Running:  /7/6
5-11 SCST 1400 Good 9/11/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Bridget Grylls (10) 56  R $16,000  $7 $8
La Femme Fatale 56 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-24.64 35.62 In Running:  /10/9
8-13 IPSW 1100 Good 13/03/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Bridget Grylls (8) 56.5  R $16,000  $8 $15
My Little Flicka 58.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-04.04 33.80 In Running:  /11/11

(7) 55  14.   Dhahab 
(3) (BAY F) Medaglia d'Oro (USA) - Shamekha (Secret Savings (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-0-1 $5,685)

Emirates Park Syndicate (Mgr: N A H Lootah)
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S. Comments:Rider R. Fradd reported his mount failed to handle the rain affected conditions.
2-9 BDST 1400 Firm 6/03/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 6)  54 J Morris (3) 59  R65 $16,000 $3,200 $7.50 $9 $9
Amajill 55 1, Chilli Beach 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-22.40 36.84 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(16) 54.5 Beau Appo (a3) R6615.   Knowing Me (NZ) 
(6) (BROWN G) Savabeel - Molly Singer (El Moxie (USA)) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (27-4-4-2 $63,210)

W J & Mrs T Young
Lime Green, Black Diamond

Career:27-4-4-2 $63,210 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-4-4-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

1-12 ROCK 1600 Good 19/06/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 8)  54 Dale Evans (8) 59  R60 $15,000 $9,750 $2.50 $2.50F
Grizzle 56 2, Zarada Angel, 54, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  35.81 In Running:  6/6/6
3-8 ROCK 1200 Good 10/07/2014 CL6-SW (Race 4)   Adrian Coome (1) 56  R64 $12,000 $1,200 $3.80 $2.90 $2.90
Covert Charmour 56 1, Klitschko, 59, 2, 4.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.76 34.47 In Running:  /5/4
2-11 BBRG 1600 Good 19/07/2014 HCP (Race 5)  55 Glen Colless (3) 55  R64 $17,000 $3,400 $1.80F
Interview 57 1, Craiglea Blondie 55 3, 1.80 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-39.34 0 In Running:  //
2-8 GLAD 1608 Good 9/08/2014 HCP (Race 5)  55 Dale Evans (1) 55  R66 $15,000 $2,900 $3.50
Interview 59 1, Stop Crying 55 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-42.40 0 In Running:  //
6-7 SCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Terry Treichel (2) 58  R67 $16,000  $6 $4.80 $5
Sine Timore 51 1, 6.90 LEN,  36.48 In Running:  /6/6

(7) 54 Cassandra Schmidt (a2) 
R65

16.   Colony 

(7) (BAY G) Commands - Duchess Drive (IRE) (Halling (USA)) Dwayne Schmidt (Eagle Farm) (27-3-5-5 $46,190)

D Schmidt & D & Mrs K Byrnes
Pink, Black Horseshoe, Striped Sleeves And Quartered Cap With Black Pom Pom

Career:27-3-5-5 $46,190 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-3-2 Soft: 8-0-1-3 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 7-0-0-3 Track: 3-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1

3-10 IPSW 1200 Good 24/09/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 7)  SC +3kg  54 A J Butler (1) 57.5  R66 $17,000 $1,700 $7 $9 $9
Rock Royalty 55 1, Great Inagua, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-09.69 34.75 In Running:  /7/6
4-11 IPSW 1200 Good 15/10/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 8)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(3) 55.5 (54) R66 $20,000 $800 $4.60 $5

Jack's Jet 55 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-10.34 34.64 In Running:  /5/5
2-7 IPSW 1350 Good 22/10/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(6) 56.5 (54) R65 $20,000 $4,000 $7 $8 $6

Jack Be Quick 55.5 1, Thunda Cookie 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-19.53 35.23 In Running:  /4/4
4-10 IPSW 1200 Soft 13/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Cassandra 

Schmidt
(4) 59  R67 $16,000 $800 $5 $6

Gherardini 54.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-11.13 35.25 In Running:  /4/3
7-11 IPSW 1200 Good 25/03/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +4.5kg  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(9) 59 (56) R66 $20,000  $11 $16 $15

Rile 57.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-10.88 35.36 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide.

(19) 54 Luke Tarrant (a0) R6417.  (Em) Macka's Back 
(5) (BROWN G) Danzero - Pure Black (Chanteclair) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (19-2-2-3 $28,115)

D MacKay
White, Royal Blue And Red Striped Sleeves

Career:19-2-2-3 $28,115 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-2-1 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 4-1-0-2 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

4-12 TE R 1200 Good 20/12/2014 RATING 65 (Race 9)  54 Michael 
Coleman

(11) 58.5  $16,125 $806 $24

Adrenaline Rush (NZ) 55.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-10.40 In Running:  //
3-15 ELLS 1400 Good 28/12/2014 RATING 65 (Race 9)  54 Ms Samantha 

Collett
(15) 58.5  $18,428 $1,751 $23

Talented Kirky (NZ) 58.5 1, Bhiwani (NZ), 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-23.18 In Running:  //
2-11 ELLS 1400 Good 10/01/2015 RATING 65 (Race 2)  54 Ms Samantha 

Collett
(10) 58.5  $19,124 $3,729 $7.70

Puntinato (NZ) 55.5 1, Dufellforte (NZ) 59 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-24.67 In Running:  //
10-16 TE R 1400 Good 7/02/2015 RATING 65 (Race 8)  54 Ms Samantha 

Collett
(8) 59  $28,686  $11

Always On My Mind (NZ) 53.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-22.58 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced keenly when in restricted room appraoaching 1100m, then had to be firmly restrained when further crowded for room, then overraced 
for a distance.
2-11 SCST 1200 Good 20/03/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  SC +1kg  54 D Browne (5) 58  R64 $16,000 $3,200 $2.80 $5 $5
Sony Legend 57.5 1, Our Rock O'reilly 57 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.44 35.52 In Running:  /8/7

(17) 54  R6318.  (Em) Unbowed 
(5) (BAY G) Refuse to Bend (IRE) - Deadly Nightshade (IRE) (Night Shift (USA)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (19-2-2-4 $31,225)

K D Kirk
Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Career:19-2-2-4 $31,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-1-2-4 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1

8-10 E FM 1300 Good 20/08/2014 CG&E CL4 (Race 6)  54 Jim Byrne (3) 54  R61 $17,000  $31 $31
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Red, Dark Blue Sleeves, White Cap

Career:5-0-0-1 $5,685 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-11 CANT 1250 Good 25/06/2014 2Y NMW (Race 1)  55 James 
McDonald

(8) 55.5  $40,000 $3,960 $7.50 $9 $19

Mr Boomsday 57.5 1, Nazca, 55.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-13.67 35.31 In Running:  /7/6
7-14 GOUL 1300 Good 4/09/2014 MDN (Race 3)  54 Jeff Lloyd (11) 54.5  $15,000 $275 $1.75 $1.75F
Thurston (NZ) 58 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-19.21 36.40 In Running:  /10/11
6-9 CANT 1550 Good 24/09/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   James McDonald (2) 55  $40,000 $450 $4.60 $7 $7
Duccio 57 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-33.76 37.37 In Running:  /5/3
4-14 HAWK 1300 Good 12/02/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Tommy Berry (4) 57.5  $22,000 $1,000 $4 $4.80 $4.80
Tiare 57.5 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-17.28 35.48 In Running:  /8/9
11-11 RHIL 1500 Soft 25/02/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Tommy Berry (11) 55  $40,000  $6 $6
Sweet Fire 55 1, 12 LEN, 1-31.02 35.66 In Running:  /2/2

(6) 55 Tegan Harrison 15.   Hawaydah 
(3) (BAY F) Hotel Grand - Samsara (Quest for Fame (GB)) Robert R Wilson (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-1-0 $3,200)

M E O'connor, Mrs R M O'connor, D J E O'connor, R J Berry & Mrs S K Charnock
Purple, Navy Blue Quarters, Navy Blue Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:4-0-1-0 $3,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-11 SCST 1200 Good 19/10/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Michael Cahill (3) 55  $16,000  $15 $16
Lady Sioux 55 1, 5 LEN, 1-11.98 35.11 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 900m.
11-14 SCST 1600 Good 2/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Chris Munce (11) 54  $16,000  $17 $21
Orabelle 54 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-38.78 36.28 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced wide during the early stages before being ridden forward positioning outside the lead passing teh 1200m.
5-13 SCST 1400 Good 14/11/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Timothy Bell (8) 55  $16,000  $14 $15
Spur Le Jouer 57 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-24.47 35.05 In Running:  /2/2
2-12 SCST 1200 Good 20/03/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 T Harrison (5) 55  R $16,000 $3,200 $9 $12
Monster of Energy 58.5 1, Casta La Cat 56.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.51 35.82 In Running:  /4/3

(16) 55 Andrew Spinks 16.   Responsible (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Haradasun - Take Care (USA) (Gulch (USA)) Jason McLachlan (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs L E Mclachlan & P A Piccone
Lilac, White Stars, Lilac Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-7 CRNS 1200 Slow 20/05/1995 2Y MDN (Race 3)  56 F Edwards (6) 56.5  $3,750 
Kingtaine RETIRED 2008 56 1, , 2 LEN, -1.9 LEN, 1-12.80 In Running:  //

Trial - 5 3.3L SCSI (Trial 4) Tuesday, March 3, 2015 (MDN) 850m M A Hughes Good 0-53.66 1st-Punters Journey

(5) 57.5  17.  (Em) Striking Warrior (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Chateau Istana (GB) - Cossego (Cossack Warrior) Alan L Jones (Sunshine Coast) (13-0-2-1 $9,400)

J W Massie, Mrs T W Massie, P F Cuskelly, Mrs P D Cuskelly, J P O'leary, Mrs J O'leary, 
B F Manning, Mrs M J Manning, M Koski, Mrs S A Koski, D Massie, S Massie, S D O'leary, 
M J O'leary, Miss N D Lucas & Ms K Finter

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300

Red, White Stars, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:13-0-2-1 $9,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 10-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

7-12 SCST 1200 Good 13/07/2014 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5kg  54 James Orman (2) 58.5 (57) R $10,000  $3 $3.30 $3.30
Glen Rock 56.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-13.23 35.82 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Overraced in the middle stages and then shifted out near the 700m and bumped. Inquiry re performance.  Rider  indicated despite overracing in 
the middle stages and laying in under pressure during the early part of the home straight the gelding found the line fairly and, in his view, would benefit from 
a step up in distance.
9-12 SCST 1600 Good 27/07/2014 MDN (Race 5)  54 Tiffani Brooker (5) 59 (56) R $10,000  $5 $6.50 $6.50
Crimson Force 57 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-37.49 35.57 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
15-15 SCST 1200 Soft 1/02/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Damian Browne (2) 57  R $16,000  $6 $5 $5
Johnny Feedback (NZ) 57.5 1, 73.90 LEN, 1-13.38 36.38 In Running:  /15/15
S. Comments:Bucked after travelling a short distance and was then retired from the race.
7-14 SCST 1300 Good 11/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Luke Tarrant (2) 57.5  $20,000  $7 $8
Silent Duke 56.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-18.05 35.44 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:After being slow to begin was tightened for room and lost ground at the start.
8-12 SCST 1200 Good 20/03/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Luke Tarrant (12) 57  R $16,000  $6.50 $8
Monster of Energy 58.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-12.51 35.82 In Running:  /9/7

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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S. Comments:Stewards questioned T. Harrison regarding her riding of GOOD JOB BRO, in particular in the early stages of the race where she settled at the 
rear of the field, and her riding of the gelding in the straight. Further evidence was taken from trainer T. Sears and managing owner Mr D. Giesemann, after 
which the inquiry was adjourned until Thursday 19 February to enable stewards to consider the horse’s previous two starts and further betting on the race. A 
post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities.
8-14 DOOM 1200 Good 28/02/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 7)  54 Bridget Grylls (12) 54 (52) R72 $65,000  $21 $21
Miss Cover Girl 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-09.42 34.66 In Running:  /14/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-14 SCST 1400 Good 11/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Alannah Fancourt (10) 57.5 (54.5) R72 $50,000 $10,000 $4.60 $4.80
Mr Alfranco 57 1, Glendara 55.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-23.81 35.38 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and had to be steadied. Inconvenienced by another runner near the 300m
5-11 IPSW 1350 Good 25/03/2015 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 8)   Alannah Fancourt (10) 57.5 (54.5) 

R72.5
$20,000 $400 $4.80 $4.60 $4.60

Glendara 54.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-19.46 35.91 In Running:  /10/8

(20) 56 Ric McMahon R6912.   Feltre 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Chick Gold (Testa Rossa) Lynn Tipper (Eagle Farm) (7-2-2-2 $47,300)

Mrs R L Tipper, J F Andrews & W B Andrews Breeding & Racing (Mgr: W B Andrews) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Emerald Green, White Stripes

Career:7-2-2-2 $47,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-2-1-0 Soft: 3-0-1-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-1 Track: 7-2-2-2 Track and Distance: 
2-1-1-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

4-12 SCST 1200 Good 21/02/2014 3Y MDN (Race 4)  SC +2kg  54 Michael Cahill (2) 59  R $10,000 $500 $2.30 $4.40 $3F
Colour Charge 58.5 1, 0.70 LEN, 1-12.96 35.42 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Commenced to race fiercely nearing the 800m and when being checked bumped on a number of occasions.
1-13 SCST 1400 Good 2/03/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Michael Cahill (11) 57  $10,000 $1,500 ($8,500),  $4 $2.50 

$2.50F
Danehill Native 57 2, Ain't Going Down, 55, 3, 0.4 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  35.23 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Rider reported it raced greenly when placed under pressure in the home straight.
1-9 SCST 1200 Good 8/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ric McMahon (6) 58.5  R62 $16,000 $10,400 $8 $9.50 $8
Chairman's Vote 59 2, Tongue of Fire, 54, 3, 0.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  35.27 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin and also hampered by another runner at the start.  Had difficulty securing clear running rounding the home turn and had to be 
restrained from heels.
2-15 SCST 1400 Good 7/03/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 8)  54 R McMahon (10) 54  R66 $65,000 $13,000 $8 $7.50
Loyalist 52 1, Casino Benjo 57.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-23.12 35.74 In Running:  /13/12
S. Comments:Hung out under pressure over the concluding stages
2-12 SCST 1200 Soft 29/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Ric McMahon (8) 57.5  R68 $16,000 $3,200 $2 $2.40 $2.40F
It's a Thrilla 55.5 1, Barcelona Bound 57.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-13.28 35.32 In Running:  /11/10

(3) 55 Gary Geran R6713.   Cumani (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Al Maher - Palatine Hill (Palace Music (USA)) Jamie McConachy (Rockhampton) (21-4-3-1 $46,330)

J McChonachy, J Snelling, N Flanagan, S Flanagan, M & Mrs E Murphy
White, Blue Stars, Red Sleeves, White Cap With Blue And Red Stars

Career:21-4-3-1 $46,330 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 16-4-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1

4-7 ROCK 1838 Good 26/09/2014 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Matthew 
McGillivray

(1) 59 (57) R66 $15,000 $750 $1.60 $1.60F

El Galgo 56 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-53.94 35.06 In Running:  4/6/7
S. Comments:Dipped near 400m. Stewards inquired into riding and performance. It was established that instructions were to be in first 3 in small field. Rider 
said he allowed leaders to cross him early. Stewards of opinion that rider erred by not maintaining a more forward position inside another runner in middle 
stages and in early part of straight horse was held up until near 400m and found the line only fairly. Trainer not entirely satisfied wil ride, but horse will now be 
spelled.
2-8 ROCK 1200 Good 30/01/2015 CL6-SW (Race 4)   Michael Hellyer (5) 54.5  R65 $13,000 $2,600 $7
Casino Benjo 57.5 1, Sigmund 57.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.23 34.12 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:After arriving at the barriers underwent a veterinary examination at the request of its rider and was cleared to take its place in the field.
4-6 ROCK 1300 Good 12/02/2015 BM70 (Race 4)  54 Brad Stewart (3) 57  R66 $13,000 $650 $2.60 $2.10 $2.10F
McConachy 57 1, 1 LEN, 1-17.38 34.03 In Running:  /1/1
1-11 ROCK 1400 Good 5/03/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 B Stewart (2) 57  R66 $13,000 $8,450 $2 $2.20 $2.10F
Clasped 51.5 2, Mandalong Catatac, 54, 3, 3.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.00 34.59 In Running:  /3/3
6-12 IPSW 1700 Good 25/03/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC +4.5kg  54 Brad Stewart (12) 58.5  R68 $20,000  $6 $6.50
Asadauskaite (NZ) 53.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-44.67 35.89 In Running:  1/1/1
S. Comments:Hung out when placed under pressure over the final 200m.

(21) 54.5 Jackson Morris R6614.   Earnest Desire (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Murtajill - Spring Spirit (ARG) (Southern Halo (USA)) Peter Hulbert (Eagle Farm) (12-2-1-1 $73,560)

M J Fitzgerald,  Mrs S J Hulbert,  D J Stormon,  G Webb,  G J Bell,  J Morizzi,  T J Hollis,  
P M Hollis,  R N J Conquest,  N J Fanning &  P Hughes & Fifthleg Racing (Mgr:  T J 
Neilsen)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,000

Yellow, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:12-2-1-1 $73,560 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 8-2-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

9-10 KYNE 1469 Good 11/12/2014 BM70 (Race 6)  54 James Winks (2) 60  R70 $30,000 $360 $6 $9 $12
Just Harley 57.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-28.08 36.12 In Running:  /5/6
5-11 DOOM 1200 Good 21/01/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Damian Browne (1) 58  R68 $20,000 $400 $8 $8
Tisani Tomso 55.5 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-09.85 34.51 In Running:  /7/6
9-12 IPSW 1350 Good 4/02/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 8)  54 Robbie Fradd (3) 57  R68 $20,000  $10 $10
Royal Occasion 55.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-19.02 34.56 In Running:  /11/12
7-8 SCST 1400 Heavy 18/02/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  SC +3kg  54 Robbie Fradd (1) 57.5  R66 $20,000  $10 $13 $13
Birdie Blitz 54 1, 17.20 LEN, 1-31.27 38.60 In Running:  /4/8
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Match Ups:
20/03/2015 SCST MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg 1,200M

2 - 12 (5) 55 1.5LEN Hawaydah
6 - 12 (3) 57 6.2LEN Knight Errant
7 - 12 (10) 59 6.6LEN Eulo
8 - 12 (12) 57 7.6LEN Striking Warrior

13/03/2015 IPSW F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg 1,100M
6 - 13 (5) 59 5.1LEN Another Girl
8 - 13 (8) 56.5 6.3LEN Shantico

11/03/2015 SCST MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,300M
5 - 14 (13) 56.5 1.6LEN Bigmordrive
7 - 14 (2) 57.5 7.2LEN Striking Warrior

8/03/2015 KCOY MDN (Race 4)  SC +0.5kg 1,200M
DNF (4) 54  Sackful
4 - 8 (8) 54 5.5LEN Pinterra (NZ)

1/02/2015 SCST MDN (Race 4) 1,200M
14 - 15 (3) 54 12.9LEN Sackful
15 - 15 (2) 57 73.9LEN Striking Warrior

19/10/2014 SCST MDN (Race 3) 1,200M
2 - 13 (7) 55 0.2LEN Shantico
6 - 13 (4) 58 1.7LEN Deeks

19/10/2014 SCST 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,200M
7 - 11 (3) 55 5LEN Hawaydah
8 - 11 (1) 57 5.8LEN Ensign
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High Ace 54 2, Arawak, 56.5, 3, 4.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  36.42 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Rider A. Hearn reported his mount hung in throughout the event and made contact with the running rail near the 300m

(10) 57 Michael Hellyer R71.508.   Mac's Addiction 
(5) (BAY G) Snippetson - Notadrama (Catbird) Steve Tregea (Toowoomba) (43-8-7-1 $95,075)

S B Mcewan
Red, White Halves

Career:43-8-7-1 $95,075 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 31-6-6-0 Soft: 10-2-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0

10-15 E FM 1300 Good 2/08/2014 CG&E NMW (Race 8)  54 Bridget Grylls (2) 55.5 (52.5) R75.5 $45,000  $16 $16
Romanarma 54 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-16.85 36.16 In Running:  /12/13
2-16 E FM 1600 Good 9/08/2014 NMW (Race 8)  SC + 2.5kg  54 L Cassidy (3) 56  R74.5 $45,000 $9,000 $26 $18 $18
Solitaire Princess 54 1, Forest Way 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-36.19 35.87 In Running:  /13/12
13-14 DOOM 1615 Good 30/08/2014 NMW (Race 6)  54 James Orman (13) 59 (56) R75.5 $45,000  $15 $26 $26
Bingo Rose 55 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-38.29 35.02 In Running:  /10/10
6-10 GCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Kelvin Wharton (10) 58.5  R74.5 $16,000  $16 $21 $21
One Grey 55.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-09.86 34.69 In Running:  /10/10
10-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 28/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 8)  54 Rikki Jamieson (4) 55.5 (53.5) R73 $65,000  $31 $31
He Don't Care 55 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-10.84 34.95 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(15) 57  R71.509.   Pasquinel 
(5) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Novatrice (Danetrice) Steven O'dea (Eagle Farm) (19-4-4-1 $66,100)

Miss K A O'Dea ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Purple, Black And White Checked Crossed Sashes

Career:19-4-4-1 $66,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-4-4-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-2-0 Track: 4-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 8-3-2-0

4-10 E FM 1300 Good 20/08/2014 CG&E CL4 (Race 6)  54 Kirk Matheson (10) 59 (57.5) R74 $17,000 $850 $4.20 $4.20
Great Game 57 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-16.81 36.00 In Running:  /10/10
9-14 DOOM 1615 Good 30/08/2014 NMW (Race 6)  54 Kirk Matheson (8) 58.5 (57) R74 $45,000  $6.50 $7
Bingo Rose 55 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-38.29 35.02 In Running:  /11/11
2-11 DOOM 1350 Good 20/09/2014 CG&E CL6 (Race 6)  SC +2kg  54 Priscilla Schmidt (3) 54 (52) R73 $45,000 $9,000 $8.50 $8
Jopa 56 1, On the Deck 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-19.31 34.94 In Running:  /8/8
7-9 DOOM 1350 Good 11/10/2014 CL6 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Beau Appo (4) 54.5 (51.5) R74 $65,000  $8.50 $9
Grayson Square (NZ) 55 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-18.91 34.18 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Near the 1100m improved onto the heels of another runner and blundered.
13-15 SCST 1400 Good 7/03/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 8)  54 Timothy Bell (2) 55.5  R73 $65,000  $10 $10
Loyalist 52 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-23.12 35.74 In Running:  /10/10

(13) 56.5  R7010.   Colour Charge 
(4) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Market Price (Scenic (IRE)) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (12-3-1-2 $41,300)

N McCall, B Gray, R & K Tyrell, A Pilat, N & C Quail, A Ashby, A Lawrance & Whitsunday 
Concretors Syndicate (Mgr: B Sutton)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700

Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Diagonal Striped Sleeves

Career:12-3-1-2 $41,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-3-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 8-3-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1

2-10 IPSW 1695 Good 17/09/2014 CL3 (Race 5)  SC +2.5kg  54 L Tarrant (7) 57 (55) R66 $17,000 $3,400 $2.50 $3 $3
Storm Pelotari (ARG) 56 1, Tartan Warrior 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-44.04 35.80 In Running:  2/3/6
S. Comments:Approaching first turn hung in onto another runner.
4-8 SCST 1600 Good 4/10/2014 BM75 (Race 4)  54 Adam Best (7) 55  R67 $16,000 $800 $3 $3.20 $3.20EF
Call Me Rusty 56.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-38.01 34.03 In Running:  8/7/7
S. Comments:Tightened and steadied over final stages.
1-8 SCST 1800 Good 12/10/2014 CL3-SW (Race 3)   D Browne (2) 57.5  R66 $16,000 $10,400 $2.20 $1.90 $1.90F
Salerio 57.5 2, Rogali, 54.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-48.91 34.66 In Running:  5/5/3
S. Comments:Steadied approaching the 800m.
14-14 DOOM 2200 Good 25/10/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 Eddie Wilkinson (4) 56.5  R70 $65,000  $6.50 $6.50
Paraggi (NZ) 55 1, 15.60 LEN, 2-16.01 36.78 In Running:  /7/11
S. Comments:Rider could offer no excuses for the horse’s disappointing performance. A post-race veterinary examination revealed the horse to be lame in 
the off foreleg. Trainer was advised that she will be required to produce a veterinary clearance for the horse prior to its next start.
5-9 SCST 1200 Soft 1/03/2015 BM70 (Race 7)  54 Damian Browne (9) 59  R70 $16,000  $6 $6
Belegic 59 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-12.62 35.60 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.   Jockey D. Browne reported that his mount, which was having its first start back from a spell, was not 
suited to the distance of today’s event and, in his opinion, would take benefit from the run and would be suited to races of 1400m and beyond.

(8) 56.5 Timothy Bell R7011.   Good Job Bro (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Choisir - Umoya (GB) (Nashwan (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (28-2-6-5 $172,805)

D H B Giesemann, Mrs E F Giesemann, E H Giesemann, Mrs J R Giesemann, W B Davison 
& Mrs N E Davison

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,000

Yellow, Cerise Stars, Royal Blue Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Career:28-2-6-5 $172,805 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-0-4-4 Soft: 4-1-1-1 Heavy: 3-1-1-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

5-12 DOOM 1110 Good 31/01/2015 CG&E 1MW (Race 5)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Bridget Grylls (4) 54 (52) R72 $65,000 $1,300 $7 $8 $8
Thinkhesaurus 56 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-03.43 33.80 In Running:  /6/5
5-11 DOOM 1200 Good 14/02/2015 CG&E CL6 (Race 5)  54 Tegan Harrison (3) 54  R72 $65,000 $1,300 $10 $10
Caellum (NZ) 54 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-09.16 34.43 In Running:  /11/9
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4 01:09PM NISEKO POWERHOUNDS LENA IVAN DOM Maiden Plate  
1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $32000 2nd: $10000 3rd: $5000 4th: $2000 5th: $1000

(16) 57.5  01.   Duke's Gold (NZ)  (Late:Shinnecock Hills 
(NZ)) (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Bachelor Duke (USA) - Open Stage (IRE) (Sadler's Wells (USA)) Michael Whitehouse (Townsville) (16-0-0-2 $4,885)

Kims Racing (Mgr: I Whitehouse)
Black, Gold Diamond Checks, Pink Sleeves, Black Diamond Armband, Pink Cap, Black Diamonds

Career:16-0-0-2 $4,885 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 5-0-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-10 TOWN 1300 Soft 2/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (8) 57.5  $13,000  $31 $31
Serene Pearl 54 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-18.81 35.47 In Running:  /1/5
S. Comments:Was fractious in the barriers prior to the start.
11-11 TOWN 1200 Soft 18/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (9) 57.5  $13,000  $31 $41
Just a Fraction 57.5 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-11.05 34.57 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:In the early stages over-raced with its head up.
5-11 CRNS 1250 Good 22/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Peter Cullen (9) 57.5  $13,000  $51 $51
Koolkuna Babe 54 1, 1 LEN, 1-14.22 0 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin, then raced wide throughout. Jockey reported that his mount was inclined to lay in under pressure in the straight and could not be 
fully tested.
4-13 MKAY 1300 Good 20/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +2.5kg  54 Peter Cullen (7) 54  R $13,000 $650 $9 $15
Azzurayer 59 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-17.91 36.02 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Had difficulty obtaining clear running in the home straight. Jockey fined $100 under A.R. 145 for returning to scale overweight.
11-14 SCST 1600 Soft 29/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (13) 54 (51) R $16,000  $15 $16
Noosa Heads 56 1, 12 LEN, 1-40.58 37.59 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Tightened for room when overracing near the 1300m. Raced wide for the majority of the event.

(13) 57.5 Anthony Merritt 02.   Ispahan (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Exceed And Excel - Nawadi (GB) (Machiavellian (USA)) Ron Jackson (Deagon) (5-0-0-1 $2,850)

R J Jackson, Mrs G J Barnett, J E Jackson & P F Thomas
Red And Black halves, Black Cap

Career:5-0-0-1 $2,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

8-12 K GR 1200 Good 22/12/2012 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Andrew Gibbons (8) 57.5  $22,000 $375 $9 $13
Beaufort 57.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-11.72 36.38 In Running:  /8/8
3-5 NCLE 1400 Good 12/01/2013 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Grant Buckley (3) 57.5  $22,000 $2,100 $3.80 $4 $3.60
Brunner 57.5 1, True Grace, 55.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-25.15 34.24 In Running:  /5/5
8-8 K GR 1600 Heavy 2/02/2013 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Grant Buckley (6) 58.5  $22,000 $375 $3.60 $8 $8
Beaurockasawrus 59 1, 23.30 LEN, 1-42.60 36.50 In Running:  /3/5
5-6 SCST 1000 Good 14/12/2013 MDN (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ian French (3) 58 (55) R $10,000  $2.70 $2.50 $2.50EF
Slot Machine 57 1, 10.90 LEN, 0-59.75 34.66 In Running:  /4/5
11-11 IPSW 1100 Good 13/03/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Anthony Merritt (2) 58.5  R $16,000  $21 $26
Out Late 59 1, 14.30 LEN,  34.77 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Vetted pre race after being fractious in the enclosure and cleared to start. Vetted post race - no abnormalities found.

(11) 57.5 Brad Stewart 03.   Moss Harry (BLKS)
(4) (BAY H) Mossman - Somptuosite (USA) (Storm Bird (CAN)) Lawrie Mayfield-Smith (Eagle Farm) (2-0-0-1 $2,400)

D H Oberg, A J Oberg & C K O'Connell
White, Black Vee And Cap

Career:2-0-0-1 $2,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-15 IPSW 1200 Good 4/03/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   B Stewart (13) 57  $20,000 $2,000 $8 $10
Marlon's Lad 57 1, Issy Command, 56, 2, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.07 34.50 In Running:  /3/3
5-11 IPSW 1200 Good 25/03/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brad Stewart (5) 57  $20,000 $400 $3 $2.50 $2.50F
Munster 56 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-11.61 36.05 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Held up for clear running rounding the home turn and in the early part of the home straight.

(5) 57.5 Brent Evans 04.   Quality Man 
(4) (BROWN G) Get Square - Qualities (Honour And Glory (USA)) Paul Facoory (Toowoomba) (2-0-1-0 $2,800)

J R Crewes
Navy Blue, Red Star And Sleeves, Navy Cap With Red Star

Career:2-0-1-0 $2,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-11 WARW 1100 Good 14/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   B Evans (1) 57.5  $14,000 $2,800 $2.40 $2.80 $2.9F
Dazet 57.5 1, Moolah Miss 55.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-03.86 00.00 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 400m when attempting to improve.
5-16 SCST 1200 Soft 29/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brent Evans (4) 57.5  $16,000  $4.40 $4.60
Poetic Saga 54.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-14.02 35.62 In Running:  /7/6

(6) 57.5 Scott Galloway 05.   The Dark Passenger 
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Career:17-2-3-3 $152,930 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-1-3 Soft: 3-0-2-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

14-16 CANB 1400 Good 9/03/2014 CANB GNEAS (Race 5) G4  Tommy Berry (10) 56  R79 $121,500  $7 $9 $9
Interspersed 54 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-23.12 36.13 In Running:  /5/4
3-12 KENS 1150 Good 22/11/2014 BM80 (Race 8)  53 T Angland (2) 57.5  R77 $85,000 $8,350 $12 $18 $17
Senta de Noche 57 1, Mohave, 54.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-07.20 35.80 In Running:  /7/4
4-11 RHIL 1150 Heavy 6/12/2014 BM80 (Race 8)  53 Tye Angland (3) 57.5  R77 $85,000 $4,150 $9 $14
Burbero (NZ) 57 1, 5 LEN, 1-11.47 37.29 In Running:  /3/3
5-7 CANT 1250 Good 27/12/2014 BM79 (Race 3)  53 Tommy Berry (3) 58  R77 $85,000 $2,000 $4.60 $6 $6
Coolring 56.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-12.63 35.30 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:On straightening was hampered
4-4 IPSW 1200 Heavy 18/03/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 A Holt (3) 60 (58) R77 $20,000 $800 $2 $3 $3EF
Chariot of Gold 53.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-13.78 35.71 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Hampered when bumped heavily at the start.

(2) 58.5 Matthew McGillivray 
(a3) R74

05.   Here's Roger (BLKS)

(7) (BAY H) Rock of Cashel (IRE) - Fires (Forest Glow (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (28-8-2-3 $83,350)

C Murphy, D A Gunther & Mrs M E Murphy
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:28-8-2-3 $83,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-6-0-3 Soft: 6-1-2-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 7-2-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 7-2-1-2 Distance: 12-4-1-3

5-8 SCST 1400 Good 26/10/2014 BM75 (Race 5)  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 59  R75 $16,000  $3.50 $3.80 $3.70
Stalwart Tycoon 54 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-22.62 35.52 In Running:  /7/7
1-7 TWBA 1300 Good 22/11/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 1)  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(5) 58 (56) R73 $14,000 $9,100 $7 $8

Kiss Me Deadly 58.5 2, Slysera, 55.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  36.18 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Knuckled at start.
7-12 SCST 1400 Good 10/12/2014 BM85 (Race 8)  54 Timothy Bell (7) 54.5  R76 $20,000  $13 $13
Daph 'n' Alf 57 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-23.75 35.73 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner near the 300m and was significantly inconvenienced.
3-13 SCST 1400 Good 26/12/2014 0 - 75 (Race 7)  54 Luke Dittman (1) 59 (56) R75 $50,000 $5,000 $7.50 $9 $9
Coruba Queen 53.5 1, Sovereign Spider, 55, 2, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-23.36 36.43 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-14 GCST 1400 Soft 3/01/2015 CG&E BM75 (Race 8)  54 Luke Dittman (13) 59 (56) R75 $65,000 $1,300 $26 $21
Friendly Dragon 57 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-23.34 36.13 In Running:  /12/12

(1) 57.5 Jim Byrne R72.506.   Cheapskater (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Bradbury's Luck - Kamala Beach (Citidancer (IRE)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (17-4-4-1 $82,200)

S G Howell, Mrs S Hunt, Miss P J M Kelly, Mrs K Howell, T Wallace & S A Mcbryde   
Syndicates:  Bar 20 Racing (Mgr: S G Howell)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $18,000

Green, White Shamrock

Career:17-4-4-1 $82,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-4-3-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 5-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

4-14 DOOM 1350 Good 21/12/2013 NMW (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  55.5 Ric McMahon (10) 56  R73 $45,000 $1,800 $7 $7
Jopa 55 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-18.60 34.34 In Running:  /12/12
8-14 E FM 1500 Good 8/01/2014 CL5 (Race 7)  SC +3.5kg  54 Dale Missen (10) 58.5  R73 $17,000  $4.20 $4.40F
Retune 57.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-30.57 36.67 In Running:  /13/11
5-12 BDST 1400 Good 27/01/2014 BM 79 HCP (Race 7)  54 Anthony Allen (4) 55.5  R72 $20,000 $400 $5 $5.50
Royal Consort 52.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-23.29 36.15 In Running:  /10/9
2-8 SCST 1200 Good 11/03/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Damian Browne (6) 59.5  R71 $20,000 $4,000 $4.40 $4.20
Britaila Kate 56 1, Gotitallwrong 55 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-11.95 34.38 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Rider and trainer questioned regarding tactics adopted.
3-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 28/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 8)  54 J Byrne (8) 55  R72 $65,000 $6,500 $10 $8.50
He Don't Care 55 1, Wow Factor, 54, 2, 3.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.84 34.95 In Running:  /4/3

(9) 57.5 Alex Hearn (a0) R7207.   Umasaga (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Real Saga - Umagold (Umatilla (NZ)) Chris Anderson (Eagle Farm) (12-4-1-2 $45,750)

C M Anderson, E J Atkins, G A Haigh, J C Cosgrove, Mrs D M Mcclellan, A Prasad, G J 
Nicolson, C R Bryson, Burgundy Racing Synd (Mgr: A P Richardson) & Little Miss Kranky 
Synd(Mgr: D W Brittain)
Royal Blue, White Four Leaf Clover And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:12-4-1-2 $45,750 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-3-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 7-3-1-1 Track and Distance: 
2-1-0-1 Distance: 3-1-0-2

9-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 26/11/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Jeff Lloyd (5) 55  R67 $20,000  $13 $13
Jack's Jet 56 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-11.49 35.36 In Running:  /7/9
3-11 SCST 1400 Good 11/01/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 J Lloyd (10) 58  R66 $16,000 $1,600 $4.40 $6.50 $6.50
Get On Down 55 1, La Rive Droite, 54, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-23.69 36.24 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Momentarily held up after passing the 400m and was obliged to alter course to secure clear running.
8-10 DOOM 1650 Good 21/01/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Jeff Lloyd (7) 57  R66 $20,000  $5 $4.60F
Billy Goat 56.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-39.49 35.38 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages before being allowed to stride forward and assume the lead near the 900m.
1-10 GCST 1200 Heavy 28/02/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 10)  54 A P Hearn (5) 58.5 (57) R64 $16,000 $10,400 $6 $6.50
Felon 59 2, Golfing, 59, 3, 4.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-15.01 37.60 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Trainer advised would be ridden further back in the field after leading at previous start. Ridden accordingly.
1-6 SCST 1300 Good 20/03/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Alex Hearn (5) 56.5  R68 $16,000 $10,400 $2.60 $2.60F
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(5) (BROWN G) Desert Sun (GB) - She Can Too (Distinctly North (USA)) Paula Barron (Gold Coast) (4-0-2-0 $7,200)

I D Cant & Mrs D M Cant
Purple And Gold Quarters, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Purple Cap

Career:4-0-2-0 $7,200 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-11 SCST 1000 Good 3/08/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jason Taylor (5) 59  R $10,000  $7 $8
Hidden Pleasures 57.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 0-58.85 34.67 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:hung out near the 600m and made contact with another runner.
4-10 BDST 1050 Firm 6/03/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(5) 58  $16,000 $800 $10 $15 $15

Ippy Girl (NZ) 57 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-01.63 34.22 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Steadied near 950m when overracing. Rider M. McGuren reported he dropped his whip near the 200m.
2-10 BDST 1200 Good 15/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5kg  54 S Galloway (10) 58.5  R $16,000 $3,200 $7 $8
Wiggle Wiggle 54 1, More Savings 56 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  35.59 In Running:  /8/9
2-14 GCST 1200 Soft 28/03/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Scott Galloway (1) 58.5  R $16,000 $3,200 $9 $11
Vimzig 57 1, Grappa Brandy 56 3, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-12.15 35.32 In Running:  /2/2

(14) 57 Bridget Grylls (a2)06.   Canongate 
(3) (BROWN G) Publishing - Centenary Flight (NZ) (Centaine) Brian Smith (Eagle Farm) (6-0-1-3 $16,800)

Mr N J B Anderson, Washpool Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L R Langbecker) & Mrs 
E L Smith

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500

White, Blue Checks, Gold Armbands And Cap

Career:6-0-1-3 $16,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-2 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-2 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

3-10 SCST 1300 Soft 28/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   S Payne (10) 56.5 (55) $16,000 $1,600 $10 $10
Banksy (NZ) 56.5 1, On Demand, 56.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-20.04 35.83 In Running:  /5/3
8-13 DOOM 1350 Good 21/01/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   Alysha Collett (5) 56 (54) $20,000  $8 $8
Rocklord 56 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-20.25 35.43 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and lost ground. Rider accidentally dropped her whip near the 200m. Inconvenienced and carried wider near the 600m.
2-11 SCST 1600 Soft 1/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Allen (4) 56.5  $16,000 $3,200 $3 $3.20
So Ridiculous 57.5 1, Gypsy Gold 54.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-38.71 37.25 In Running:  /4/3
3-14 SCST 1300 Good 11/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   A Collett (4) 56.5 (54.5) $20,000 $2,000 $5 $5.50
Silent Duke 56.5 1, Grey Rock, 56.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-18.05 35.44 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Shortly after entering the home straight was obliged to alter course to secure clear running.
3-15 DOOM 2020 Good 21/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  SC +6kg  54 Bridget Grylls (5) 55 (53) $65,000 $61,500 ($3,500),  $8.50 $8
Fusina 53 1, Touch of Bella, 57.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 2-05.08 36.97 In Running:  5/4/3

(1) 57 Jim Byrne 07.   Duporth Jack (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Duporth - Eve Angelene (Catbird) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (10-0-3-1 $25,850)

B G Stapleton, L C Stapleton, R E Anderson, G P Wells & Seriously Racing No 2 (Mgr: P 
Howard)
Lime, Gold Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Career:10-0-3-1 $25,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-3-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-13 IPSW 1350 Good 17/09/2014 MDN (Race 4)  SC +2kg  54 Timothy Bell (1) 56.5  R $17,000 $850 $3 $3.30 $3.30
Not to Know 59 1, 4 LEN, 1-21.15 36.11 In Running:  /8/8
3-16 IPSW 1666 Good 1/10/2014 MDN (Race 2)  SC +3kg  54 T Bell (5) 57  R $20,000 $2,000 $1.90 $2 $2F
Rogali 57 1, Glitter Face, 55, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-42.18 36.27 In Running:  6/5/6
S. Comments:Had to be steadied when tightened for room near the 500m.
2-11 DOOM 1640 Good 18/10/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 T Bell (1) 54  $65,000 $13,000 $7 $7
Walk to the Bar 58.5 1, Chillin With Dylan 56 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-40.02 34.82 In Running:  /6/8
4-12 DOOM 1640 Good 1/11/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Tegan Harrison (5) 54  $65,000 $2,600 $8 $8
Punta Norte 57.5 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-39.64 36.29 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages. Momentarily hampered inside the 50m.
2-11 SCST 1200 Good 11/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Timothy Bell (3) 59  $20,000 $4,000 $2.80 $3.20 $3.20
Balaklava 58 1, Poetic Saga 56 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.46 35.38 In Running:  /6/6

(8) 57  08.   High Shady (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Dane Shadow - Cumulous (NZ) (Volksraad (GB)) Troy Hall (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

B J O'Callaghan, D J Carson, Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines), The Deck 
Synd(Mgr:  Mrs K S Hall)
Purple, Orange Quarters, White Sleeves, White Cap, Purple Band

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-13 SCST 1200 Soft 1/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Peter Hamilton (1) 58  R $16,000  $21 $10
Wewonya 57 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-12.88 36.49 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Stewards asked rider  P. Hamilton to comment on the performance of the horse.  He stated he did not want to pressure the horse in the early 
stages because at its most recent jumpout the horse  had a tendency to overrace up on to heels in the early stages and therefore he did not wish to be 
overly vigorous out of the barriers.  Jockey P. Hamilton was reprimanded for using his whip more than 5 times prior to the 100m in a forehand manner.
6-11 SCST 1400 Good 14/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Peter Hamilton (10) 56.5  $16,000  $21 $21
Master Cat 55 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-26.82 37.38 In Running:  /11/8
S. Comments:Connections advised the horse would be ridden in the forward half of the field today if circumstances permit.  The horse was unable to muster 
sufficient speed to cross runners to its inside and therefore had to be steadied leaving the 1200m and to secure a position closer to the fence took up a 
position at the tail of the field.  Shifted wider at the 700m and made the home turn extremely wide.
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9 04:18PM EMMANUEL ENGINE ROOM Colts, Geldings and Entires 0 - 75 
Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $32000 2nd: $10000 3rd: $5000 4th: $2000 5th: $1000

(12) 59 Tegan Harrison R7501.   Fast Arrow 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Lion Heart (USA) - The Spear (Lion Hunter) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (18-3-6-3 $57,800)

Ms B M Ross
Red, Yellow Maltese Cross, Black Stripe Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:18-3-6-3 $57,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-3-2 Soft: 5-2-2-1 Heavy: 3-1-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 15-3-6-3 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 4-0-1-1

8-16 SCST 1400 Good 17/01/2015 CG&E CL6 (Race 8)  SC + 2kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (1) 54  R73 $65,000  $5 $6 $6EF
Lock's Legend 56.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-22.37 35.39 In Running:  /15/14
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-11 SCST 1600 Soft 1/02/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  SC +2kg  54 T A Williams (8) 59 (56) R72.5 $16,000 $1,600 $2.30 $3.10 $3.10
Astatus 58.5 1, Lady's Command, 54, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-38.77 36.74 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Laid in under pressure in the home straight, causing its rider to stop riding near the 200m.
3-13 SCST 1400 Good 8/02/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 T A Williams (5) 59 (56) R72.5 $16,000 $1,600 $4.20 $3.30 $3.30F
Plugger 55 1, Talon Lady, 54.5, 1,  LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-24.54 35.61 In Running:  /7/3
2-10 SCST 1600 Soft 27/02/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 5)  54 Taylor Williams (6) 56.5 (53.5) R73 $16,000 $3,200 $2.90 $2.80 $2.80F
Hard Ticker 54.5 1, Markout 56 3, 0.10 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-39.45 36.29 In Running:  /7/1
S. Comments:Shifted out under pressure and hampered another runner over the concluding stages. Lost race on protest.
4-12 GCST 1400 Good 14/03/2015 CL6 (Race 6)  54 Tegan Harrison (7) 54  R75 $65,000 $2,600 $10 $8
Siegfried 54 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-22.10 34.17 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Hampered shortly after the start.  Steadied from heels passing 400m.

(6) 59 James Orman (a2) R7502.   Hludowig (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Spartica (Spartacus) Andrew Williamson (Sunshine Coast) (42-7-1-3 $132,325)

B P McMahon, B Walsh, J Carter, J Buchanan, T McMahon, S McMahon & D McMahon ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,300
Cerise, Purple Quarters, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Career:42-7-1-3 $132,325 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-5-1-3 Soft: 10-0-0-0 Heavy: 5-2-0-0 First-up: 7-3-1-0 Track: 13-3-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 6-1-0-1 Distance: 16-2-0-2

8-14 GCST 1400 Soft 3/01/2015 CG&E BM75 (Race 8)  54 James Orman (7) 60.5 (57.5) R78 $65,000  $7.50 $9 $12
Friendly Dragon 57 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-23.34 36.13 In Running:  /13/14
S. Comments:Raced wide during the early stages.
9-12 SCST 1600 Good 17/01/2015 BM 90 HCP (Race 4)  54 James Orman (2) 54 (53) R77.5 $65,000  $15 $14
Allknight Saint 54 1, 5 LEN, 1-34.95 34.67 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
5-14 SCST 1400 Soft 26/01/2015 S COAST CUP (Race 7) G4 54 James Orman (10) 54  R76 $100,000 $2,000 $61 $61
Tarloshan (NZ) 55 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-25.33 34.54 In Running:  /14/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Steadied from heels near the 900m
8-13 SCST 1400 Good 7/03/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 James Orman (7) 54 (53) R76.5 $65,000  $26 $26
The Peak 59 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-23.48 34.87 In Running:  /10/11
9-11 SCST 1400 Soft 29/03/2015 BM80 (Race 7)  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 57  R76.5 $16,000  $6 $6
Manicero 58 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-25.97 36.15 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(4) 59 Alannah Fancourt (a3) 
R75

03.   Mr Alfranco 

(4) (GREY G) Hidden Dragon - Just Music (Piccolo (GB)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (13-4-2-4 $83,300)

P E Coble & Kemp Racing (Mgr: K R Kemp) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
White, Yellow And Brown Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:13-4-2-4 $83,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-3-2-1 Soft: 5-1-0-3 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

2-10 DOOM 1650 Good 21/01/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 T Wolfgram (1) 57 (55) R66 $20,000 $4,000 $5 $6.50 $5.50
Billy Goat 56.5 1, Grantly Miss 53.5 3, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-39.49 35.38 In Running:  /7/7
1-13 IPSW 1690 Good 4/02/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Travis Wolfgram (4) 59 (57) R67 $20,000 $12,800 $6 $6
Ella Magic 55.5 2, Hi Mackay, 56.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.98 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the tactics adopted on the horse, apprentice T. Wolfgram stated that while it was not the intention to ride the 
horse forward, after beginning well and being caught wide he elected to allow the gelding to improve forward where it race comfortably in that position. 
Stewards noted his explanation.
3-13 IPSW 1666 Soft 25/02/2015 CL3 (Race 9)  54 T Wolfgram (4) 57 (55) R71 $20,000 $2,000 $4 $4.60 $4.60
Specific Choice 56.5 1, I'm Hector, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-42.68 36.95 In Running:  3/4/4
1-14 SCST 1400 Good 11/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   R J Hurdle (7) 59 (57) R71 $50,000 $32,000 $8 $8
Good Job Bro 54.5 2, Glendara, 55.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-23.81 35.38 In Running:  /4/1
8-12 DOOM 1640 Soft 28/03/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 3)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Travis Wolfgram (1) 55 (54) R76 $65,000  $8 $7.50 $7.50
Anymore 54 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-40.05 36.62 In Running:  /3/3

(5) 59  R7504.   Mr Jackman (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Northern Meteor - Miss Broadway (General Nediym) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (17-2-3-3 $152,930)

Mrs P J Alchin, L A King, Miss N Town, D K Dong, Niugini Racing Syndicate (Mgr: R M 
Allport), J A J Allen, Mrs A McIntosh, D A Kris & K H J Wilen

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,000

Cerise, Black Checks and Cap
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(15) 57 Adam Best 09.   I Am Bruse (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Freeze - Tenterfield (Legal Opinion) Mark F Webb (Sunshine Coast) (7-0-0-3 $6,800)

M N Park & Mrs A B Park ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Tangerine, Black Sash

Career:7-0-0-3 $6,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 5-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-3 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-2 Distance: 2-0-0-2

5-11 SCST 1200 Soft 30/01/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 1)   Adam Best (11) 57  $16,000  $21 $31
Henryvonhufeisen 57 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-14.07 37.10 In Running:  /10/10
3-10 SCST 1400 Soft 15/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Adam Best (1) 56.5  R $16,000 $14,800 ($1,200),  $13 $16
Lost Thief 55 1, Step Potential, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-27.35 37.28 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.   Held up rounding the home turn and until the 200m.
4-12 SCST 1600 Soft 1/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Adam Best (2) 58  R $16,000 $800 $5 $5.50
Freezelightning 55 1, 3 LEN, 1-39.16 37.64 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout and weakened, finishing a distant last.
3-11 SCST 1400 Good 14/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 A Best (6) 55.5  $16,000 $1,600 $5.50 $5.50
Master Cat 55 1, Gundy Magic, 54.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-26.82 37.38 In Running:  /2/1
3-16 SCST 1200 Soft 29/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   A Best (6) 56.5  $16,000 $1,600 $17 $17
Poetic Saga 54.5 1, Deeks, 57.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-14.02 35.62 In Running:  /8/9

(9) 57  10.   Issy Command 
(3) (BAY G) Court Command - Classic Cliche (Jan Murray (USA)) Troy Pascoe (Toowoomba) (7-0-4-1 $17,900)

C J Wilson
Red And Dark Blue Quarters, Pink Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:7-0-4-1 $17,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-3-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-9 DOOM 1050 Good 27/09/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  SC +4.5kg  54 Robbie Fradd (8) 54  $50,000  $41 $41
Hazard Bay 56.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 0-59.89 33.91 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly. Hung out badly from the 700m. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities. Trainer advised that the 
horse would be sent for a spell.
2-10 TWBA 1200 Soft 31/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ron Goltz (10) 56.5  $30,000 $6,000 $3.80 $3.80
Sirocan 57.5 1, Casino Gold 55 3, 3.50 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-13.21 36.59 In Running:  /1/1
2-12 GATT 1100 Good 6/02/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ron Goltz (5) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $4 $4F
Triple Jeopardy 57 1, Diversifier 57 3, 3.30 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-04.11 35.03 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Inclined to shift in under pressure for the majority of the home straight.
2-15 IPSW 1200 Good 4/03/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   R Goltz (6) 56  $20,000 $4,000 $3 $3.30F
Marlon's Lad 57 1, Moss Harry 57 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.07 34.50 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Connections advised intention to be ridden midfield. Raced just past midfield.
6-16 SCST 1200 Soft 29/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jim Byrne (3) 56.5  $16,000  $3.60 $3.60
Poetic Saga 54.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-14.02 35.62 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Had to be steadied to avoid heels near the 1100m.

(7) 57  11.   Sammy Sparrow 
(3) (BAY G) Real Saga - Kootenannie (Sequalo) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-0-2 $4,600)

R Tyrell, R Wesche, J Bain, J Yeo, B Gibbon, J Yeo, F Cremona, S Claridge, G Diaz, S 
Kalotai, P Starchan & Greg Grant Saddlery (Mgr Mrs A Innes)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000

Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap With Sky Blue Piping

Career:4-0-0-2 $4,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 GCST 1100 Good 8/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 2)  55.5 Terry Treichel (7) 58.5  R $16,000  $9 $7 $8
My Maisie 55.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-03.97 34.27 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-11 SCST 1000 Soft 27/02/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2.5kg  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 58.5  $16,000 $1,600 $3.80 $4.80 $4.80
Kurkova 57 1, More Savings, 56.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-00.21 35.83 In Running:  /3/3
3-11 SCST 1200 Good 11/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Daniel Griffin (7) 57.5  $20,000 $19,000 ($1,000),  $5 $6.50 

$6
Old Smokey 58 1, King of the Castle, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.59 35.64 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Raced without cover
8-16 SCST 1200 Soft 29/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Daniel Griffin (16) 56.5  $16,000  $11 $12
Poetic Saga 54.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-14.02 35.62 In Running:  /16/14
S. Comments:Connections advised that the horse would be ridden back in the field from the wide alley. The horse was ridden accordingly.

(3) 55.5  12.   Peppa Jelly (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Duke of Marmalade (IRE) - Mayaguana (Royal Academy (USA)) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Rum Dum Pty Ltd (Mgr: B A Tomlinson)
Blue, Black Vee, Yellow Stripe Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-13 IPSW 1100 Good 13/03/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (12) 58.5 (57) R $16,000  $26 $26
My Little Flicka 58.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-04.04 33.80 In Running:  /12/12

(10) 55.5 Michael Hellyer 13.   When in Doubt (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Not a Single Doubt - Miss Orientate (Orientate (USA)) Sara Saal-Winter (Toowoomba) (11-0-3-1 $8,900)

S Saal-Winter, P Noone & J S Gourlay
White, Black Horseshoes, Black Sleeves And Cap

1/04/2015 Page 38 of 51

C Allardyce
Black, Gold Stars, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:26-4-3-1 $36,400 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 21-3-2-1 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0

2-9 TWBA 1625 Good 11/10/2014 0 - 62 (Race 3)  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(8) 55.5  R59 $14,000 $2,800 $6 $6.50

Clarence View (NZ) 55 1, Warp Nine 54.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-43.10 38.63 In Running:  5/5/4
2-9 GATT 1400 Firm 30/10/2014 0 - 62 (Race 4)  54 J Orman (2) 56 (54.5) R60 $12,000 $2,400 $2.90 $3.80 $3.80F
Billy Goat 59 1, Release Me 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-23.64 36.22 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground. Held up at the heels of another runner and unable to improve from the 600m until approaching 
the 400m.
4-11 TWBA 1625 Good 15/11/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Raymond Vigar (10) 55 (53) R61 $14,000 $700 $8 $9
Under the Leaner 59.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-39.99 38.19 In Running:  /10/8
7-8 TWBA 1625 Good 29/11/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 4)  54 Brent Evans (1) 56  R60 $14,000  $3.20 $3.50 $3.40F
Putapavonit 56 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-41.82 37.07 In Running:  /7/5
3-7 SCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 R Vigar (6) 54 (52) R58 $16,000 $1,600 $10 $11
Sine Timore 51 1, Radiant Angel, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  36.48 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Lost a near fore plate in running.

(4) 54 Bradley Appo R5616.   Magic of Love 
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Lion Heart (USA) - Danish Magic (Danewin) Gilbert Baker (Dalby) (21-2-3-2 $26,725)

G J Baker & Mrs J M Baker ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,500
Pink And Purple Diamonds, Purple Sleeves And Cap

Career:21-2-3-2 $26,725 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Good: 16-2-2-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2

3-14 DALB 1400 Good 16/01/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2.5kg  54 B R Richardson (6) 54 (52.5) R51 $16,000 $1,600 $17 $21
Monsieur Hughes 57.5 1, Oggie, 58, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  37.12 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
2-6 MILS 1200 Good 14/02/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Bradley Appo (1) 55  R52 $8,000 $1,600 $3.20F
Shoctonic 55 1, Pound On Tubby 6 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-12.70 0 In Running:  //
3-6 CHIN 1400 Good 28/02/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Bradley Appo (4) 55 (55.5) R53 $7,000 $700 $4
Not Without Sin 59 1, Clarence View (NZ), 55, 2, 3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-22.41 00.00 In Running:  //
1-12 KUMB 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  55 Bradley Appo (1) 56.5  R54 $7,000 $4,550 $4.20
Cadalora 52.5 2, Prince of Peace, 55.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
7-11 DALB 1400 Good 28/03/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Bradley Appo (9) 55.5  R57 $14,000  $9 $9
I'm No Ruby 55.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-24.30 36.45 In Running:  4/4/5
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 700m whilst racing keenly.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
28/03/2015 DALB BM60 (Race 5) 1,400M

2 - 11 (11) 57.5 0.5LEN Razzling Dazzler
7 - 11 (9) 55.5 2.6LEN Magic of Love

25/03/2015 IPSW F&M CL3-SW (Race 7) 1,350M
1 - 11 (4) 57.5  Hurricane Cassie
4 - 11 (9) 59 2.8LEN Tears

18/03/2015 IPSW FM0-70HCP (Race 6) 1,350M
1 - 6 (1) 58.5  Buon Auspicio
2 - 6 (4) 55.5 2LEN Hawaiian Princess
3 - 6 (5) 54.5 2.8LEN Attitudinal Miss

4/02/2015 IPSW F&M CL3 (Race 7) 1,350M
5 - 12 (2) 56.5 1.4LEN Tears
7 - 12 (5) 54.5 2LEN Attitudinal Miss

14/12/2014 SCST CL2 (Race 8) 1,200M
1 - 8 (7) 55  Hidden Rose
5 - 8 (5) 57 4LEN It's a Thrilla
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Career:11-0-3-1 $8,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-3-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-12 MRYA 920 Soft 17/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Kevin Sweeney (9) 57  $15,000 $275 $21 $21
Stasher 59 1, 11 LEN, 0-53.05 34.67 In Running:  //12
3-6 SAPH 900 Good 26/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Scott Pollard (1) 57  $6,000 $475 $3.60
Take the Quest 57 1, Limousine, 59, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-51.10 34.07 In Running:  //
4-10 SAPH 1200 Good 2/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Tash Burleigh (9) 57 (55) $15,000 $675 $14 $17 $17
Limousine 59 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-10.31 35.64 In Running:  /10/9
2-11 DALB 1000 Good 7/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Lee Attard (10) 55.5 (54) $10,000 $2,000 $21 $21
El Torito 57.5 1, Istalena 54.5 3, 4 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 0-58.32 34.66 In Running:  /9/6
2-14 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   K Yoshida (7) 55.5  $14,000 $2,800 $4.40 $3.50
No Negative Waves 57.5 1, Native 55.5 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.07 36.57 In Running:  /1/1

(2) 55 Jason Taylor 14.   Grey Opinion (BLKS)
(3) (GREY F) Legal Opinion - Madison M'lassie (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Bill Baker (Eagle Farm) (5-0-1-0 $4,000)

C E R Searle
Tartan, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-0-1-0 $4,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-10 SCST 1200 Good 21/12/2014 3YF MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ric McMahon (4) 57  $16,000  $12 $17
Heart Command 57 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-12.74 35.42 In Running:  /9/9
11-14 SCST 1200 Good 4/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Jason Taylor (8) 54.5  $16,000  $81 $101
Bukekayo 54.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-13.03 35.51 In Running:  /12/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
11-11 IPSW 1200 Good 10/01/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Kelvin Wharton (1) 56.5  R $16,000  $26 $31
Bellariat 58 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-11.41 35.72 In Running:  /8/9
2-12 SCST 1300 Heavy 18/02/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 J Taylor (4) 54  R $20,000 $4,000 $101 $101
Quattro Passi 57 1, Easy Alpha 56.5 3, 5.80 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-24.35 39.64 In Running:  /11/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-12 SCST 1600 Soft 1/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jason Taylor (1) 54  R $16,000  $6.50 $6.50
Freezelightning 55 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-39.16 37.64 In Running:  /6/5

(12) 55 Timothy Bell 15.   Honey Holt (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Sebring - Sleeplessinseattle (End Sweep (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-1 $1,600)

A F Peterson
Blue, White Dots, Yellow Sash

Career:1-0-0-1 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-13 IPSW 1100 Good 13/03/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 L Tarrant (2) 57.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $7 $8
My Little Flicka 58.5 1, Flautino, 56.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-04.04 33.80 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.

(4) 55  16.   Rose of Woorim (BLKS)
(3) (GREY F) Pentire (GB) - Wabble (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-1-0 $5,150)

Showtime Breeding (Mgr: R A Cutts)
White, Black Quarters, Orange Cap

Career:5-0-1-0 $5,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

7-11 GOSF 1100 Good 16/01/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  57 James 
McDonald

(3) 58.5  $22,000 $375 $9 $10 $11

Absolute Empress 57 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-04.20 34.61 In Running:  /7/6
7-14 K GR 1300 Good 31/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Paul Hammersley (4) 55.5  $22,000 $375 $21 $21
Dora 'n' Boots 55.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-19.23 35.05 In Running:  /7/6
4-11 K GR 1500 Soft 14/02/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55.5 Mitchell Bell (11) 56  $22,000 $1,000 $15 $21 $21
Exemption 56.5 1, 1 LEN, 1-34.16 34.75 In Running:  /11/10
4-14 HAWK 1600 Good 26/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brenton Avdulla (12) 56.5  $22,000 $1,000 $3.70 $5.50 $4.20
Don't Nicme 56.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-38.01 35.76 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Raced greenly in the early stages and shifted in near the 1300m.
2-12 SCST 1400 Heavy 22/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Damian Browne (6) 56  R $16,000 $2,400 $2.70 $2.70F
Punters Journey 54.5 1, Ensign 57 2, 2 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-27.75 39.45 In Running:  /8/4
S. Comments:Improved onto heels near the 500m and shifted out, making contact with another runner. Improved onto heels near the 500m and shifted out, 
making contact with another runner. Following this event, rider D. Browne reported after travelling very strongly into the race at the home turn, his mount did 
not respond to his riding as anticipated and proved somewhat disappointing in the home straight.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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White, Purple And Lime Thirds

Career:4-1-1-1 $14,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

4-13 SCST 1000 Good 13/09/2014 MDN (Race 4)  54 Sairyn Fawke (8) 55.5 (53.5) R $10,000 $500 $5 $5.50
Nivali 57 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-58.99 34.56 In Running:  /6/10
S. Comments:Bumped heavily and became unbalanced and shifted out and bumped heavily again.
2-12 SCST 1200 Soft 28/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   R Fradd (12) 54  $10,000 $2,000 $5 $6
Punta Norte 56 1, Miss Remy (NZ) 55.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.17 35.44 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, shifted out abruptly and lost ground. Improved on to heels near the 500m and had to be steadied.
3-7 SCST 1400 Good 12/10/2014 3Y BM70 (Race 1)  54 Luke Tarrant (4) 54.5  $16,000 $1,600 $4 $5 $5
Fire Within 58.5 1, Walk to the Bar, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-24.05 33.68 In Running:  /2/3
1-8 SCST 1600 Good 19/10/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Damian Browne (7) 57  R $16,000 $10,400 $1.60 $1.40 $1.50F
Empress Eugenie 56 2, One Lucky Sheila, 54.5, 3, 4.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  36.33 In Running:  /5/3

(9) 54 Tegan Harrison R6212.   Hawaiian Princess 
(5) (BAY M) Refuse to Bend (IRE) - Aloha Charm (Marauding (NZ)) Kelly Purdy (Gold Coast) (13-2-3-1 $35,095)

Miss K M Purdy & G W Smith ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Aqua, Black And White Checked Sash, Black Pom Pom

Career:13-2-3-1 $35,095 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 5-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1

5-13 SANH 1400 Good 19/03/2014 F&M BM64 (Race 8)  54 Ms Jamie Kah (9) 58.5 (57) R61 $35,000 $875 $10 $9.50 $9.50
Uranie 57.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-25.82 35.96 In Running:  /3/3
2-10 DON 1204 Good 15/09/2014 F&M BM64 (Race 6)  54 Alan Creighton (3) 58.5  R61 $15,000 $2,550 $6 $6
Evens 59.5 1, Tyanna 59.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-12.03 35.28 In Running:  /6/6
8-14 SANH 1500 Good 27/09/2014 F&M BM70 (Race 7)  54 Alan Creighton (14) 56  R62 $35,000 $420 $21 $26
Arena Rock 57.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-33.12 35.19 In Running:  /14/12
5-8 BDGO 1400 Good 29/10/2014 F&M BM70 (Race 4)  54 Alan Creighton (8) 56  R62 $25,000 $500 $8 $9.50 $8.50
Shadow of the Mist 57.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-25.40 35.52 In Running:  /8/7
2-6 IPSW 1350 Heavy 18/03/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 6)  54.5 T Harrison (4) 55.5  R62 $20,000 $4,000 $2.60 $4 $4
Buon Auspicio 55.5 1, Attitudinal Miss 51.5 3, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-23.46 36.84 In Running:  /2/2

(3) 54  R6213.   Razzling Dazzler 
(4) (BAY M) Red Dazzler - Swing And Miss (NZ) (Celtic Swing (GB)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (17-2-5-3 $42,900)

N B Reedy, Mrs G C Reedy, P R Reedy, Mrs Y F Reedy, Mrs C T Reedy & Ms G T Lalor, 
Kemp Racing (Mgr: K R Kemp)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,700

Royal Blue, White Diamond Checks, Aqua Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:17-2-5-3 $42,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-2-4-2 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

3-9 TWBA 1850 Soft 17/01/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC + 4.5kg  54 S Bogenhuber (4) 55  R57 $14,000 $1,400 $3.60 $3.80F
Col 'n' Lil 54 1, Hereafter, 56.5, 2, 1.6 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-54.39 38.86 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the early and middle stages.
2-9 SCST 1600 Good 8/02/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 A L Fancourt (7) 55.5 (54) R56 $16,000 $3,200 $3.50 $3.50
Cold Blooded 55.5 1, Flarendi 59 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-38.15 36.69 In Running:  /1/1
2-7 SCST 1600 Soft 27/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (1) 54  R57 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $3.50 $3.60
Viv's Vegas 53.5 1, Warship 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-39.72 38.04 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Rider L. Tarrant stated his mount overraced when caught wide throughout the event. 
Rider L. Tarrant stated his mount overraced when caught wide throughout the event.
1-13 WARW 1350 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 E Ljung (10) 55 (53.5) R57 $14,000 $9,100 $2.60 $2.80F
Falkor 54 2, Marksfield, 56, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-19.96 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
2-11 DALB 1400 Good 28/03/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 R Williams (11) 57.5 (56) R61 $14,000 $2,800 $5.50 $4.40 $4.40
I'm No Ruby 55.5 1, Modern Al 59.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-24.30 36.45 In Running:  9/11/10
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(5) 54 Beau Appo (a0) R6014.   Attitudinal Miss (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN M) Minardi (USA) - Fine Preparation (Cavalry (USA)) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (18-3-1-4 $33,450)

Mrs J L Lakey, A C Lakey & Mrs G Lakey
Lime Green, Black Diamond

Career:18-3-1-4 $33,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-1-2 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 3-1-0-1 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1

3-7 SCST 1600 Soft 14/12/2014 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Beau Appo (2) 54 (52.5) R63 $16,000 $1,600 $4.60 $7 $7
Cramming 55.5 1, Clever Boy, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-38.19 36.71 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Slow into stride. Lost its near fore plate in running.
7-12 IPSW 1350 Good 4/02/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 7)  54 Beau Appo (5) 54.5 (51.5) R63 $20,000  $15 $15
Not a Singlemoment 57 1, 2 LEN, 1-19.80 35.20 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin
5-11 GCST 1400 Good 14/02/2015 FM0-65HCP (Race 5)  54 Chris Whiteley (1) 57.5  R62 $16,000  $9.50 $11
Seashells 55.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-23.96 34.89 In Running:  /8/9
8-10 GCST 1800 Heavy 28/02/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Chris Whiteley (4) 54  R61 $16,000  $8 $5 $5
Rock Musician 56.5 1, 13.80 LEN, 1-55.95 40.27 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Steadied near 300m when tightened for room.
3-6 IPSW 1350 Heavy 18/03/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 6)  54.5 Beau Appo (5) 54.5 (51.5) R60 $20,000 $2,000 $4.40 $4.40
Buon Auspicio 55.5 1, Hawaiian Princess, 55.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-23.46 36.84 In Running:  /6/5

(12) 54 James Orman (a2) R5915.   Jo's Luck (BLKS)
(5) (GREY M) Bradbury's Luck - Ewanjo (Ali-Royal (IRE)) Caroline Allardyce (Gatton) (26-4-3-1 $36,400)
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Match Ups:
29/03/2015 SCST MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,200M

3 - 16 (6) 56.5 2LEN I Am Bruse
5 - 16 (4) 57.5 2.3LEN Quality Man
6 - 16 (3) 56.5 2.6LEN Issy Command
8 - 16 (16) 56.5 4.5LEN Sammy Sparrow

14/03/2015 SCST MDN (Race 2) 1,400M
3 - 11 (6) 55.5 3.1LEN I Am Bruse
6 - 11 (10) 56.5 5.5LEN High Shady

13/03/2015 IPSW F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg 1,100M
3 - 13 (2) 57.5 3.1LEN Honey Holt
9 - 13 (12) 58.5 6.7LEN Peppa Jelly

4/03/2015 IPSW CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,200M
2 - 15 (6) 56 1LEN Issy Command
3 - 15 (13) 57 1.1LEN Moss Harry

1/03/2015 SCST MDN (Race 2) 1,600M
4 - 12 (2) 58 3LEN I Am Bruse
7 - 12 (1) 54 6.9LEN Grey Opinion
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Hurricane Cassie 54.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-20.64 35.86 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.

(15) 55  R6508.   Exciting Doll 
(3) (BROWN F) Excites - Nassi Doll (Nassipour (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (8-2-0-5 $34,300)

M G Nolan & J W Spillane ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,700
White, Red Spots, Sleeves And Cap

Career:8-2-0-5 $34,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-0-5 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-9 TWBA 1200 Good 8/11/2014 MDN (Race 5)  54.5 K Yoshida (6) 56  R $14,000 $1,400 $1.90 $2.25 $2.25F
Cantbuybetter 58 1, Razzling Dazzler, 55.5, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-14.43 37.02 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Improved onto heels nof another runner near the 700m and lost ground.
3-11 TWBA 1625 Good 15/11/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(6) 56.5 (54.5) R $14,000 $1,400 $1.90 $2.10 $2.05F

Mr Pennypacker 52 1, Other Way, 56, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-40.73 38.99 In Running:  /5/4
1-8 TWBA 1625 Good 29/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(8) 58  R $14,000 $5,500 ($8,500),  $2.10 

$2.10F
Piper 54.5 2, Aquamarine, 56, 3, 4.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  38.11 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Forced to steady and alter course near the 750m when inconvenienced by another runner. Laid out rounding the turn near the 900m. Rounding 
the home turn was momentarily steadied after improving on to heels.
3-6 TWBA 1625 Good 13/12/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  55 Manabu Kai (2) 59 (56) R61 $14,000 $1,400 $1.90 $2.10 $2.10F
Suits Us 56.5 1, Blue Jest, 59, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-42.65 38.03 In Running:  /5/4
1-7 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Emma Ljung (6) 55 (53.5) R61 $10,000 $6,500 $4.20 $3.50 $4.20
Madge 56 2, Chosen Court, 52, 3, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  36.25 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Made contact on jumping away.

(16) 55 Jason Taylor R6409.   Hidden Rose (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Rose of Destiny (Irgun (USA)) Kim Anderson (Eagle Farm) (16-3-1-3 $40,900)

M A O'Brien & Ms K C Anderson
Pink, Black C

Career:16-3-1-3 $40,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-2-0-2 Soft: 2-1-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1

10-12 SCST 1600 Good 23/11/2014 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg  54 Eddie Wilkinson (6) 55  R63 $16,000  $15 $12 $13
Ella Enty 54 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-36.31 36.64 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Shifted out when weakening approaching the 200m and made contact with another runner before shifting back in, became awkward and lost 
ground.
1-8 SCST 1200 Soft 14/12/2014 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Jason Taylor (7) 55  R61 $16,000 $10,400 $10 $15 $15
Angels Crown 51.5 2, Apache Sox, 54, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  36.36 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Inquiry re improved performance. Trainer K. Anderson reported that she extended the mare out to 1600m for its previous start and, in her 
opinion, failed to run out the distance.  She added she freshened the mare up and dropped it back in distance today, adding  that the mare appreciated 
today’s track conditions. Stewards noted the explanation.
5-8 SCST 1200 Good 4/01/2015 CL4 (Race 10)  54 Jason Taylor (2) 54  R65 $16,000  $8 $8
Divine Service 54.5 1, 5 LEN,  34.47 In Running:  /5/7
3-10 SCST 1200 Soft 1/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   J Taylor (10) 57  R64 $16,000 $1,600 $15 $13
American Hussler 56.5 1, Neuschwanstein, 56, 2, 1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-12.51 35.65 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-4 IPSW 1200 Heavy 18/03/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 J Taylor (4) 54  R64 $20,000 $4,000 $4 $4.60
Chariot of Gold 53.5 1, Bedisguised 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-13.78 35.71 In Running:  /4/4

(2) 55  R6510.   Vintage Bon 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Bon Hoffa - Nala (Lion Cavern (USA)) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (12-2-2-1 $41,950)

D J Meers, D B Meers, Mrs F M Meers, Miss S M Meers, Mrs A E Langbroek, J Tassone, 
W B Kear & M Harland
White, Orange And Black Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-2-2-1 $41,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 5-2-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-9 SCST 1600 Good 13/09/2014 CL1 (Race 1)  SC +3kg  54 Brad Stewart (5) 57  R64 $10,000 $6,500 $4.40 $4.60
Offset Prince 55.5 2, Gettin'jiggywithit, 52, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  37.23 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels soon after the start.
6-9 SCST 1800 Good 28/09/2014 CL4 (Race 8)  SC +3kg  54 Jim Byrne (5) 54.5  R68 $15,000  $5 $5.50
Grawlix 54 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-50.98 35.95 In Running:  9/9/5
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn and as a result made the home turn wide and laid out under pressure in the straight.
4-8 SCST 1800 Good 12/10/2014 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Bobby El-Issa (8) 54  R67 $16,000 $800 $4 $3.40
Colour Charge 57.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-48.91 34.66 In Running:  6/6/5
S. Comments:Steadied from  heels when the pace steadied approaching the 800m.
3-10 IPSW 1200 Soft 13/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   A Allen (1) 54.5  R66 $16,000 $1,600 $4 $6 $6
Gherardini 54.5 1, Selfie, 57.5, 2, 3.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.13 35.25 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-10 GCST 1400 Soft 28/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Nathan Day (3) 54.5  R66 $16,000  $5 $7 $7
My Last Fling 55.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-24.32 35.26 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.

(6) 54 Luke Tarrant (a0) R6311.   Steps to Stardom (BLKS)
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Stratum - Coat (Brocco (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (4-1-1-1 $14,500)

S Kendrick
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5 01:46PM DR EVIL IN EL PASO BM75 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $32000 2nd: $10000 3rd: $5000 4th: $2000 5th: $1000

(2) 59.5  R7601.   Chalupa 
(6) (BAY G) Econsul (NZ) - Challoner (Grand Lodge (USA)) Kerry Munce (Gympie) (20-4-2-4 $86,320)

D J Israel ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Royal Blue, Red Quarters And Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:20-4-2-4 $86,320 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-3-2-4 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-2-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 9-3-0-2

4-10 IPSW 1100 Good 14/06/2014 CL6-SW (Race 1)   Jason Taylor (2) 54.5  R69 $52,000 $2,000 $15 $16
La Tikka Rosa 54 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-03.87 34.75 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Rounding the home turn had to be restrained from heels.
1-12 E FM 1200 Good 5/07/2014 CL6-SW (Race 8)   J Taylor (10) 54.5  R69 $45,000 $28,800 $16 $16
Bingo Rose 55.5 2, Qfighter, 54.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.13 35.41 In Running:  /7/5
4-9 E FM 1200 Good 19/07/2014 CL6 (Race 4)  SC +1kg  54 Jason Taylor (8) 54  R75 $45,000 $1,800 $4.60 $6.50 $6.50
Charlie Cat 54 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-10.56 34.93 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide for the majority of the event. Inconvenienced near the 500m.
12-12 E FM 1400 Good 9/08/2014 CG&E CL6 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg  54 Eddie Wilkinson (9) 54.5  R75 $45,000  $6.50 $10 $9.50
Venture On 56 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-22.99 35.75 In Running:  /7/10
S. Comments:Bled during event. The horse will be barred from racing for a period of 3 months. 

Bled during event. The horse will be barred from racing for a period of 3 months. 

Bled during event. The horse will be barred from racing for a period of 3 months.
3-13 SCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 CL6 (Race 6)  54 J Taylor (12) 56  R75 $65,000 $6,500 $31 $31
He Don't Care 55 1, Passatorio, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.67 34.80 In Running:  /10/10

(3) 59.5 James Orman (a2) R7602.   Rock Royalty 
(6) (BAY G) Elusive City (USA) - Vying (NZ) (Vyner's Orb) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (13-4-4-1 $78,330)

T J Young, B Watts, S Walker, C Walker, B J Walker, S D Young, M Burgess, D P Wilson, 
C Wilson, A Wilson, I Ilka & L D M Racing (Mgr: M A Mclean)
Maroon, White V And Cap

Career:13-4-4-1 $78,330 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-4-3-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 10-4-2-1

6-12 DOOM 1110 Good 10/09/2014 CGEBM70HCP (Race 4)  SC 
+0.5kgkg 

 54 James Orman (6) 57.5 (54.5) R67 $17,000  $9 $10

Dream of Slips 56 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-03.92 34.13 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Disappointed for running for a major part of home straight and as a result was not fully tested.
1-10 IPSW 1200 Good 24/09/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 7)  SC +3kg  54 J Orman (3) 58 (55) R67 $17,000 $11,050 $3 $3.20F
Great Inagua 54.5 2, Colony, 57.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-09.69 34.75 In Running:  /3/3
1-9 GCST 1200 Good 8/10/2014 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 6)   James Orman (1) 59 (56) R71 $20,000 $12,800 $4.80 $5
Marscay Force 57.5 2, Thomas the Tank, 57.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  34.25 In Running:  /3/3
2-11 DOOM 1200 Good 25/10/2014 NMW (Race 8)  54 C Munce (4) 54.5  R74.5 $65,000 $13,000 $6 $6
Dream of Slips 52 1, Sporting Page 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-09.46 34.58 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Hampered by another runner near the 1000m.
2-8 IPSW 1000 Good 4/03/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  54 J Orman (3) 59 (57) R75.5 $20,000 $4,000 $4 $4EF
Lucky Black 56 1, Romba Tom 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-56.98 32.77 In Running:  /4/3

(7) 59  R7503.   One Grey 
(4) (BAY G) Grey Swallow (IRE) - Template (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Bryan Guy (Gold Coast) (22-6-3-1 $95,700)

H B Chan
Gold, Blue Collar And Cuffs

Career:22-6-3-1 $95,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-6-2-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-4-2-0

12-15 DOOM 1350 Soft 6/12/2014 NMW (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (14) 54  R69 $100,000  $19 $19
Allknight Saint 57.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-19.77 35.23 In Running:  /1/1
1-13 DOOM 1200 Good 1/01/2015 0 - 70 (Race 8)  SC + 0.5kg  54 J K Johnson (9) 58.5 (55.5) R68 $50,000 $32,000 $16 $15
Party Spin 58 2, Widow's Walk, 53.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.61 35.02 In Running:  /1/1
11-12 BLNA 1400 Good 18/01/2015 IRIS NLSN (Race 7)  54 Janette K 

Johnson
(8) 54.5  R69 $30,800  $5.50 $5

Royal Consort 54 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-25.50 35.40 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:When questioned re: performance - rider stated travelled comfortably in early and middle stages in behind leaders. When asked to improve 
passing 600m horse failed to respond and weakend noticebly in the run to the line. Trainer unable to explain dissapointing performance and subsequent to the 
race advised that the horse had pulled up well and that he would continue with its current preparation.
5-9 GCST 1400 Good 11/02/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(7) 57 (54) R71.5 $20,000 $400 $8 $6 $6.50

Wearing Wings 52 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-22.60 35.86 In Running:  2/3/3
1-10 GCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 M McGillivray (4) 57 (55.5) R71 $16,000 $10,400 $8 $8
Baron Douro (NZ) 57 2, Rainbow Magic, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-09.86 34.69 In Running:  /4/4

(6) 58 Luke Tarrant (a0) R7304.   Narcissus (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Exceed And Excel - Hasna (Snippets) Stewart Mackinnon (Sunshine Coast) (31-4-6-3 $140,995)

P G Boyce, Mrs M J Boyce & M A Bulmer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Pink, Black V, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Black Spots On Cap
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Career:18-4-2-2 $48,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-4-2-1 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 5-3-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1

3-10 TWBA 1200 Good 3/01/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Kenji Yoshida (2) 57  R65 $14,000 $1,400 $6 $7 $6.50
Rhiatenn Road 55.5 1, Roman Silver, 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.93 36.93 In Running:  /4/3
1-14 DALB 1400 Good 16/01/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC + 1.5kg  54 A L Fancourt (5) 55 (53.5) R66 $16,000 $10,400 $4.60 $4.20F
Tigerish 55.5 2, The Lucky One, 53.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-23.84 37.13 In Running:  /2/2
12-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 28/01/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  54 Tegan Harrison (5) 56  R70 $20,000  $4.20 $4.60 $4.40F
Freerocker 55 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-21.15 35.07 In Running:  /5/9
S. Comments:T. Harrison said her instructions were to be in a forward position but with cover if possible. She said in the early stages when SOME CALL HER 
WILD crossed her she was happy with her position and the horse travelled nicely until A. Allen elected to allow FREEROCKER to cross and this put her further 
back than she had wanted. She said from about the 800m on, when racing behind other horses, HIGH ACE appeared to resent this position, dropped the bit 
and despite her urgings continued to lose ground and was reluctant to finish the race off. Vetted and found to have a low heart rate.
3-12 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Kenji Yoshida (9) 55.5  R69 $14,000 $1,400 $6.50 $6.50
Anymore 55 1, Tail of a Diva, 51, 2, 4.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-20.32 00.00 In Running:  /3/4
2-6 SCST 1300 Good 20/03/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 A Fancourt (2) 55 (54) R69 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $4.60 $4.60
Umasaga 56.5 1, Arawak 56.5 3, 4.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  36.42 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Tightened for room passing the 400m and had to be steadied

(1) 57.5 Jim Byrne R6905.   Righteous Miss 
(5) (BAY M) Keep the Faith - Brittany Miss (Mister C. (USA)) Terry McCarthy (Ballina) (19-4-2-1 $51,975)

L G Underwood, K M Liggins & J M O'Keefe
Pink, White Diamonds, Cerise Sleeves

Career:19-4-2-1 $51,975 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 15-4-0-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1

3-13 DOOM 1350 Good 18/10/2014 FMBM75HCP (Race 6)  54 Samuel Payne (2) 57.5 (54.5) R72 $65,000 $6,500 $26 $21
Zaha's Ace 56.5 1, Speedy Sam (NZ), 57, 2, 4.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-19.50 35.11 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Hampered at start.
8-10 GCST 1200 Good 4/11/2014 FMBM75HCP (Race 7)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (8) 58 (55) R72 $20,000  $8 $9
Choruses 57 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-10.74 34.42 In Running:  /6/6
5-7 BLNA 1305 Good 22/11/2014 MOVEMBER (Race 4)  54 Ben Looker (1) 54  R66 $15,000 $425 $5 $5
Yo Ferdinand 54 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-19.00 36.80 In Running:  /3/5
7-8 IPSW 1000 Good 4/03/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  54 Michael Cahill (4) 54.5  R70 $20,000  $15 $15
Lucky Black 56 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-56.98 32.77 In Running:  /5/5
9-14 GRAF 1400 Good 20/03/2015 NRRA CHAMP (Race 7)   Chris Whiteley (5) 55.5  R64 $100,000 $1,000 $26 $26
Redwolf 56 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-22.01 34.61 In Running:  /3/4

(11) 57 Matthew McGillivray 
(a3) R68

06.   Hurricane Cassie 

(4) (BAY M) Casino Prince - Pergram (General Nediym) Brenton Andrew (Gatton) (14-3-3-0 $43,650)

G J Sabburg, S M Falconer, B J Mills, Mrs E J Falconer, Mrs K R Curtis, I K Swan, D R 
O'Brien & S Brennan
White, Green Diagonal Stripes, White Cap

Career:14-3-3-0 $43,650 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-3-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0

1-10 IPSW 1200 Good 19/12/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  55.5 Brooke 
Stower

(9) 55.5 (54) R61 $16,000 $10,400 $7

Murta Cape 54 2, Earhart, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  35.17 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced wide throughout.
8-14 DALB 1200 Good 16/01/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (10) 57 (54) R65 $16,000  $6.50 $8 $8
Winner Wimmer 57 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-11.78 35.13 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.
4-14 WARW 1100 Soft 28/02/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (6) 58 (55) R64 $14,000 $700 $10 $10
Selfie 55.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-06.12 00.00 In Running:  /10/14
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground.
4-7 KCOY 1200 Good 8/03/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Brooke Stower (4) 58 (56.5) R64 $16,000 $800 $3.80 $2 $2.40F
Cooloola (NZ) 53 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-09.90 35.40 In Running:  /6/7
1-11 IPSW 1350 Good 25/03/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 7)   B Stower (4) 57.5 (54.5) R64 $20,000 $12,800 $15 $31 $31
Dandy Fine 57.5 2, Absolutelyanything, 57, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-20.64 35.86 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost some ground.  Overraced in the early stages.

(8) 56 Geoffrey Goold (a2) R6607.   Tears (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN M) Stromberg Carlson - Crying in the Rain (Sanction) Kelly Doughty (Gold Coast) (19-3-2-1 $36,725)

Miss J E Clark
White, Black Crescent

Career:19-3-2-1 $36,725 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-3-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-0

3-11 DOOM 1200 Good 21/01/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 J Byrne (2) 55.5  R67 $20,000 $2,000 $5 $5
Tisani Tomso 55.5 1, Belegic, 59, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-09.85 34.51 In Running:  /4/4
5-12 IPSW 1350 Good 4/02/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 7)  54 Jim Byrne (2) 56.5  R67 $20,000 $400 $6 $5 $6
Not a Singlemoment 57 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-19.80 35.20 In Running:  /3/3
4-7 SCST 1400 Heavy 18/02/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (7) 57.5 (55.5) R66 $20,000 $800 $4.60 $5 $5
Whatalovelyday 55.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-32.01 40.13 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover
7-14 SCST 1400 Good 7/03/2015 F&M NMW (Race 5)  54 Geoffrey Goold (10) 54 (52) R66 $65,000  $21 $21
Love Shuttle 54.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-23.65 35.64 In Running:  /13/12
4-11 IPSW 1350 Good 25/03/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 7)   Geoffrey Goold (9) 59 (57) R66 $20,000 $800 $8 $10 $10
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Career:31-4-6-3 $140,995 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-3-3-3 Soft: 7-1-3-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-4-1

12-12 E FM 1200 Good 5/07/2014 CL6-SW (Race 8)   Skye Bogenhuber (4) 56  R77.5 $45,000  $19 $19
Chalupa 54.5 1, 13.30 LEN, 1-10.13 35.41 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover. Commenced to hang out badly from the 700m. Bumped another runner at the 400m.
7-7 GCST 1200 Good 4/11/2014 CGEBM75HCP (Race 6)  54 Brooke Stower (3) 60 (58.5) R77.5 $20,000  $6 $6
One Grey 54 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-10.41 34.13 In Running:  /3/4
4-6 TWBA 1100 Good 15/11/2014 CL5 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(4) 59  R76 $14,000 $700 $6 $6

Jagonal 51 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-07.51 36.86 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Severely tightened for room near the 900m and became unbalanced. Tightened for room, checked and lost its rightful running near the 800m.
3-6 TWBA 1200 Good 29/11/2014 CL5 (Race 5)  54 Brooke Stower (3) 59 (57.5) R75 $14,000 $1,400 $6.50 $7
Storm Crazy 56.5 1, Baroness Zeena, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-14.12 36.83 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Bumped another runner near the 50m.
11-12 SCST 1200 Good 7/12/2014 CL5 (Race 6)  54 Damian Browne (4) 58.5  R75 $16,000  $6.50 $7
Royal Lover 54 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-11.73 35.13 In Running:  /6/11
S. Comments:Jockey D. Brown was questioned regarding the disappointing performance of the horse.  He stated that his mount never travelled at any stage 
throughout the race and could offer no explanation for its disappointing performance.  The only explanation trainer  S. Iverson  could offer was that the 
horse may not have  backed up from its previous start on 29 November 2014.

(14) 57.5 Cassandra Schmidt 
(a2) R72.5

05.   Baron Douro (NZ)  (Late:Dukesta (NZ)) 
(BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Bachelor Duke (USA) - Galaxy of Angels (NZ) (Shinko King (IRE)) Peter Hulbert (Eagle Farm) (34-5-3-4 $145,633)

Mrs S J Hulbert, R L Davis, G Isdale, R W Hood, W P Hulbert, Ms S M Pitton & P T D 
Edwards Racing Synd (Mgr: P T Edwards)
Yellow, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:34-5-3-4 $145,633 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-2-3-2 Soft: 11-2-0-2 Heavy: 5-1-0-0 First-up: 7-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-2-2

2-7 GCST 1300 Good 20/09/2014 BM 80 HCP (Race 3)  54 Cassandra 
Schmidt

(7) 55  R72.5 $13,000 $2,600 $7 $7

Cash 'n' Style 57.5 1, Domini 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-17.15 34.55 In Running:  /7/7
4-7 TWBA 1300 Good 4/10/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(5) 58 (56) R73 $14,000 $700 $4.20 $5

Zaha's Ace 52 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-21.68 38.14 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Had to be steadied to avoid heels near the 900m when another runner shifted in marginally.
4-5 GCST 1200 Good 25/10/2014 CL6-SW (Race 6)   Cassandra 

Schmidt
(4) 57.5  R72.5 $16,000 $800 $8 $8

The White Hope 57.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-10.10 34.25 In Running:  /4/4
2-10 GCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 L P Rolls (1) 57  R71.5 $16,000 $3,200 $19 $21
One Grey 55.5 1, Rainbow Magic 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-09.86 34.69 In Running:  /8/8
2-9 GOON 1200 Good 22/03/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 B Stewart (3) 54 (54.5) R72 $20,000 $4,000 $3 $3.20F
On Ice Now 52.5 1, Gaelstorm 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-07.89 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.

(10) 57.5 Bradley Appo R76.506.   Gaelstorm 
(7) (BROWN M) Bel Esprit - Blow (End Sweep (USA)) Gilbert Baker (Dalby) (55-11-10-9 $110,362)

G J & J M Baker ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Pink And Purple Diamonds, Purple Sleeves And Cap

Career:55-11-10-9 $110,362 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 41-8-9-7 Soft: 6-1-0-1 Heavy: 3-1-0-1 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-4-4

1-10 WARW 1200 Soft 31/01/2015 BM70 (Race 5)  54 B P Appo (2) 57.5  R71.5 $10,000 $6,500 $26 $15
Eureka Dazzler 54 2, Tailwind, 54.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.60 0 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
1-7 MILS 1200 Good 14/02/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 B P Appo (6) 56.5  R74 $9,000 $5,850 $3.80
Short Trip 58 2, Not Without Sin, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.20 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
1-5 CHIN 1030 Good 28/02/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  55 Bradley Appo (4) 61.5  R75.5 $7,000 $4,550 $2.40F
Amber Ale 56 2, Desert Playboy, 56.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Disappointed for a run rounding the home turn and shifted in to obtain clear running.
5-14 SCST 1400 Good 7/03/2015 F&M NMW (Race 5)  54 Bradley Appo (14) 58.5  R75 $65,000 $1,300 $31 $31
Love Shuttle 54.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-23.65 35.64 In Running:  /7/5
3-9 GOON 1200 Good 22/03/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Bradley Appo (1) 54  R76.5 $20,000 $2,000 $7.50 $6 $6
On Ice Now 52.5 1, Baron Douro (NZ), 54.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-07.89 00.00 In Running:  /5/3

(8) 57.5  R72.507.   Voodoo Blue Magic (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Longhorn - Drop the Lot (Carry the Crown (CAN)) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (38-5-5-2 $239,400)

R J Carney & Mrs D A Carney ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $68,800
Sky Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:38-5-5-2 $239,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-0-2-1 Soft: 8-3-0-1 Heavy: 5-2-3-0 First-up: 5-1-2-0 Track: 6-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-0

1-12 GCST 1200 Soft 3/01/2015 4UP CL6-SW (Race 5)   J Orman (5) 56 (53) R69 $65,000 $41,600 $12 $14 $14
Knight Templar 56 2, Caellum (NZ), 56, 3, 0.3 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-10.68 35.90 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:When questioned as to the improved perfromance trainer was at a loss to explain the improvement except to say that the gelding may 
appreciate racing on rain affected surfaces.
9-11 SCST 1400 Soft 26/01/2015 CL6-SW (Race 8)   James Orman (7) 57.5 (54.5) R75 $50,000  $5 $6 $6
Bodega Negra 54.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-24.83 36.26 In Running:  /11/10
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8 03:38PM FRIDAY NIGHT COCKTAILS Fillies and Mares 0 - 75 Handicap  
1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $32000 2nd: $10000 3rd: $5000 4th: $2000 5th: $1000

Scaled +1.5kg

(14) 59 Cassandra Schmidt (a2) 
R72

01.   Buon Auspicio 

(4) (BAY M) Bernardini (USA) - Gerber (Palace Music (USA)) Bryan Guy (Gold Coast) (16-4-3-2 $69,755)

Etak Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Miss K S Nivison)
Pink, White and Orange Checked Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:16-4-3-2 $69,755 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-2-2-2 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-1-0

1-10 DOOM 1350 Good 10/09/2014 F&M CL3 (Race 6)  SC +1kgkg  54 P L Schmidt (6) 56 (54) R67 $17,000 $11,050 $5 $4.40
Brown Water 54.5 2, La Rive Droite, 54, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-19.11 35.20 In Running:  /1/1
8-10 DOOM 1350 Good 27/09/2014 NMW (Race 7)  54 Priscilla Schmidt (9) 54 (52) R71 $45,000  $7.50 $9 $9
On the Deck 55.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-19.12 35.79 In Running:  /1/1
9-11 IPSW 1350 Good 22/10/2014 F&M CL3 (Race 7)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(3) 58.5 (55.5) R70 $20,000  $7 $8

Sister Emma 57 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-18.61 34.99 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping away.
6-7 GCST 1200 Heavy 28/02/2015 F&M HCP (Race 9)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 54 (52.5) R69 $20,000  $9 $11

Bermuda Blu 55.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-13.99 36.60 In Running:  /2/3
1-6 IPSW 1350 Heavy 18/03/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 6)  54.5 C Schmidt (1) 58.5 (55.5) R68 $20,000 $12,800 $2.50 $2.80 $2.80F
Hawaiian Princess 55.5 2, Attitudinal Miss, 51.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-23.46 36.84 In Running:  /1/1

(10) 59  R7202.   It's a Thrilla 
(4) (BROWN M) Bianconi (USA) - Thrilladilla (Umatilla (NZ)) Garnett Taylor (Sunshine Coast) (15-3-3-1 $58,685)

Mrs M L Trivett & Miss G Trivett ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,800
Royal Blue, Pink Quarters And Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:15-3-3-1 $58,685 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 8-2-3-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-2-0 Track: 5-2-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

5-8 SCST 1200 Soft 14/12/2014 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Brad Stewart (5) 57  R65 $16,000  $1.70 $1.60 $1.70F
Hidden Rose 55 1, 4 LEN,  36.36 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped soon after the start.
1-8 SCST 1300 Soft 19/12/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  55 Brad Stewart (7) 57  R64 $16,000 $10,400 $2.50 $2.20 $2.20F
World Series 54 2, Diddy Win Diddy, 55.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  36.49 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Lost near fore plate in running.
10-13 DOOM 1200 Good 1/01/2015 0 - 70 (Race 8)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Brad Stewart (2) 56.5  R68 $50,000  $5 $5.50
One Grey 55.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-10.61 35.02 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn. Held up over the concluding stages.
8-13 SCST 1400 Good 17/01/2015 F&M CL6 (Race 5)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (2) 54  R68 $65,000  $17 $17
Diamond Fund 55 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-22.07 34.27 In Running:  /8/5
1-12 SCST 1200 Soft 29/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   D Griffin (12) 55.5  R68 $16,000 $10,400 $7 $7
Feltre 57.5 2, Barcelona Bound, 57.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-13.28 35.32 In Running:  /2/2

(7) 58 Matthew McGuren (a2) 
R70

03.   Shazza's Bubbles (BLKS)

(5) (BAY M) Southern Image (USA) - Tara Na (Anabaa (USA)) Ross Stitt (Taree) (27-4-3-3 $77,225)

P J Burnheim, Mrs H E Crawford, C K Blackett & A J Crawford ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Royal Blue, Yellow Braces, White Sleeves, Royal Blue And White Quartered Cap

Career:27-4-3-3 $77,225 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 15-3-1-2 Soft: 8-1-1-1 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-3

4-7 W FM 1400 Good 7/01/2015 F&M NMW (Race 2)  54 Robert 
Thompson

(2) 56  R70 $40,000 $1,885 $4 $7 $7

Bella Galeano (NZ) 55.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-22.22 34.81 In Running:  /5/4
2-9 TAR 1257 Soft 3/02/2015 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Robert 

Thompson
(2) 57  R70 $15,000 $2,900 $1.90 $2F

Danes Bullet 59.5 1, Source of Harmony 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-15.86 36.06 In Running:  /2/2
4-12 P MQ 1200 Good 13/02/2015 QUEENNORTH (Race 7)  54 Robert 

Thompson
(11) 56.5  R70 $50,500 $2,430 $5 $6 $4.20F

Catseye Surprise 55 1, 1 LEN, 1-11.93 34.99 In Running:  /10/9
5-11 GRAF 1422 Soft 27/02/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Ms Kaylee 

Kirkwood
(4) 58 (56) R70 $15,000 $425 $2.80 $2.80F

Can't Find Him 54 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-26.21 36.70 In Running:  /6/5
4-12 TAR 1250 Soft 17/03/2015 BM65 (Race 8)  54 Ms Kaylee 

Kirkwood
(10) 59 (57) R69 $15,000 $675 $3.40 $3.80 $3.20F

Grand Feeling 54 1, 0.70 LEN, 1-15.43 36.65 In Running:  /6/7

(13) 57.5 Timothy Bell R6904.   High Ace (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Red Dazzler - Pardees (Rubiton) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (18-4-2-2 $48,700)

H Y Foo & S E Wee ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800
Bottle Green, Gold Star, Lime Green Sleeves, Bottle Green Cap With Green Star
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9-16 DOOM 1350 Good 28/02/2015 CL6-SW (Race 9)   Travis Wolfgram (12) 57.5 (55.5) R75 $65,000  $31 $31
Youwaitandsee 55 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-19.47 35.34 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Had to be checked near the 200m when tightened between runners.
11-13 SCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 CL6 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (9) 55.5 (53.5) R74 $65,000  $31 $31
He Don't Care 55 1, 8 LEN, 1-10.67 34.80 In Running:  /9/11
3-11 SCST 1400 Soft 29/03/2015 BM80 (Race 7)  54 A Allen (9) 55  R72.5 $16,000 $1,600 $13 $13
Manicero 58 1, Forest Way, 56.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-25.97 36.15 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Underwent a veterinary examination after injuring itself in the wash bay and passed to take its place in the field.

(1) 56.5  R7008.   Billy da Boss 
(4) (BROWN G) Domesday - Brenda Lee (Snippets) Garnett Taylor (Sunshine Coast) (11-4-1-3 $51,025)

Mrs K Taylor, Mrs P M Ashby, L P Raftery, M Byrne, Mrs B Byrne, Mrs H M Patterson & 
O T Patterson

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000

Lime Green And Gold Hoops

Career:11-4-1-3 $51,025 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-3-1-2 Soft: 2-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-10 SAPH 1400 Soft 4/05/2014 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Grant Buckley (6) 55.5  R52 $15,000 $1,425 $2.50 $2.80 $2.80F
Circuit Spirit 54 1, Zerzura, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-26.99 37.77 In Running:  /5/5
1-10 GOUL 1400 Good 4/09/2014 BM55 (Race 8)  54 Jeff Penza (2) 57.5  R52 $15,000 $8,200 $2.60 $2.90 $2.80F
Heza Clown 58.5 2, Toukley Jack, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  37.44 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Shifted in and made contact with another runner on jumping. Billy Da Boss which was inclined to lay in in the early straight, was disappointed for 
a run on straightening between Bold Reality and Toukley Jack. Billy Da Boss then did not obtain clear running until inside the 200m.
3-11 SCST 1400 Good 4/10/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Alisha Taylor (6) 56  R62 $16,000 $1,600 $6.50 $7
Sister Emma 56.5 1, Lauterbrunnen, 58.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-22.47 35.08 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Hampered and forced wider near the 1000m and raced wide from that point.
1-8 SCST 1400 Good 26/10/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 J Byrne (3) 56  R62 $16,000 $10,400 $3 $2.70 $2.70
Come By Often 54 2, Hidden Rose, 54.5, 3, 4.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-22.79 34.88 In Running:  /2/2
1-10 SCST 1400 Good 23/11/2014 CL3 (Race 5)  SC +1kg  54 Damian Browne (7) 56.5  R66 $16,000 $10,400 $2 $2F
How Can I Help 54.5 2, Peterbonetti (NZ), 57, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  35.15 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Momentarily held up rounding the home turn. Bled one nostril. Must gallop satisfactorily over 1000m in the presence of a steward before racing 
again.

(13) 56  R6909.   Tuned In (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Danehill Dancer (IRE) - Subterfuge (GB) (Machiavellian (USA)) Kelvin Hickmott (Beaudesert) (31-5-4-2 $71,150)

K Hickmott & L Smith
Purple, Light Green Star And Cap

Career:31-5-4-2 $71,150 Firm: 3-0-2-0 Good: 20-4-1-2 Soft: 7-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-4-0

3-13 DOOM 1050 Good 20/12/2014 CL6 (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg  54 R Jamieson (1) 54 (52) R70 $65,000 $6,500 $21 $26
Plateau Gold 56 1, Kalahari Princess, 54, 2, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-00.72 34.30 In Running:  /9/6
8-11 GCST 1200 Soft 27/12/2014 NMW (Race 3)  SC +3kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (10) 55.5 (53.5) 

R72.5
$65,000  $15 $11 $11

Diamond Fund 54.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-11.69 35.98 In Running:  /4/3
6-10 IPSW 1200 Good 14/01/2015 CL5 (Race 6)  54 Rikki Jamieson (8) 54 (52) R71.5 $20,000  $10 $13 $13
Knight Templar 57.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-09.85 34.99 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner near the 50m.
4-9 BDST 1200 Soft 25/01/2015 CL5 (Race 6)  54 Rikki Jamieson (1) 56  R70 $20,000 $800 $7 $7
Daline 53 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-10.57 35.25 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner leaving the 200m.
5-9 IPSW 1020 Good 25/03/2015 CL5 (Race 6)  SC +4.5kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (6) 58 (56) R70 $20,000 $400 $13 $13
Vienna Queen 56.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 0-59.37 34.41 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Hampered at the start. Inconvenienced soon after the start when steadied from the heels of SHAPIN LADY.

(12) 55 Larry Cassidy R6710.   Sony Legend 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Hard Spun (USA) - Lasers (Peintre Celebre (USA)) Brian Smith (Eagle Farm) (4-3-0-0 $27,300)

D P Lougheed
Pink, Black Diamonds, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Pink With Black Diamonds Cap

Career:4-3-0-0 $27,300 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 3-2-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0

1-9 KCOY 1060 Good 5/06/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Maija Vance (2) 57  $10,000 $6,500 $2.20 $1.70 $1.70F
Malibu Woo Woo 55.5 2, Fuchsia, 55, 3, 3.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  35.40 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and bumped at start.
7-10 IPSW 1000 Good 1/10/2014 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Chris Munce (1) 56  R59 $20,000  $7 $8
Country Command 57 1, 2.60 LEN, 0-57.97 33.97 In Running:  /1/1
1-9 BDST 1200 Firm 6/03/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 L Cassidy (9) 56.5  R59 $16,000 $10,400 $2.40 $2.60 $2.50F
Roman Secret 52.5 2, Lightning Drift, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-09.97 34.53 In Running:  /1/2
1-11 SCST 1200 Good 20/03/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  SC +1kg  54 R McMahon (3) 57.5  R63 $16,000 $10,400 $2.80 $3.20 $3.20F
Macka's Back 58 2, Our Rock O'reilly, 57, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.44 35.52 In Running:  /2/1

(9) 54.5  R7011.   Skating Away 
(6) (GREY M) Bradbury's Luck - Sweet Valley (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Darren Bell (Deagon) (22-4-2-5 $85,050)

D Toparis & Dilleen Thoroughbreds Synd (Mgr: M S Dilleen)
Silver, Green Shamrock, Orange Cap

Career:22-4-2-5 $85,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-2-2-5 Soft: 3-2-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
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Match Ups:
28/03/2015 DOOM BM 85 HCP (Race 3)  SC + 0.5kg 1,640M

4 - 12 (8) 54 1.3LEN Home to the Bride
7 - 12 (11) 55.5 5.1LEN Markout

25/03/2015 IPSW CL4 (Race 9)  SC +4.5kg 1,700M
1 - 12 (3) 56.5  Asadauskaite (NZ)
3 - 12 (2) 58 1.8LEN Eagle Shaman
5 - 12 (8) 56 2.2LEN Always a Gibberer

21/03/2015 DOOM BM 75 HCP (Race 4) 2,020M
3 - 14 (8) 57.5 1.5LEN Cosmonaut
4 - 14 (2) 54 2.5LEN Gotta Zip
10 - 14 (12) 58 9.7LEN Uno Five (NZ)
12 - 14 (10) 58 11.3LEN Palmera Lad
14 - 14 (7) 54 12.2LEN One Last Whiff

21/03/2015 TWBI BM70HCP (Race 1) 1,650M
1 - 7 (4) 57.5  Hussy Erin
6 - 7 (3) 54.5 6.7LEN Cross the Star

11/03/2015 SCST CL5 (Race 5) 1,800M
4 - 10 (8) 54 0.6LEN One Last Whiff
5 - 10 (7) 54 0.9LEN Brother Love

7/03/2015 SCST BM 80 HCP (Race 3) 1,600M
1 - 11 (5) 55  Markout
3 - 11 (7) 54.5 0.9LEN Cosmonaut
9 - 11 (6) 56.5 9.5LEN Uno Five (NZ)

7/03/2015 SCST CG&E NMW (Race 8) 1,400M
11 - 15 (7) 54 5LEN Always a Gibberer
15 - 15 (8) 57.5 10.5LEN Call Me Rusty

7/03/2015 GCST CL2 (Race 6)  SC +0.5kg 1,800M
1 - 10 (2) 59  Palmera Lad
6 - 10 (1) 54.5 1.6LEN Cliff's Dream (NZ)

28/02/2015 WARW 0-65 HCP (Race 5) 1,500M
1 - 11 (9) 56.5  Eagle Shaman
7 - 11 (6) 54 9.2LEN Whispering Tess

27/02/2015 SCST BM 80 HCP (Race 5) 1,600M
3 - 10 (2) 56 4.6LEN Markout
6 - 10 (8) 54 9.5LEN One Last Whiff
10 - 10 (10) 54 16.6LEN Lentini Mist

25/02/2015 IPSW CGE0-70HCP (Race 6) 1,350M
2 - 11 (11) 58 3.3LEN Home to the Bride
6 - 11 (3) 54.5 4.4LEN Cliff's Dream (NZ)

7/02/2015 DOOM 1MW (Race 3) 1,600M
3 - 8 (5) 55 1.8LEN Cosmonaut
5 - 8 (2) 54.5 4.1LEN Palmera Lad
7 - 8 (6) 54 10.2LEN Lentini Mist

6/02/2015 GATT 0-62 HCP (Race 8) 2,000M
6 - 9 (1) 56.5 3.8LEN Cross the Star
8 - 9 (5) 58 6.1LEN Always a Gibberer

31/01/2015 DOOM CL6 (Race 9)  SC + 0.5kg 1,600M
9 - 14 (10) 54 6LEN Cosmonaut
11 - 14 (7) 54 7.4LEN Hora Sexta

26/01/2015 SCST BM 75 HCP (Race 6) 1,800M
2 - 14 (11) 59.5 1.8LEN Call Me Rusty
11 - 14 (4) 54.5 7LEN Supercoach
12 - 14 (13) 54 7.8LEN Brother Love
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5-5 GCST 1100 Good 28/06/2014 CL4 (Race 3)  54 Maija Vance (1) 57.5  R75 $13,000  $6 $8 $8
Tricky Rocket 59 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-03.87 34.75 In Running:  /5/5
9-13 E FM 1300 Good 19/07/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Michael Cahill (4) 56.5  R74 $45,000  $5.50 $6
Not Too Sure 56 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-16.80 35.90 In Running:  /8/8
8-8 E FM 1400 Good 9/08/2014 F&M CL6 (Race 1)  SC + 4.5kg  54 Michael Cahill (2) 56  R73 $45,000  $15 $19 $19
Fine Bubbles 57.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-23.08 35.19 In Running:  /8/8
7-8 E FM 1300 Good 20/08/2014 F&M CL4 (Race 5)  54 Bridget Grylls (4) 58 (55) R72 $17,000  $17 $15 $15
Kalandula 55 1, 3 LEN, 1-17.16 35.62 In Running:  /7/6
8-9 SCST 1600 Good 3/09/2014 CL5 (Race 6)  54 Bridget Grylls (7) 54 (51) R71.5 $17,000  $10 $10
Thirsty for Blood 52 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-38.10 35.99 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced wide from leaving the 800m.

Trial - 7 4.5L DEAG (Trial 4) Tuesday, March 10, 2015 (No Res) 800m Ms H D Daniel Good 0-46.35 1st-Tiger Dimejan

(4) 54  R6412.   Bedisguised (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Magic Harmony (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Lindsay Gough (Eagle Farm) (9-2-0-1 $45,910)

W W Mumford, B K Willison, T C Eddy, S A B Wetton, M T Mumford, A K Jamieson, G R 
Mazlin & T H Taylor

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,600

Red, White Spots, White And Black Hooped Sleeves, Red And White Spots Cap

Career:9-2-0-1 $45,910 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-1 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1

8-16 CAUL 1200 Soft 19/04/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Luke Nolen (8) 55  R66 $80,000 $960 $16 $21 $21
The Quarterback 59 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-10.42 35.77 In Running:  /11/11
5-15 WNBL 1400 Heavy 30/04/2014 3Y BM78 (Race 6)  51.5 Daniel 

Stackhouse
(13) 55  R66 $50,000 $1,250 $7.50 $9 $10

Written Up 6 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-28.86 39.88 In Running:  /14/9
11-12 SANL 1400 Good 14/05/2014 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Luke Nolen (7) 57  R66 $35,000  $8 $5.50 $5.50
Stradale (NZ) 58 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-27.19 34.38 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Rider weighed in, in excess of permitted half kilo. Rider reported horse would be better suited on tracks with more give than that of today. Post 
race vet failed to reveal any abnormality.
8-11 IPSW 1200 Soft 25/02/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Priscilla Schmidt (10) 55.5 (53.5) R65 $20,000  $5 $5.50
Wobbly Boots 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-11.18 35.74 In Running:  /9/8
3-4 IPSW 1200 Heavy 18/03/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (2) 54  R64 $20,000 $2,000 $3.50 $4 $3.30
Chariot of Gold 53.5 1, Hidden Rose, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-13.78 35.71 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Knuckled at the start and then shifted out bumping another runner.

(5) 54  R6413.   Environmental (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Commands - Milieu (Quest for Fame (GB)) Barry Gill (Gympie) (10-1-1-2 $32,615)

A J Robinson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Purple, Gold Band And Cap

Career:10-1-1-2 $32,615 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0

5-7 KENS 1150 Good 22/10/2014 BM70 (Race 3)  54 James 
McDonald

(3) 57  R66 $40,000 $955 $6 $9.50 $9.50

Skarsgard 58 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-07.72 35.17 In Running:  /5/4
5-12 RAND 1400 Good 4/11/2014 NMW (Race 8)  54 Brenton Avdulla (10) 55.5  R66 $40,000 $955 $14 $15
Magical Stance 55.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-23.37 36.27 In Running:  /11/10
3-7 NCLE 1400 Soft 6/12/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 3)  54 Grant Buckley (3) 59.5  R66 $22,000 $2,100 $2 $3 $2.80
Walk This Way 54.5 1, Dawson's War, 56, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-23.92 34.21 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Brushed near 300m.
3-11 SCST 1000 Heavy 18/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   R Fradd (4) 56  R66 $20,000 $2,000 $6 $6
Passatorio 59 1, Snippets Caviar, 54.5, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-02.64 37.29 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground.
11-14 SCST 1400 Good 11/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Sairyn Fawke (5) 56 (53) R66 $50,000  $9 $9
Mr Alfranco 57 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-23.81 35.38 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin

(11) 54  R6314.   Sine Timore (BLKS)
(6) (BAY OR BROWN G) Tanabota - Les Jeux D'esprit (Mind Games (GB)) Robert R Wilson (Sunshine Coast) (33-4-5-2 $51,800)

M E O'Connor,Mrs R M O'Connor & D J E O'Connor ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Purple, Navy Blue Quarters, Navy Blue Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:33-4-5-2 $51,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-0 Soft: 11-3-1-0 Heavy: 10-0-2-2 First-up: 5-0-2-0 Track: 22-4-3-2 Track and 
Distance: 8-2-1-0 Distance: 11-2-1-0

8-13 SCST 1000 Good 11/01/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Robbie Fradd (11) 55  R60 $16,000  $12 $13
Queen of Georgia 54 1, 7 LEN, 0-57.91 33.94 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Held up from the 400m until near the 250m.
6-8 SCST 1000 Soft 26/01/2015 NMW (Race 2)  54 Tegan Harrison (8) 54  R59 $50,000  $26 $26
Heart Smart 54 1, 2.70 LEN, 0-58.97 34.70 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
6-11 SCST 1000 Heavy 18/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Michael Cahill (9) 59  R59 $20,000  $17 $17
Passatorio 59 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-02.64 37.29 In Running:  /10/11
4-13 SCST 1000 Soft 1/03/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Tegan Harrison (12) 54  R59 $16,000 $800 $41 $51
He Don't Care 58.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 0-57.83 34.04 In Running:  /7/6
1-7 SCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (5) 54 (51) R59 $16,000 $10,400 $5.50 $6
Radiant Angel 55 2, Jo's Luck, 52, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  36.48 In Running:  /1/1
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(10) 54 Luke Tarrant (a0) R5919.  (Em) Cliff's Dream (NZ) 
(6) (GREY G) Istidaad (USA) - Santa Maria Girl (NZ) (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (15-2-3-0 $21,650)

Miss T Croon, C Barlow, B T Corbett, P Murphy, E Hodgson, R Hodgson, T Silvester, S 
Hill, G Simpson & J Simpson
White, Royal Blue And Red Striped Sleeves

Career:15-2-3-0 $21,650 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-3-0 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 5-2-2-0 Track: 9-1-2-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-11 SCST 1800 Soft 4/05/2014 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Tegan Harrison (4) 56  R59 $15,000  $13 $17
Cruz By (NZ) 55 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-52.52 36.37 In Running:  3/3/3
1-10 BDST 1200 Soft 25/01/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 S Fawke (2) 58.5 (57) R58 $12,000 $7,800 $5.50 $4.40 $4.40
Jolie Madeleine 56.5 2, Beyond the Storm (NZ), 54.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.19 35.78 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.Obliged to steady from the heels of another runner approaching the 100m and shift to the outside of that runner to obtain 
clear running.
7-13 SCST 1400 Good 8/02/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Sairyn Fawke (8) 54 (52.5) R62 $16,000  $17 $15
Plugger 55 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-24.54 35.61 In Running:  /11/12
6-11 IPSW 1350 Soft 25/02/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 6)  54 Tegan Harrison (3) 54.5  R61 $20,000  $26 $26
Senglea Sun 58 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-21.17 35.47 In Running:  /5/4
6-10 GCST 1800 Good 7/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +0.5kg  54 Anthony Allen (1) 54.5  R60 $16,000  $17 $17
Palmera Lad 56 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-50.61 35.16 In Running:  /5/5

(13) 54  R5320.  (Em) Cross the Star (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Star Cross (ARG) - Never So Fair (Afleetaffair (CAN)) Sel Andrew (Gatton) (60-5-6-8 $70,625)

J Harrison
White, Green Diagonal Stripes, Striped Cap

Career:60-5-6-8 $70,625 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 38-1-2-4 Soft: 13-3-1-4 Heavy: 9-1-3-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 7-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 8-1-1-1

3-7 WARW 2000 Soft 31/01/2015 BM75 (Race 1)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (2) 54 (51) R57 $10,000 $1,000 $5 $4.40 $4.40
Cuban 54 1, Kingston Time, 53, 2, 0.1 LEN, 2.9 LEN, 2-03.60 0 In Running:  4/5/4
6-9 GATT 2000 Good 6/02/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 8)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (1) 56.5 (53.5) R57 $16,000  $8 $6
Suits Us 55 1, 3.80 LEN, 2-05.00 36.87 In Running:  9/9/8
2-10 KCOY 1900 Soft 26/02/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 A Allen (4) 56.5  R56 $12,000 $2,400 $6 $6
Our Playdough 57 1, Quick Spur 51 3, 2.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 2-01.03 37.98 In Running:  8/5/2
6-8 DALB 2000 Good 7/03/2015 BM60 (Race 3)  54.5 Sarah Eilbeck (7) 57 (54) R56 $10,000  $7.50 $7.50
Brewing 53 1, 2.60 LEN, 2-05.99 36.88 In Running:  /4/6
6-7 TWBI 1650 Good 21/03/2015 BM70HCP (Race 1)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 54.5  R55 $10,000  $6 $7 $7
Hussy Erin 57.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-42.77 00.00 In Running:  /4/5

(14) 54  R5221.  (Em) Whispering Tess (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Testa Rossa - Whisperings (Woodman (USA)) Neil Coy (Ipswich) (17-1-0-2 $16,525)

J A Deering, Mrs R M Deering, D G Thomas, Mrs A R Hadden, J P Hadden, R E Hurley, 
Miss J Coy, S J Clark, Mrs C Wright, G J Baker & Deering Family Racing (Mgr: J A 
Deering)
Gold, Purple Stars, Striped sleeves

Career:17-1-0-2 $16,525 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

9-9 SCST 1400 Good 13/07/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3.5kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (9) 56.5 (54.5) R59 $10,000  $9 $10
Overrule 55.5 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-26.07 34.88 In Running:  /7/9
11-11 IPSW 1700 Good 15/08/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +4kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (4) 56 (54) R57 $10,000  $16 $21
Sir Joel 54.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-45.40 36.60 In Running:  8/8/9
9-12 WARW 1350 Good 31/01/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Alisha Taylor (9) 54  R55 $10,000  $7.50 $10
Isn't He a Beauty 54 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-21.00 0 In Running:  /9/10
7-11 WARW 1500 Soft 28/02/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Davin Green (6) 54  R54 $14,000  $41 $51
Eagle Shaman 53.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-31.12 00.00 In Running:  /4/6
6-14 BLNA 1600 Good 13/03/2015 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Chris Whiteley (2) 57  R46 $15,000 $275 $15 $15
One More Two More 54 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-38.30 36.40 In Running:  /6/8

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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S. Comments:R Wilson questioned re tactics adopted as the horse led in today’s event, which is in contrast to the horse’s most recent racing pattern.He 
indicated that this was the horse’s first start over more than a 1000m this preparation and as there was a lack of pace in the event and as the horse has had 
a tendency to be slow to begin at its most recent starts, he instructed S Elbeck to be aggressive in the early stages however, did not instruct her to lead. Mr 
Wilson was reprimanded and advised that in similar circumstances he would be expected to approach stewards with instructions of this nature.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
22/03/2015 GOON HCP (Race 7) 1,200M

2 - 9 (3) 54 0.5LEN Baron Douro (NZ)
3 - 9 (1) 54 1LEN Gaelstorm

7/03/2015 SCST CL6 (Race 6) 1,200M
3 - 13 (12) 56 1.5LEN Chalupa
11 - 13 (9) 55.5 8LEN Voodoo Blue Magic

7/03/2015 GCST BM 75 HCP (Race 7) 1,200M
1 - 10 (4) 57  One Grey
2 - 10 (1) 57 0.2LEN Baron Douro (NZ)

18/02/2015 SCST CL3-SW (Race 6) 1,000M
3 - 11 (4) 56 3.6LEN Environmental
6 - 11 (9) 59 6.1LEN Sine Timore

5/07/2014 E FM CL6-SW (Race 8) 1,200M
1 - 12 (10) 54.5  Chalupa
12 - 12 (4) 56 13.3LEN Narcissus
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9-11 NCLE 1850 Good 5/07/2014 BM65 (Race 7)  54 Yusuke 
Ichikawa

(2) 58 (56) R67 $22,000 $375 $10 $10

Melman 59 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-52.98 37.21 In Running:  5/5/7
11-14 SCNE 1600 Good 3/08/2014 BM63 (Race 7)  54 Robert 

Thompson
(14) 58.5  R66 $15,000  $8 $8

Rod's Bid 59 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-38.52 37.09 In Running:  /13/14
7-10 WYNG 2100 Heavy 31/08/2014 CUP PREL (Race 6)  54 Jason Collett (7) 54.5  R64 $22,000 $375 $12 $10 $9.50
Plutorius (IRE) 56 1, 7.70 LEN, 2-14.08 36.87 In Running:  10/10/6
8-16 NCLE 2300 Good 17/09/2014 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Brenton Avdulla (14) 55.5  R62 $22,000 $375 $13 $11 $11
Mostly Matisse 56 1, 4.40 LEN, 2-27.20 36.58 In Running:  13/12/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
6-6 IPSW 1350 Heavy 18/03/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 6)  54.5 Matthew 

McGuren
(6) 58.5 (56.5) R68 $20,000  $10 $8 $8

Buon Auspicio 55.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-23.46 36.84 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.

(20) 54  R6316.   Gotta Zip 
(4) (BAY G) Zabeel (NZ) - Sandy City (IRE) (Green Desert (USA)) Brian Smith (Eagle Farm) (8-1-1-0 $25,150)

R A Pegum, R S Willis & M G Buys
Royal Blue And Orange Diagonal Stripes, Orange And Royal Blue Seams Cap

Career:8-1-1-0 $25,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

11-14 HAWK 2000 Heavy 10/04/2014 MDN (Race 7)  55 Brenton Avdulla (12) 57.5  $22,000  $6.50 $7.50 $4.60F
Winning Ticket 59 1, 11.80 LEN, 2-09.11 38.50 In Running:  2/2/2
8-10 KENS 1800 Good 21/04/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brenton Avdulla (4) 57  $50,000 $450 $10 $14 $12
Asadauskaite (NZ) 55 1, 8 LEN, 1-50.62 36.40 In Running:  5/5/4
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
8-11 SCST 1400 Good 8/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ryan Wiggins (9) 57.5  $16,000  $3.30 $4.60 $3.60
On Demand 56.5 1, 3.30 LEN,  35.44 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Rider could not offer any tangible explanation for the disappointing performance. Trainer subsequently reported that horse had been galloped 
on on the off side hock.
1-10 SCST 1800 Good 11/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Bridget Grylls (2) 57.5 (55.5) $20,000 $12,800 $3 $3.20F
Classic Star 54.5 2, Larabee, 56.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  35.52 In Running:  5/5/3
4-14 DOOM 2020 Good 21/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 Bridget Grylls (2) 54 (52) R63 $65,000 $2,600 $13 $12
Valerie D'amour (NZ) 54.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 2-05.56 35.76 In Running:  6/7/5

(19) 54 Ric McMahon R6317.  (Em) Brother Love (BLKS)
(7) (BAY OR BROWN G) Jet Spur - Hot August Night (Western Symphony (USA)) John P Thompson (Eagle Farm) (28-3-5-2 $37,825)

Mrs T A Walsh & G W Walsh
Yellow, Purple Maltese Cross And Hooped Sleeves, Purple Cap, Yellow Pom Pom

Career:28-3-5-2 $37,825 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-3-4-2 Soft: 5-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 10-2-3-0 Track and 
Distance: 5-2-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-0

9-12 MWBH 2020 Good 22/06/2014 MWBH CUP (Race 7)  54 Ryan Wiggins (10) 54  R58 $33,250 $275 $8 $9
Ongoing Venture 54 1, 6.70 LEN, 2-06.52 37.15 In Running:  12/12/9
11-13 SCST 1400 Good 26/12/2014 0 - 75 (Race 7)  54 Ric McMahon (2) 54  R65 $50,000  $15 $16
Coruba Queen 53.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-23.36 36.43 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Became unbalanced when tightened for room near the 500m.
5-14 IPSW 1666 Good 14/01/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  SC + 3kg  54 Ric McMahon (4) 56.5  R64 $20,000 $400 $13 $13
Martilago 56.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-40.18 36.13 In Running:  /7/12
S. Comments:Held up and unable to improve for a short distance leaving the 500m.
12-14 SCST 1800 Soft 26/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Bridget Grylls (13) 54 (52) R64 $50,000  $21 $21
Billabong Bird 55 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-51.95 35.88 In Running:  2/3/4
5-10 SCST 1800 Good 11/03/2015 CL5 (Race 5)  54 Ric McMahon (7) 54 (55) R63 $20,000 $400 $12 $11 $11
Tigerish 54 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-51.08 35.52 In Running:  9/9/9
S. Comments:Rider returned to scale overweight.

(8) 54  R6218.  (Em) Always a Gibberer (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Casino Prince - Keep On Talking (USA) (Royal Academy (USA)) John M Fitzgerald (Eagle Farm) (14-2-0-3 $23,200)

Mrs D Fitzgerald & Sir Bob Sinclair
Orange, White Spots and Armbands, Black Cap

Career:14-2-0-3 $23,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-3 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-12 BDST 1650 Soft 25/01/2015 CL1-SW (Race 4)   J Morris (3) 59  R60 $12,000 $1,200 $5 $6 $6
Outstrip 59 1, Shady Ex, 58, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-42.39 37.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight.
8-9 GATT 2000 Good 6/02/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 8)  54 Jackson Morris (5) 58  R60 $16,000  $3.80 $4F
Suits Us 55 1, 6.10 LEN, 2-05.00 36.87 In Running:  5/6/4
11-15 SCST 1400 Good 7/03/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 8)  54 Tegan Harrison (7) 54  R59 $65,000  $51 $51
Loyalist 52 1, 5 LEN, 1-23.12 35.74 In Running:  /15/15
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight
1-10 SCST 1600 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 K Wharton (4) 58.5  R59 $16,000 $10,400 $6 $6
World Series 55 2, Apegasus, 55, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-38.87 36.29 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
5-12 IPSW 1700 Good 25/03/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC +4.5kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (8) 56  R63 $20,000 $400 $6 $10 $9
Asadauskaite (NZ) 53.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-44.67 35.89 In Running:  11/11/11
S. Comments:Steadied on the home turn.
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6 02:23PM GLENEAGLE GUZZLERS BM75 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $32000 2nd: $10000 3rd: $5000 4th: $2000 5th: $1000

(5) 60.5 Luke Rolls R7801.   Belegic (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Egic (Strategic) Kim Loy (Gold Coast) (25-6-5-1 $84,850)

D L Pleasance, Mrs C Pleasance, M S Johnston, R Movsessian, M Borg, S J Tonkin & 
Pryde's Pty Ltd (Mgr: P R Pryde)
Yellow, Purple Unicorn Outline And Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Purple Pom Pom

Career:25-6-5-1 $84,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-4-4-1 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-1-0 First-up: 7-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 11-4-3-0

11-11 GCST 1200 Soft 27/12/2014 NMW (Race 3)  SC +3kg  54 Daniel Griffin (11) 55.5  R72 $65,000  $18 $12 $12
Diamond Fund 54.5 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-11.69 35.98 In Running:  /7/6
2-11 DOOM 1200 Good 21/01/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 L P Rolls (4) 59  R70 $20,000 $4,000 $5.50 $7 $7
Tisani Tomso 55.5 1, Tears 55.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-09.85 34.51 In Running:  /2/2
4-8 IPSW 1200 Good 4/02/2015 0-75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Luke Rolls (6) 57.5  R70 $20,000 $800 $5 $6 $6
Bandit Queen 55 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-09.40 34.88 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Hung in shortly after the start, placing another runner in restricted room. Raced ungenerously in the early and middle stages and shifted wider 
on the track near the 700m and raced wide from that point onwards.
1-9 SCST 1200 Soft 1/03/2015 BM70 (Race 7)  54 L P Rolls (7) 59  R70 $16,000 $10,400 $5 $9 $7
Glendara 57.5 2, Tanzanite, 55, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.62 35.60 In Running:  /1/1
1-8 BDST 1100 Good 15/03/2015 CL5 (Race 5)  SC +1kg  54 L P Rolls (8) 59  R74 $16,000 $10,400 $4 $4.20
Confident Star 57 2, Going Going Gone, 55.5, 3, 3.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-03.15 34.94 In Running:  /6/4

(4) 59.5 Matthew McGuren (a2) 
R76

02.   Hot Saga 

(4) (BAY G) Real Saga - Hot Doulton (Flying Spur) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (30-7-3-6 $190,100)

F J Wieland & Mrs L M Wieland ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $83,800
Blue, White Sash, White Stars On Sleeves

Career:30-7-3-6 $190,100 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 25-5-2-6 Soft: 3-2-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-5-0-1

2-9 E FM 1600 Good 30/07/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 E Wilkinson (6) 58  R72 $17,000 $15,000 ($2,000),  $6 $7 $6
Mr Ahlberoni 55 1, First Class (NZ) 55.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-36.02 34.35 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Held up in the early part of the home straight.
1-7 INNI 1800 Soft 16/08/2014 HCP (Race 6)  55 Shane Pawsey (3) 59  R73 $10,000 $6,500 $2.80F
Lil' Red Monkey 55 2, Released, 57, 3, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  0 In Running:  5/5/4
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping.
6-10 TOWN 1960 Good 23/08/2014 HCP (Race 6)  54 Shane Pawsey (3) 54  R75.5 $20,000  $2.70 $3 $3F
Junee Boy (NZ) 54 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-59.94 36.23 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination did not reveal any abnormalities.
3-14 CRNS 2100 Good 13/09/2014 HCP (Race 6)  54 Davin Green (8) 54  R75 $50,000 $5,000 $5 $5EF
Junee Boy (NZ) 55 1, Ladretto, 59.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 2-09.28 0 In Running:  8/6/7
8-9 CRNS 1250 Good 22/02/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Shane Pawsey (1) 58  R76.5 $13,000  $5 $6
Rattus Conatus 51 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-12.77 0 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(1) 59 Matthew McGillivray (a3) 
R75.5

03.   Four Iron (BLKS)

(7) (BAY G) Oasis Dream (GB) - Mashie (GB) (Selkirk (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (47-9-10-10 $118,350)

R M Van De Velde, W D Butler, K J Tranberg & J R Weston
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:47-9-10-10 $118,350 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 36-5-9-10 Soft: 6-2-1-0 Heavy: 3-2-0-0 First-up: 7-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1

6-7 MKAY 1300 Good 28/08/2014 HCP (Race 6)  54 Dale Missen (7) 56.5  R79.5 $12,000  $9 $10
Hatzis 55 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-15.59 35.33 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Prior to the race trainer advised stewards that the gelding will be ridden off the pace, if possible. Public announcements were made to that 
effect and the horse was ridden accordingly.
4-6 BOWN 1000 Firm 6/09/2014 HCP (Race 5)  55 Trinity Bannon (5) 59.5 (58) R78 $10,000 $500 $3.60
Fundido 55 1, 1.20 LEN, 0-56.70 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Prior to the running of this race trainer advised Stewards that he wish to have the gelding ridden in a more forward position which is contrast to 
its previous start when ridden in a worse than midfield position. A public announcement was made to this effect. Due to the pace of the race the gelding was 
unable to take up a more forward position and raced in a worse than midfield position.
8-8 MKAY 1200 Good 18/09/2014 HCP (Race 6)  54 Trinity Bannon (3) 57  R77.5 $10,000  $17 $26 $26
Sammy Junior 54.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-10.08 35.56 In Running:  /5/4
6-10 BDST 1050 Firm 6/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 9)  54 Emma Ljung (10) 59.5 (58) R76.5 $16,000  $8 $10 $11
Vo Heart 59 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-01.06 34.66 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
2-5 TWBI 1000 Good 21/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 4)  54 E Ljung (5) 56.5 (55) R75.5 $10,000 $2,000 $6 $8.50 $8.50
Bahsa 58 1, Wicked Babe 52.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 3.3 LEN,  34.79 In Running:  /3/1
S. Comments:Forced wider on the  track by another runner leaving the 800m.  Laid in for the majority of the event.

(2) 58.5 Sairyn Fawke (a3) R7404.   Hotel Paradiso (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Hotel Grand - Accolady (Royal Academy (USA)) Bill Kenning (Townsville) (18-8-0-0 $118,750)

G C W Mackenzie, K J O'keefe, G A Powell, P S Thomson, Ms A E Bode, L F Mitchell, B 
Cahill, S Hillier & P Van Den Hul

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $51,000
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11-14 GRAF 1400 Good 20/03/2015 NRRA CHAMP (Race 7)   Scott Thurlow (13) 54  R65 $100,000  $26 $26
Redwolf 56 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-22.01 34.61 In Running:  /14/14

(12) 54.5  R7012.   Lentini Mist (BLKS)
(7) (BAY M) Hussonet (USA) - Chateau Marmont (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Mark Palmer (Beaudesert) (42-6-2-5 $78,100)

B Adams, S Adams, G Barnes, J Hughes, B Dearing, M Barnes, G Harvey, C Foote & T 
Foote, J H Barker
Royal Blue, Gold Logo, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:42-6-2-5 $78,100 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 32-5-0-4 Soft: 8-1-2-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-1-0-0 Track: 6-3-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1

1-9 SCST 1800 Good 11/08/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 3)  54 Bridget Grylls (2) 55 (53.5) R70 $12,000 $7,800 $6 $6
Lee Ho Fook (NZ) 54.5 2, Bernie of Babylon, 56, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  35.77 In Running:  4/3/2
9-14 E FM 2100 Good 20/08/2014 BM75 (Race 8)  54 Bridget Grylls (4) 56.5 (53.5) R74 $45,000  $13 $13
Novikov 54 1, 5 LEN, 2-12.71 35.94 In Running:  4/3/4
6-14 SCST 1800 Soft 30/08/2014 BM75 (Race 8)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(6) 56 (54.5) R73 $15,000  $4 $4.20F

Pat's Boy 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-52.54 36.55 In Running:  11/11/13
S. Comments:Steadied nearing the 400m.
7-8 DOOM 1600 Good 7/02/2015 1MW (Race 3)  54 Tegan Harrison (6) 54  R72.5 $65,000  $16 $26 $26
My Quilter (NZ) 55.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-36.33 33.51 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Stood awkwardly in the stalls and missed the start, and then further inconvenienced shortly after the start.
10-10 SCST 1600 Soft 27/02/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 5)  54 Jim Byrne (10) 54  R71.5 $16,000  $12 $21
Hard Ticker 54.5 1, 16.60 LEN, 1-39.45 36.29 In Running:  /9/8

(3) 54 Melody O'Brien R6913.   Hussy Erin (BLKS)
(6) (GREY M) Hussonet (USA) - Erin (Brief Truce (USA)) Lynda Powell (Toowoomba) (35-6-2-1 $54,525)

I J Gillespie & Mrs S L Gillespie ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Royal Blue, Mauve Check Quarters

Career:35-6-2-1 $54,525 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 27-5-2-1 Soft: 6-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-16 GCST 1400 Soft 3/01/2015 F&M BM75 (Race 4)  54 Melody O'Brien (11) 56.5  R70 $65,000  $101 $101
Nicky Nocky 55 1, 8 LEN, 1-22.96 36.15 In Running:  16/16/16
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-10 DOOM 1650 Good 21/01/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(4) 56 (53) R68 $20,000 $800 $21 $16 $16

Billy Goat 56.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-39.49 35.38 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room and had to be checked near the 1500m.
8-13 IPSW 1690 Good 4/02/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Melody O'Brien (1) 57.5  R68 $20,000  $15 $15
Mr Alfranco 57 1, 4.70 LEN,  34.98 In Running:  /6/7
5-10 IPSW 1680 Soft 13/03/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  SC +1kg  54 Melody O'Brien (5) 56  R66 $16,000  $26 $26
Ella Magic 57 1, 2 LEN, 1-44.30 37.03 In Running:  8/9/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-7 TWBI 1650 Good 21/03/2015 BM70HCP (Race 1)  54 M O'Brien (4) 57.5  R65 $10,000 $6,500 $3 $3.30 $3.20
Cebile 54 2, Deep Heat, 54, 3, 2.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-42.77 00.00 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Dwelt at the start and lost ground.

(16) 54 Michael Hellyer R6814.   One Last Whiff 
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Lago Delight - Whiff (Lunchtime (GB)) Lynn Tipper (Eagle Farm) (17-4-1-1 $38,950)

Mrs R L Tipper, J F Andrews, Mrs M L Foster, Ms J M Fisher, Mr L R Neville
Emerald Green, White Stripes

Career:17-4-1-1 $38,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-0 Soft: 6-1-1-0 Heavy: 3-2-0-1 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 8-2-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

4-7 SCST 2200 Good 18/08/2013 BM70 (Race 1)  SC +.5kg  54 Cassandra 
Schmidt

(5) 57.5 (54.5) R70 $15,000 $750 $1.60 $2 $2F

Excellent Al 58.5 1, 1 LEN, 2-19.84 35.16 In Running:  3/3/3
S. Comments:Shifted in at the start after being bumped on the hindquarter. Rider reported at scale that the horse did not sprint when placed under pressure 
shortly after entering the straight and was a little disappointing. Swabbed.
11-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 28/01/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  54 Bridget Grylls (11) 56 (54) R70 $20,000  $21 $21
Freerocker 55 1, 8 LEN, 1-21.15 35.07 In Running:  /11/11
6-10 SCST 1600 Soft 27/02/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 5)  54 Bridget Grylls (8) 54  R69 $16,000  $26 $26
Hard Ticker 54.5 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-39.45 36.29 In Running:  /10/10
4-10 SCST 1800 Good 11/03/2015 CL5 (Race 5)  54 Bridget Grylls (8) 54 (52) R69 $20,000 $800 $10 $10
Tigerish 54 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-51.08 35.52 In Running:  5/6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover. Hampered leaving the 400m.
14-14 DOOM 2020 Good 21/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 Travis Wolfgram (7) 54 (52) R69 $65,000  $19 $18
Valerie D'amour (NZ) 54.5 1, 12.20 LEN, 2-05.56 35.76 In Running:  10/11/11
S. Comments:Momentarily tightened for room and made contact with the running rail near the 1200m.

(2) 54 Jeff Lloyd R6715.   Monaco Doll (NZ) (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN M) High Chaparral (IRE) - Qaadmah (IRE) (Dubai Millennium (GB)) Toby Edmonds (Gold Coast) (28-4-2-5 $68,415)

Summertime Thoroughbreds Synd (Mgrs: J J Cordina & S Ward)
Orange, Black And White Checked Sash

Career:28-4-2-5 $68,415 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-3-1-3 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 6-1-1-1 First-up: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
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Purple, Black Band, Purple Cap

Career:18-8-0-0 $118,750 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 15-7-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-0-0

14-14 DOOM 1200 Heavy 29/03/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Chris Munce (13) 56  R68 $50,000  $17 $21
Rudy 56.5 1, 18.20 LEN, 1-11.97 36.72 In Running:  /12/13
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-15 TOWN 1200 Good 27/04/2014 3Y-SW (Race 6)   Stanley Watkin (14) 57  R67 $50,000  $13 $12 $12
Molongle Dream 55 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-09.15 34.90 In Running:  /13/14
S. Comments:Hampered at start.
12-12 TOWN 1000 Good 19/07/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Andrew Spinks (3) 59  R67 $10,000  $5 $4.60 $4.60
Four Jays 58 1, 16.40 LEN, 0-57.20 33.99 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Hampered shortly after start when racing tight between runners.
1-8 ROCK 1200 Good 5/03/2015 CL6-SW (Race 5)   R L Payne (6) 59 (56) R67 $13,000 $8,450 $15 $26 $26
Primed for Destiny 52.5 2, Imbosteria, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.50 33.62 In Running:  /1/1
1-8 ROCK 1200 Good 14/03/2015 HCP (Race 5)  54 R L Payne (8) 54 (51) R71.5 $10,000 $6,500 $3.20 $3.20F
Schoorwin 6 2, Stay the Night, 54.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-09.37 33.16 In Running:  /2/2

(14) 58 Damian Browne R7305.   Passatorio 
(4) (BAY G) Oratorio (IRE) - Passagemaker (Canny Lad) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (10-4-1-1 $58,450)

D J Tamblyn, Mrs J M Tamblyn, J J Doyle, Mrs N G Doyle, D J Tamblyn & D W F Wheeler ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Gold, Black And White Checked Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:10-4-1-1 $58,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-1 Soft: 4-2-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 8-4-1-0 Track and Distance: 
4-2-1-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1

1-6 SCST 1200 Soft 20/04/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Damian Browne (5) 56  R59 $10,000 $6,500 $4 $4.60
Kiss My Brass 54.5 2, Heart Stealer, 54.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 3.3 LEN,  36.17 In Running:  /2/2
1-7 SCST 1200 Soft 4/05/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Damian Browne (7) 56.5  R63 $10,000 $6,500 $4.20 $5 $5
Primal Flight 59 2, Elite Echelon, 58, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  35.70 In Running:  /2/2
1-11 SCST 1000 Heavy 18/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   D Browne (11) 59  R67 $20,000 $12,800 $7.50 $8
Snippets Caviar 54.5 2, Environmental, 56, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-02.64 37.29 In Running:  /5/1
2-13 SCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 CL6 (Race 6)  54 Jim Byrne (3) 54  R71.5 $65,000 $13,000 $9 $9
He Don't Care 55 1, Chalupa 56 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.67 34.80 In Running:  /5/5
4-11 SCST 1400 Soft 29/03/2015 BM80 (Race 7)  54 Damian Browne (7) 55.5  R73 $16,000 $800 $1.90 $1.85F
Manicero 58 1, 1 LEN, 1-25.97 36.15 In Running:  /2/2

(8) 57.5 Geoffrey Goold (a2) 
R76

06.   Britaila Kate 

(6) (GREY M) Jet Spur - Elite Elveen (Bluebird (USA)) Kelly Doughty (Gold Coast) (36-5-11-4 $122,430)

Mrs M S Cook
Lime Green, Black Seams, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:36-5-11-4 $122,430 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-3-7-2 Soft: 11-2-3-2 Heavy: 4-0-1-0 First-up: 6-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 18-2-2-3

4-9 W FM 1150 Good 21/01/2015 F&M 1MW (Race 5)  54 Daniel Muscutt (7) 54.5 (53) R69 $40,000 $1,885 $7 $9 $9
Oh So Adorable 56 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-07.20 34.41 In Running:  /8/7
2-6 W FM 1300 Soft 30/01/2015 F&M BM70 (Race 2)  54 Daniel Muscutt (3) 58.5 (57) R69 $40,000 $7,925 $7
Kayjay's Joy 57 1, Bella Galeano (NZ) 58.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-17.82 35.79 In Running:  /6/6
6-12 CANT 1250 Good 11/02/2015 F&M BM74 (Race 7)  54 Jason Collett (10) 57  R70 $40,000 $450 $6 $9 $8.50
Miss Tenpins (NZ) 57 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-13.11 35.25 In Running:  /11/10
7-12 CANT 1250 Good 20/02/2015 F&M BM70 (Race 6)  54 James 

McDonald
(5) 58.5  R69 $40,000 $450 $5 $4.80 $5

Anyaas 58 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-14.06 35.84 In Running:  /10/10
1-8 SCST 1200 Good 11/03/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 7)  54 G Goold (2) 58 (56) R72 $20,000 $12,800 $3.40 $3 $3F
Cheapskater 59.5 2, Gotitallwrong, 55, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-11.95 34.38 In Running:  /4/3

(13) 57.5  R7207.   Jack's Jet (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Jet Spur - Nannidot (Canny Lad) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (10-5-0-1 $49,000)

R P O'neill & Mrs J A O'neill
Green, Red Maltese Cross And Sleeves, Green Cap, Red Peak

Career:10-5-0-1 $49,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-0-0 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 2-2-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-0-0 Distance: 7-4-0-1

3-7 GCST 1200 Soft 14/09/2014 CG&E CL2 (Race 4)  SC +1kg  54 Chris Munce (3) 55.5  R61 $13,000 $1,300 $3.90 $4.60 $4.60
All Host 56 1, Storm Fighter, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.77 35.17 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Overraced in middle stages. Held up approaching home turn.
1-9 GCST 1200 Good 27/09/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  SC +1kg  54 Chris Whiteley (8) 55.5  R61 $13,000 $8,450 $3.50 $4.20 $4.20
Narasimha 52.5 2, Casarati, 59, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.36 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:intention to race in a forward position if circumstances permit.  Raced mid-field and wide.
1-11 IPSW 1200 Good 15/10/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 8)  54 C Whiteley (8) 55  R65 $20,000 $12,800 $7 $7
Twisted Mountain 56 2, Sunset Hills, 57.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.34 34.64 In Running:  /11/10
1-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 26/11/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 C Whiteley (12) 56  R69 $20,000 $12,800 $6 $5.50
Hydrazine 59.5 2, Pure Reality, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.49 35.36 In Running:  /9/7
6-15 DOOM 1350 Soft 6/12/2014 NMW (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Larry Cassidy (12) 56  R73 $100,000  $4.20 $3.80 $4F
Allknight Saint 57.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-19.77 35.23 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Lost its off fore plate in running.

(12) 57 Robert Thompson R7108.   Chariot of Gold 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Mossman - Astinella (USA) (Aldebaran (USA)) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (14-3-4-2 $46,600)
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(4) (BAY M) Pentire (GB) - Gold Circle (NZ) (Kilimanjaro (GB)) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (16-2-2-3 $72,691)

J W & Mrs D E Purchase, K W Purchase, P V & Mrs L M Antonieff, B W & Mrs E Harry, C 
A Lord, J M Mewis, G Singh, M J Stapleton, P J & Mrs D K Ward, Levinson Racing Synd & 
Seriously Racing Synd
Black, Yellow Quarters, Quartered Cap

Career:16-2-2-3 $72,691 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-1-2 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1

2-7 W FM 1600 Good 28/11/2014 MARES BM70 (Race 5)  54 Brodie Loy (1) 58 (55) R68 $40,000 $7,925 $4.40 $5.50 $5.50
Sofin 55.5 1, Sensualism 57.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-39.96 34.53 In Running:  /3/4
6-12 RHIL 1800 Heavy 12/12/2014 F&M BM75 (Race 5)  54 Blake Shinn (6) 56  R69 $40,000 $450 $4.60 $3.80 $3.80F
Cast in Stone 54 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-55.46 35.63 In Running:  2/2/2
5-7 SCST 1400 Heavy 18/02/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Damian Browne (1) 59  R69 $20,000 $400 $2.80 $2.50 $2.50F
Whatalovelyday 55.5 1, 15.10 LEN, 1-32.01 40.13 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Rider D. Browne reported that the horse did not handle the rain affected conditions and when asked for an effort leaving the 600m shortened 
stride and weakened over the concluding stages
4-14 SCST 1400 Good 7/03/2015 F&M NMW (Race 5)  54 Michael Cahill (8) 55  R68 $65,000 $2,600 $13 $13
Love Shuttle 54.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-23.65 35.64 In Running:  /12/13
1-12 IPSW 1700 Good 25/03/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC +4.5kg  54 M McGillivray (3) 56.5 (53.5) R68 $20,000 $12,800 $3.60 $3.60F
Chantilly Miss 54 2, Eagle Shaman, 55, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-44.67 35.89 In Running:  8/8/8

(18) 55  R6709.   Eagle Shaman (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Redoute's Choice - Red Hot Mama (General Nediym) Ray McCall (Sunshine Coast) (19-4-1-3 $58,955)

M H Sutton & R M Sutton ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Blue And White Stripes, Blue Cap

Career:19-4-1-3 $58,955 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-0-2 Soft: 7-1-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

6-9 TWBA 2150 Good 30/08/2014 BM70 (Race 4)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 54  R60 $15,000  $3.20 $4.20 $4.20
Billabong Bird 54 1, 8.30 LEN, 2-19.47 39.99 In Running:  /8/5
2-11 ROCK 1300 Soft 5/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Gary Geran (11) 57.5  R58 $13,000 $2,600 $3.50 $4 $4
Roweiner 57 1, Monbazillac 56 3, 2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-19.27 34.25 In Running:  /9/9
1-11 WARW 1500 Soft 28/02/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 S E Eilbeck (9) 56.5 (53.5) R59 $14,000 $9,100 $3.40 $3.40F
Earhart 55 2, Hardman Harry, 57.5, 3, 3.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-31.12 00.00 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
1-8 KCOY 1900 Good 8/03/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 1)  SC +0.5kg  54 S Eilbeck (7) 58 (55) R63 $16,000 $10,400 $1.80 $1.70 $1.70F
Suits Us 55 2, Clangoranda, 54, 3, 3.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-59.64 34.90 In Running:  /3/2
3-12 IPSW 1700 Good 25/03/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC +4.5kg  54 S Fawke (2) 58 (55) R67 $20,000 $2,000 $4.60 $4.80
Asadauskaite (NZ) 53.5 1, Chantilly Miss, 54, 2, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-44.67 35.89 In Running:  9/10/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.

(4) 55 Luke Rolls R6710.   Home to the Bride (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Immovable Option (IRE) - Ellawin (Danewin) Fred Adams (Gold Coast) (53-7-9-3 $93,610)

A R Volz, F Adams, J C Mccormick & Mrs A E Salisbury
Red, Purple Crossed Sashes, Purple Cap

Career:53-7-9-3 $93,610 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 31-3-3-2 Soft: 13-2-4-0 Heavy: 9-2-2-1 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 9-2-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

6-12 GCST 1800 Soft 3/01/2015 1MW (Race 2)  54 Bridget Grylls (6) 54 (52) R68 $65,000  $21 $21
Meteorologist 54 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-49.93 36.57 In Running:  2/3/8
S. Comments:Near the 500m had to be steadied from the heels of the tiring MAJESTIC SOUND.
11-14 DOOM 1350 Good 31/01/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 10)  54 Robbie Fradd (10) 54  R68 $65,000  $41 $51
French Lesson 56 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-19.87 35.49 In Running:  /10/10
2-11 IPSW 1350 Soft 25/02/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 6)  54 M McGuren (11) 58 (56) R68 $20,000 $4,000 $14 $17 $15
Senglea Sun 58 1, Plugger 57.5 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-21.17 35.47 In Running:  /3/3
4-6 KCOY 1500 Good 8/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  SC +1kg  54 Luke Rolls (1) 56.5  R68 $16,000 $800 $3.60 $3.50 $3.50
Chantilly Miss 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-31.45 34.66 In Running:  /3/3
4-12 DOOM 1640 Soft 28/03/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 3)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Timothy Bell (8) 54  R67 $65,000 $2,600 $41 $51
Anymore 54 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-40.05 36.62 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Restless in the tie-up stalls.  The horse underwent a veterinary examination and was cleared to start. Held up for clear running rounding the 
home turn.

(1) 54.5 Jason Taylor R7011.   Harbor Springs 
(5) (BAY M) Dane Shadow - Kirra Beach (Scenic (IRE)) Terry McCarthy (Ballina) (18-3-1-3 $51,730)

P J Grennan & Mrs J E Grennan
Cerise, Tartan Sash

Career:18-3-1-3 $51,730 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-2-1-3 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

8-9 DOOM 1640 Good 6/09/2014 CL6-SW (Race 3)   Timothy Bell (1) 52.5  R70 $45,000  $17 $21
Teronado 54.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-40.64 32.99 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-11 GCST 1400 Good 17/01/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC + 2kg  54 Noriyuki Masuda (4) 59 (56) R70 $16,000  $4.60 $5.50 $5.50
Gotyacovered 57.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-23.92 34.99 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-11 GRAF 1602 Soft 2/02/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 J Taylor (11) 59  R62 $15,000 $8,200 $7.50 $8
Ekofanidea (NZ) 56.5 2, Scotty Be Gotti, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-37.84 36.11 In Running:  /10/6
6-9 SCST 1800 Soft 15/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Jason Taylor (4) 57  R73 $16,000  $4.20 $5 $4.20
Cramming 59 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-53.57 36.78 In Running:  8/9/7
S. Comments:Lost near fore plate in running.
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R J Clairs, Mrs J M Clairs, A J Carroll, Mrs M A Carroll, W D Hodge & Mrs P M Hodge
Black, White Braces And Striped Cap

Career:14-3-4-2 $46,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-3-2 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1

2-13 SCST 1200 Good 3/09/2014 CL4 (Race 9)  54 C Munce (3) 56.5  R67 $17,000 $3,400 $6 $6.50
Rogertheredneck 51.5 1, Piggy Bank 56.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.23 35.99 In Running:  /1/1
2-9 IPSW 1350 Good 24/09/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  54 T Wolfgram (2) 58 (55) R68 $17,000 $3,400 $3.50 $4
Lucky Black 56 1, Toshinaga 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  34.06 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Contact over concluding stages.
7-7 IPSW 1350 Good 22/10/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  54 Travis Wolfgram (2) 59 (57) R70 $20,000  $2.80 $2.50 $2.90F
Jack Be Quick 55.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-19.53 35.23 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn and for the majority of the home straight and went to the line without being tested by its rider.
5-13 SCST 1000 Soft 1/03/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Jeff Lloyd (8) 59  R70 $16,000  $10 $11
He Don't Care 58.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 0-57.83 34.04 In Running:  /4/4
1-4 IPSW 1200 Heavy 18/03/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 J Orman (1) 55.5 (53.5) R68 $20,000 $12,800 $3 $3.50 $3EF
Hidden Rose 54 2, Bedisguised, 54, 3, 0.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-13.78 35.71 In Running:  /1/1

(10) 56.5 Daniel Griffin R7409.   Interject (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Jet Spur - Interbank (Integra) Jason McLachlan (Sunshine Coast) (19-5-2-1 $95,300)

Mrs L E T Mclachlan, S P Loane, Easy As (Mgr: S M Ducat), C M Elmore, S J Purtle, 
Alphabettors (Mgr: B J Turnbull), M R Jones, W R Nordlof, F Curcio, 55Floorz (Mgr: S 
Cherrey) & D W Anderson

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $27,000

White, Gold And Black Band, Black And Gold Stars Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:19-5-2-1 $95,300 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 15-4-1-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-2-0-1 Track: 5-2-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-1-1 Distance: 11-2-2-1

10-12 E FM 1200 Good 1/03/2014 4UP CL6 (Race 6)  54 Jim Byrne (7) 54  R76 $45,000  $4 $4F
Kempelly 54.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-09.97 34.40 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Tightened for room approaching 100m.
11-12 E FM 1200 Good 22/03/2014 BM 85 HCP (Race 7)  54 Jim Byrne (6) 54  R75 $50,000  $11 $9.50 $9.50
The Storeman 55.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-10.66 35.59 In Running:  /9/6
7-7 DOOM 1010 Good 12/07/2014 HCP (Race 1)  SC +.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (7) 54  R74.5 $50,000  $11 $12
Adebisi 56 1, 7.80 LEN, 0-57.50 33.99 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Vetted and found to have bled from both nostrils.
3-11 SCST 1200 Good 17/01/2015 HCP (Race 7)  SC - 0.5kg  54 Daniel Griffin (6) 54  R74.5 $65,000 $6,500 $21 $21
Facile Tigre 55.5 1, Pro Consul, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.05 35.11 In Running:  /2/2
10-10 DOOM 1200 Good 28/02/2015 FALVELON (Race 6)  SC -2.5kg G4 54.5 Daniel 

Griffin
(6) 54.5  R75 $100,000  $26 $31

Excellantes 57.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-09.25 34.19 In Running:  /9/10

(11) 55.5  R6810.   Igneous (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Rock of Cashel (IRE) - Glamour Baby (Zeditave) Steele Ryan (Deagon) (5-3-0-1 $21,900)

Mrs L A Morton & Mrs G M Ryan
Black, Gold Cup, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:5-3-0-1 $21,900 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 3-2-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

3-11 TWBA 1050 Good 8/03/2014 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Brent Evans (4) 59  R $10,000 $1,000 $3.50 $4.40 $4.40
Midnight Beauty 56 1, Bongaree Jack, 59, 2, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-04.71 36.38 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
1-10 IPSW 1100 Good 15/08/2014 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1kg  54 Dale Missen (8) 59  R $10,000 $6,500 $4.40 $5 $5
Bay Enzo 57 2, Out Late, 58, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  35.53 In Running:  /2/2
1-10 DEAG 1300 Good 14/09/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  55 Dale Missen (2) 59.5  R63 $6,000 $4,000 $2.20F
Spur Me Up 55 2, This Time Lord, 55, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  36.77 In Running:  /2/1
5-9 NNGO 1000 Firm 14/02/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Isabella 

Rabjones
(5) 59 (55) R65 $7,000  $2.60F

Captain Clayton 56.5 1, 6 LEN, 0-57.73 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shortly after the start bumped and taken inwards resulting in a runner to the inside being hampered. Rounding the hometurn contacted by 
another runner. Near the 100 metres was hampered when rider obliged to steady away from heels of another runner.
1-10 BDST 1200 Firm 6/03/2015 CL2 (Race 10)  54 B El-Issa (6) 59  R64 $16,000 $10,400 $3.40 $5 $5
Tangent 54 2, Travel in Style, 57, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.54 35.09 In Running:  /1/1

(3) 55  R6711.   Wow Factor (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Husson (ARG) - Bella Coureuse (Beautiful Crown (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (23-4-2-0 $96,952)

Mrs L J Sears, S J Mollison, Mrs D L A Mollison, C J Middenway, Mrs S D Middenway, C M 
Hurley, C T Bell & P G Bell

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,000

Blue, Orange Stars And Sleeves, Blue Cap With Orange Stars

Career:23-4-2-0 $96,952 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-3-1-0 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0

6-9 W FM 1200 Good 7/01/2015 NMW (Race 7)  54 Brenton Avdulla (5) 55  R67 $40,000 $450 $3.80 $5 $5
Aghamore 56 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-09.65 33.83 In Running:  /5/6
6-9 W FM 1000 Good 21/01/2015 BM68 (Race 6)  54 Lester Grace (7) 58 (56) R66 $40,000 $450 $11 $18 $18
Grand Condor 54.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-57.38 33.97 In Running:  /9/9
6-8 IPSW 1000 Good 4/03/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  54 Tegan Harrison (1) 55  R67 $20,000  $5 $4.60 $4.60
Lucky Black 56 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-56.98 32.77 In Running:  /3/4
5-7 SCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Brooke Stower (4) 57.5 (56) R66 $16,000  $2.60 $3F
Sine Timore 51 1, 4.10 LEN,  36.48 In Running:  /5/5
2-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 28/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 8)  54 T Bell (1) 54  R65 $65,000 $13,000 $31 $31
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7-16 DOOM 1350 Good 28/02/2015 CL6-SW (Race 9)   Ric McMahon (7) 57.5  R72 $65,000  $61 $91 $101
Youwaitandsee 55 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-19.47 35.34 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Approaching the home turn was forced wide by another runner.
3-11 SCST 1600 Good 7/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 3)  54 A Collett (7) 54.5 (52.5) R71 $65,000 $6,500 $9.50 $9
Markout 55 1, Eight's a Party, 57, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-35.67 36.11 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Connections advised the horse would be ridden just off the pace today.
The horse settled midfield.
3-14 DOOM 2020 Good 21/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 S Payne (8) 57.5 (55.5) R72 $65,000 $6,500 $5.50 $6
Valerie D'amour (NZ) 54.5 1, Tips 'n' Tales, 55.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 2-05.56 35.76 In Running:  4/4/2
S. Comments:Trainer B. Smith advised that if circumstances permit the horse would be ridden in a forward position. The horse was ridden accordingly.

(11) 57.5 Cassandra Schmidt 
(a2) R72

05.   Palmera Lad 

(4) (BAY G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Allfores (Zeditave) Roslyn Pratt (Eagle Farm) (19-3-1-1 $75,150)

B F Daunt & L A Kelly
Black, Gold Diamond, Hooped Sleeves And Dark Green Cap

Career:19-3-1-1 $75,150 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 14-3-0-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

10-14 GCST 1400 Good 10/01/2015 MM CUP (Race 7)  54 Anthony Allen (14) 54  R71 $330,400  $26 $51 $31
Spurtonic 58.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-22.72 35.37 In Running:  /14/14
5-8 DOOM 1600 Good 7/02/2015 1MW (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 54.5  R71.5 $65,000 $1,300 $3 $3.60 $3.30F
My Quilter (NZ) 55.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-36.33 33.51 In Running:  /5/6
8-12 DOOM 1600 Good 28/02/2015 MEMBERS' CUP (Race 8)  SC +4kg G4 54 Daniel Griffin (8) 54  R70 $100,000  $15 $15
Black Jet 56 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-35.64 34.95 In Running:  /12/11
1-10 GCST 1800 Good 7/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +0.5kg  54 Q C Krogh (2) 59 (56) R69 $16,000 $10,400 $2.60 $2.70F
Viv's Vegas 54.5 2, Ekofanidea (NZ), 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-50.61 35.16 In Running:  /6/6
12-14 DOOM 2020 Good 21/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 Jim Byrne (10) 58  R73 $65,000  $9 $10 $10
Valerie D'amour (NZ) 54.5 1, 11.30 LEN, 2-05.56 35.76 In Running:  13/13/13

(7) 57.5 Tegan Harrison R7206.   Uno Five (NZ) (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Perfectly Ready - Quizzy (NZ) (Volksraad (GB)) Jeremy Sylvester (Cessnock) (42-5-8-3 $166,759)

J Wong, J A Sylvester & Miss J Tilley
Red, Black Stripes And Cap

Career:42-5-8-3 $166,759 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 32-4-6-3 Soft: 7-1-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-1-1

9-10 DOOM 2040 Good 18/10/2014 HCP (Race 4)  54 Michael Cahill (6) 54  R78 $65,000  $17 $17
Darci Be Good (NZ) 55 1, 13.30 LEN, 2-06.01 35.46 In Running:  1/1/2
6-9 TAR 1257 Soft 3/02/2015 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Ms Melinda 

Graham
(5) 62  R76 $15,000 $275 $17 $21

Danes Bullet 59.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-15.86 36.06 In Running:  /4/6
12-14 QUIR 1600 Good 20/02/2015 QUIR CUP (Race 7)  54 Ms Alison 

Threadwell
(9) 55.5  R76 $35,400  $16 $21 $21

Latitat 54 1, 6 LEN, 1-37.66 00.00 In Running:  /5/8
9-11 SCST 1600 Good 7/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 3)  54 Tegan Harrison (6) 56.5  R75 $65,000  $41 $41
Markout 55 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-35.67 36.11 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Steadied near the 500m when tightened for room.
10-14 DOOM 2020 Good 21/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 Tegan Harrison (12) 58  R73 $65,000  $26 $26
Valerie D'amour (NZ) 54.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 2-05.56 35.76 In Running:  3/2/3

(21) 56.5 Timothy Bell R7007.   Supercoach (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Casino Prince - Trewornan (GB) (Midyan (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (31-3-8-6 $83,975)

A J Gafa
White, Red Maltese Cross

Career:31-3-8-6 $83,975 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-3-6-5 Soft: 7-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-2

11-14 SCST 1800 Soft 26/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 James Orman (4) 54.5 (53) R66 $50,000  $17 $17
Billabong Bird 55 1, 7 LEN, 1-51.95 35.88 In Running:  4/7/6
3-11 GCST 1800 Good 7/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   B M Stower (9) 59 (57.5) R65 $16,000 $1,600 $10 $12 $12
Cheeky Devil 55.5 1, Frightening Bolt, 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-51.47 35.73 In Running:  9/9/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced 3 wide from the 1000m onwards.
2-8 GCST 2200 Soft 14/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   J Hull (6) 59 (57) R66 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $4F
Somerset Lass 57 1, Topiary 57.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 2-20.27 38.71 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground. Questioned re tactics - rider stated instructed to settle at rear of field. Began awkwardly and then 
commenced to overrace near the 1700m resulting in him being placed wider on the track. From that point he was unable to restrain the gelding which resulted 
in it leading by a considerable distance, despite his continued efforts to restrain it. Felt this had a detrimental effect on gelding's ability to finish off the race. 
Stewards advised Apprentice that he should have made a greater effort to maintian his position at the rear of the field near the 1700m.
2-10 DOOM 2200 Soft 28/02/2015 HCP (Race 2)  SC +7kg  54 A B Collett (5) 54 (52) R66 $65,000 $13,000 $31 $31
Anton En Avant 54 1, Best of the Rest 59 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 2-15.19 35.79 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and shifted in hampering other runners.
3-9 SCST 2200 Good 7/03/2015 CL6-SW (Race 2)   A Collett (4) 54.5 (52.5) R69 $65,000 $6,500 $6.50 $7
Highly Gentle (FR) 54.5 1, Vodnik (IRE), 54.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 2-17.02 35.35 In Running:  6/6/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(15) 55.5 Matthew McGillivray 
(a3) R72

08.   Asadauskaite (NZ) 
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He Don't Care 55 1, Cheapskater 55 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.84 34.95 In Running:  /7/8

(7) 54 Kelvin Wharton R6512.   Cee the Dragon 
(6) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Miss Ceeanne (Mister C. (USA)) Stewart Mackinnon (Sunshine Coast) (32-4-5-1 $56,000)

P J Ebert, Mrs L M Ebert & Miss B E Ebert ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Green, Light Green Seams, Quartered Cap

Career:32-4-5-1 $56,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-3-1 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 7-1-1-0 First-up: 5-0-2-0 Track: 15-2-5-1 Track and 
Distance: 7-1-2-0 Distance: 13-2-2-0

4-8 SCST 1200 Firm 17/10/2014 CL5 (Race 4)  54 Eddie Wilkinson (6) 54.5  R64 $16,000 $800 $6 $6
Sari 59 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-10.92 34.41 In Running:  /2/2
2-9 SCST 1200 Good 2/11/2014 CL4 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Eddie Wilkinson (6) 55  R64 $16,000 $3,200 $5 $5.50
Will's Choice 56.5 1, Country Command 57 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.78 35.51 In Running:  /2/2
6-11 SCST 1300 Good 16/11/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Eddie Wilkinson (11) 54  R65 $20,000  $17 $21
Great Inagua 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-16.78 34.78 In Running:  /2/2
5-8 SCST 1200 Heavy 28/11/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Eddie Wilkinson (6) 56  R64 $16,000  $4.80 $4 $4
Menacing 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-13.89 36.86 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Raced wide for most of the race.
2-7 SCST 1000 Heavy 22/03/2015 CL4 (Race 3)  54 K Wharton (6) 55  R63 $16,000 $3,200 $13 $15
Divine Service 55.5 1, Tisani Tomso 58.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-59.27 35.27 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Steadied near the 500m when placed in restricted room.

(6) 54  R6513.   Felon (BLKS)
(7) (GREY-BROWN G) Falvelon - Rattan (Jade Hunter (USA)) Brian V Crowley (Gold Coast) (35-6-3-1 $59,875)

B V Crowley, Mrs S J Williamson, T R Williamson, Ms P A Crowley, S T Dawe & Ms V L 
Janita
Orange, Green Horseshoe, Green Sleeves With Orange Stars, Orange Cap And Green Seams

Career:35-6-3-1 $59,875 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 25-5-1-0 Soft: 6-1-1-1 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 3-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 17-4-1-1

6-14 BLNA 1000 Good 18/01/2015 BM60 (Race 8)  54 Luke Rolls (6) 58  R58 $15,000 $275 $8 $10 $11
Balkan Bambino 55 1, 1.10 LEN,  34.80 In Running:  /9/9
6-8 GCST 1200 Soft 31/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 9)  54 Anthony Allen (1) 54  R65 $16,000  $14 $13
Schillacking 55 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-13.18 37.27 In Running:  /7/7
2-8 GCST 1100 Good 14/02/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Luke Rolls (7) 56  R64 $16,000 $3,200 $14 $14
Four Strings 57 1, Conhenri 54.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.51 34.41 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
2-10 GCST 1200 Heavy 28/02/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 10)  54 Luke Rolls (1) 59  R65 $16,000 $3,200 $8 $8
Umasaga 57 1, Golfing 59 3, 4.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-15.01 37.60 In Running:  /4/4
8-14 GCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 1MW (Race 4)  54 Glen Colless (13) 54  R65 $65,000  $51 $51
Wobbly Boots 54 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-09.17 34.12 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after start.

(9) 54  R6214.   Ashgrovian 
(3) (BAY G) Tycoon Ruler - Akordat (NZ) (Danasinga) Geoff Burns (Deagon) (11-2-1-1 $38,400)

W B Andrews Breeding & Racing (Mgr:  W B Andrews) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $11,700
Blue, Yellow Hoops And Armbands, Hooped Cap

Career:11-2-1-1 $38,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 8-2-0-1 Track and Distance: 
4-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0

5-15 SCST 1200 Good 26/12/2014 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Ric McMahon (6) 56  R66 $50,000 $1,000 $13 $12
True Royal 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-10.74 34.97 In Running:  /13/14
3-13 SCST 1300 Good 11/01/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Luke Tarrant (13) 59  R65 $16,000 $14,800 ($1,200),  $5.50 

$4.40 $4.80
Red Claw 58 1, Little Fighter, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-17.78 35.53 In Running:  /3/1
S. Comments:Stewards questioned rider L. Tarrant and trainer G. Burns regarding the tactics of leading in today’s event. L. Tarrant indicated that he had 
been instructed to ride the horse back in the field from its wide alley, however after travelling 200m he elected to ride forward as he was unable to secure a 
position closer to the fence and was obliged to continue to lead passing the 800m. Trainer G. Burns confirmed the instructions.
4-9 SCST 1000 Soft 26/01/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Sairyn Fawke (5) 56.5 (53.5) R65 $50,000 $2,000 $7 $5.50 $5.50
Lady Jetsetter 54.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 0-59.14 35.31 In Running:  /9/6
S. Comments:Commenced to hang out  from the 700m and near the 600m shifted out and had to be checked from heels before continuing to lay out for the 
remainder of the event.
14-14 DOOM 1200 Good 14/02/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Timothy Bell (8) 54  R65 $65,000  $21 $16 $16
Upstart Pride 56 1, 17.50 LEN, 1-09.60 34.20 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced extremely wide throughout.
4-11 SCST 1200 Good 20/03/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  SC +1kg  54 Andrew Spinks (2) 56.5  R63 $16,000 $800 $6 $4.40 $4.60
Sony Legend 57.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-11.44 35.52 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Overraced passing the 900m. Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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7 02:58PM LAKE KAWANA GENERAL PRACTICE BM75 Handicap  1800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $32000 2nd: $10000 3rd: $5000 4th: $2000 5th: $1000

(5) 59.5 Sairyn Fawke (a3) R7601.   Call Me Rusty (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Niello - Call Me Kate (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Stewart Mackinnon (Sunshine Coast) (33-6-10-3 $99,750)

S A Mackinnon, A N J Saxvik, R J Campbell, W J Clayton & G A West
Orange And Purple Quarters

Career:33-6-10-3 $99,750 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 18-2-4-2 Soft: 9-1-4-1 Heavy: 5-3-2-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 25-5-9-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-2-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0

9-12 SCST 1400 Good 10/12/2014 BM85 (Race 8)  54 Matthew 
McGuren

(5) 56 (55) R79 $20,000  $6 $5 $5EF

Daph 'n' Alf 57 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-23.75 35.73 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Tightened for room and had to be steadied leaving the 300m.
12-16 SCST 1400 Good 17/01/2015 CG&E CL6 (Race 8)  SC + 2kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (14) 56 (54) R78 $65,000  $41 $41
Lock's Legend 56.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-22.37 35.39 In Running:  /2/2
2-14 SCST 1800 Soft 26/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 S Fawke (11) 59.5 (56.5) R76 $50,000 $10,000 $10 $9
Billabong Bird 55 1, Frightening Bolt 56 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-51.95 35.88 In Running:  1/2/2
15-15 SCST 1400 Good 7/03/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 8)  54 Sairyn Fawke (8) 57.5 (54.5) R77 $65,000  $18 $18
Loyalist 52 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-23.12 35.74 In Running:  /5/9
S. Comments:Near the 800m had to be steadied when tightened for room.
2-9 SCST 1600 Heavy 22/03/2015 BM75 (Race 5)  54 S Eilbeck (1) 59 (56) R75 $16,000 $3,200 $3.60 $4 $3.80
Hard Ticker 57.5 1, Casiroll 57.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-39.43 38.29 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Had some difficult obtaining clear running rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight.

(17) 59.5 Beau Appo (a3) R76.502.   Markout (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Markane - Makes Me Dizzy (Sea Road) Pat Richardson (Oakey) (42-5-5-7 $162,120)

P Richardson & C Richardson
Royal Blue, Red Hearts, Red And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:42-5-5-7 $162,120 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 25-3-3-4 Soft: 11-1-0-2 Heavy: 5-1-2-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 7-2-0-3 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0

7-8 DOOM 2000 Good 20/09/2014 HCP (Race 3)  SC +3kg  54 Jason Taylor (5) 54  R73 $50,000  $31 $41
Hi Son 57 1, 7.90 LEN, 2-01.86 35.15 In Running:  5/6/8
5-10 WARW 1200 Soft 31/01/2015 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Brooke 

Richardson
(6) 60 (58.5) R72.5 $10,000  $26 $31

Gaelstorm 57.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-10.60 0 In Running:  /9/10
3-10 SCST 1600 Soft 27/02/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 5)  54 K Wharton (2) 56  R72.5 $16,000 $1,600 $13 $16 $16
Hard Ticker 54.5 1, Fast Arrow, 53.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-39.45 36.29 In Running:  /8/7
1-11 SCST 1600 Good 7/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 3)  54 J Taylor (5) 55  R72.5 $65,000 $41,600 $31 $31
Eight's a Party 57 2, Cosmonaut, 52.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-35.67 36.11 In Running:  /9/6
S. Comments:Raced wide from the 800m.
7-12 DOOM 1640 Soft 28/03/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 3)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Jason Taylor (11) 55.5  R77.5 $65,000  $12 $18 $18
Anymore 54 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-40.05 36.62 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Bumped on several occasions shortly after the start.

(6) 58 Jim Byrne R7303.   Hora Sexta 
(5) (BAY G) Lonhro - Siestas (Flying Spur) Paul Robbins (Murwillumbah) (29-5-5-3 $123,865)

L J Schmidt
Orange, Black Stripes, Black Cap

Career:29-5-5-3 $123,865 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 21-5-3-3 Soft: 4-0-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

2-14 DOOM 2200 Good 25/10/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 C Schmidt (2) 58.5 (55.5) R74 $65,000 $13,000 $6 $5.50
Paraggi (NZ) 55 1, Master Avatar 53.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 2-16.01 36.78 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Held up from the 600m until near the 300m.
3-9 DOOM 2000 Good 8/11/2014 CL6-SW (Race 3)   Matthew McGuren (9) 57.5 (55.5) R75 $65,000 $6,500 $8.50 $9 $9
Bingo Rose 55.5 1, Salerio, 54.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 2-03.57 33.94 In Running:  7/8/7
4-11 DOOM 2200 Good 22/11/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 James Orman (9) 59.5 (56.5) R76 $65,000 $2,600 $8 $6 $6
Salerio 57.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 2-15.74 36.86 In Running:  /9/9
11-14 DOOM 1600 Good 31/01/2015 CL6 (Race 9)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (7) 54  R75 $65,000  $31 $26
Budget Bender 54 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-35.58 33.91 In Running:  /14/13
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and lost ground.
9-9 GCST 1800 Good 14/03/2015 BM 90 HCP (Race 2)  SC +4kg  54 Laura Cheshire (8) 55.5  R75 $65,000  $21 $21
Eight's a Party 58 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-47.85 35.97 In Running:  /4/6

(9) 57.5  R7204.   Cosmonaut 
(7) (BAY G) Starcraft (NZ) - Julez (Zabeel (NZ)) Brian Smith (Eagle Farm) (43-5-5-3 $206,980)

M W O'Keeffe, Aston Bloodstock, Mrs R J Mula, C J W Stewart & C E J Stewart
Dark Blue, Yellow Vee, Yellow And Red Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:43-5-5-3 $206,980 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-3-1-3 Soft: 14-0-3-0 Heavy: 6-2-1-0 First-up: 6-0-3-0 Track: 4-2-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

9-14 DOOM 1600 Good 31/01/2015 CL6 (Race 9)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Scott Galloway (10) 54  R72 $65,000  $51 $61
Budget Bender 54 1, 6 LEN, 1-35.58 33.91 In Running:  /8/9
3-8 DOOM 1600 Good 7/02/2015 1MW (Race 3)  54 S Galloway (5) 55  R72 $65,000 $6,500 $12 $12
My Quilter (NZ) 55.5 1, Billy Goat, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-36.33 33.51 In Running:  /4/3


